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s    Television            D/RIVER BUTTER SOFT RE500.00GM    16  A    68.62    5.80 11.50     57.12   3.99  1.81 249439 _____ _____

s    Television            D/RIVER BUTTER SOFT S/500.00GM    16  A    68.62    5.80 11.50     57.12   3.99  1.81 249455 _____ _____

s    Television            PETERS ORIG NEAPOLITAN I4.00LT     2  B    14.03   10.00  4.50      9.53   5.99  4.01 661570 _____ _____

s    Television            PETERS ORIG VANILLA I/CR4.00LT     2  B    14.03   10.00  4.50      9.53   5.99  4.01 661597 _____ _____

s    Digital               CHEER CHEESE BLOCK TASTY1.00KG    12  A   109.85   12.69  4.99    104.86   9.99  2.70 646004 _____ _____

s    Digital               (T)INGHAM TURKEY TREE 350.00GM     6  A    26.62    6.59  0.00     26.62   5.49  1.10 683921 _____ _____

s    Digital               ING RDY RST BREAST TURKE1.00KG     6  A    90.64   22.59  9.00     81.64  15.99  6.60 688175 _____ _____

s    Digital               (SR)INGHAM RDY RST THGH 1.00KG     6  A    69.41   16.99  8.40     61.01  11.99  5.00 688626 _____ _____

s    Digital               (T)LUV A DUCK WHOLE DUCK2.20KG     6  A   101.20   24.00  4.00     97.20  19.99  4.01 693329 _____ _____

s    Digital               UNICORN TRIPLE CREAM B125.00GM     6  A    16.16    4.00  1.50     14.66   2.99  1.01 815963 _____ _____

s    Digital               ZOOSH DIP GARLIC/HERB 185.00GM     6  A    10.64    2.50  1.03      9.61   1.99  0.51 926129 _____ _____

s    Digital               ZOOSH DIP SOUR CREAM &185.00GM     6  A    10.64    2.50  1.03      9.61   1.99  0.51 926137 _____ _____

s    Digital               ZOOSH DIP SUNDRIED TOM185.00GM     6  A    10.64    2.50  1.03      9.61   1.99  0.51 926153 _____ _____

s    Digital               (T)PAULS BUTTERSCOTCH CU1.00KG     6  A    19.84    4.80  0.00     19.84   3.99  0.81 940414 _____ _____

s    Digital               ZOOSH DIP SPICY MEXICA185.00GM     6  A    10.64    2.50  1.03      9.61   1.99  0.51 981670 _____ _____

s    Digital               ZOOSH DIP SWEET CHILLI185.00GM     6  A    10.64    2.50  1.03      9.61   1.99  0.51 981689 _____ _____

s    Digital               ZOOSH DIP LT FRENCH ON185.00GM     6  A    10.64    2.50  1.03      9.61   1.99  0.51 983211 _____ _____

s    Digital               ZOOSH DIP ONION & BACO185.00GM     6  A    10.64    2.50  1.03      9.61   1.99  0.51 983238 _____ _____

s    Digital               ZOOSH DIP FRENCH ONION185.00GM     6  A    10.64    2.50  1.03      9.61   1.99  0.51 983246 _____ _____

s    Digital               ZOOSH DIP PRAWN & CRAB185.00GM     6  A    10.64    2.50  1.03      9.61   1.99  0.51 983262 _____ _____

s    Digital               ZOOSH DIP SMKD SALMON/185.00GM     6  A    10.64    2.50  1.03      9.61   1.99  0.51 983318 _____ _____

s    Digital               ZOOSH DIP GHERKIN     185.00GM     6  A    10.64    2.50  1.03      9.61   1.99  0.51 983342 _____ _____

s    Digital               UNICORN DOUBLE BRIE   125.00GM     6  A    15.94    4.00  1.50     14.44   2.99  1.01 987466 _____ _____

s    Digital               UNICORN CAMEMBERT     125.00GM     6  A    15.94    4.00  1.50     14.44   2.99  1.01 987474 _____ _____

s    Digital               (T)PAULS CUSTARD BRANDY 1.00KG     6  A    19.84    4.80  0.00     19.84   3.99  0.81 990219 _____ _____

s    Digital               UNICORN CHILLI BRIE   125.00GM     6  A    15.94    4.00  1.50     14.44   2.99  1.01 994623 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ETA 5 STAR SPREAD     500.00GM    18  A    35.85    2.80 14.11     21.74   1.40  1.40 157489 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       PETERS DR/STK BOYSN SWIR4.00'S     6  B    35.84    8.40 13.00     22.84   4.99  3.41 625078 _____ _____
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s    Both Catalogues       NEST ICY POLE LEMONADE  8.00'S     6  B    18.83    4.99  1.70     17.13   3.99  1.00 625764 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       (T)PAULS PREM CUST S/C600.00GM     6  A    22.05    5.35  0.00     22.05   4.99  0.36 628375 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       PETERS D/STK M/TIP CAR/C4.00PK     6  B    35.84    8.40 13.00     22.84   4.99  3.41 631849 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       D/STK MEGA TIP HONEY MAC4.00PK     6  B    35.84    8.40 13.00     22.84   4.99  3.41 631857 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MCCAIN ROAST BEEF     320.00GM    10  B    53.33    8.15  7.00     46.33   5.99  2.16 639816 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       PETERS DR/STK CARML     4.00'S     6  B    35.84    8.40 13.00     22.84   4.99  3.41 662610 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       PETERS DR/STK SUPER CHOC4.00'S     6  B    35.84    8.40 13.00     22.84   4.99  3.41 663269 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       PETERS DR/STK VANILLA   4.00'S     6  B    35.84    8.40 13.00     22.84   4.99  3.41 663314 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MCCAIN ROAST TURKEY   320.00GM    10  B    53.33    8.15  7.00     46.33   5.99  2.16 671875 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MCCAIN ROAST LAMB     320.00GM    10  B    53.33    8.15  7.00     46.33   5.99  2.16 671883 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MCCAIN ROAST CHICKEN  320.00GM    10  B    53.33    8.15  7.00     46.33   5.99  2.16 671912 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MCCAIN CHKN PARMAGIANA320.00GM    10  B    53.33    8.15  7.00     46.33   5.99  2.16 673010 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       (T)PAULS BAILEYS PREM 600.00GM     6  A    22.05    5.45  0.00     22.05   4.99  0.46 683905 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       (T)PAULS BAILEYS S/CAR600.00GM     6  A    22.05    5.45  0.00     22.05   4.99  0.46 683913 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       NEST ICY POLE LEMONADE/R8.00PK     6  B    18.83    4.99  1.70     17.13   3.99  1.00 908529 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       B/EYE CHIPS GLD CR BEE750.00GM    12  A    33.94    4.10  1.90     32.04   3.49  0.61 910485 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       B/EYE WEDGES GLD CR BE750.00GM    12  A    33.94    4.10  1.90     32.04   3.49  0.61 910514 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       PETERS DR/STK MINI CH/CA6.00'S     6  B    35.84    8.40 13.00     22.84   4.99  3.41 918807 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ASHGROVE CHSE CHD WILD140.00GM     8  A    24.12    5.49  2.00     22.12   4.49  1.00 927244 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ASHGROVE CHS CHD PREM 140.00GM     8  A    24.12    5.49  2.00     22.12   4.49  1.00 927332 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       B/EYE GOLDEN S/CRUNCH 750.00GM    12  A    33.94    4.10  1.90     32.04   3.49  0.61 930291 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MCCAIN DINNER LAMB/CUT320.00GM    10  B    53.33    8.15  7.00     46.33   5.99  2.16 947720 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       PETERS D/STICK SALTD CAR4.00PK     6  B    35.84    8.40 13.00     22.84   4.99  3.41 947798 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MCCAIN DINNER VEAL COR320.00GM    10  B    53.33    8.15  7.00     46.33   5.99  2.16 954816 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MEANDER VALLEY DOUBLE 200.00ML     6  A    19.53    4.75  3.06     16.47   3.75  1.00 954971 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MEANDER VALLEY CREME F200.00ML     6  A    18.05    4.39  3.06     14.99   3.75  0.64 954998 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       PETERS DR/STK CHOC MINT 4.00'S     6  B    35.84    8.40 13.00     22.84   4.99  3.41 957822 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MCCAIN HRB PRMSN CHCKN310.00GM    10  B    53.33    8.15  7.00     46.33   5.99  2.16 964133 _____ _____
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s    Both Catalogues       COUNTRY CHEF RUSTIC PA400.00GM     6  B    37.95    9.99  0.00     37.95   8.99  1.00 971843 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       (T)PAULS PREM CSTRD RO600.00GM     6  A    22.05    5.35  0.00     22.05   4.99  0.36 974796 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       (T)PAULS PREMIUM CUST 600.00GM     6  A    22.05    5.35  0.00     22.05   4.99  0.36 974809 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       (T)PAULS PREM CST VANI600.00GM     6  A    22.05    5.35  0.00     22.05   4.99  0.36 974817 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       (T)PAULS PREM CUS VANI600.00GM     6  A    22.05    5.35  0.00     22.05   4.99  0.36 974825 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       (T)PAULS PREM SPCD BRA600.00GM     6  A    22.05    5.35  0.00     22.05   4.99  0.36 976177 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       PETERS DR/STK SNACK VAN 6.00'S     6  B    35.84    8.40 13.00     22.84   4.99  3.41 977081 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       DR/STK MINI BYSNBRRY    6.00PK     6  B    35.84    8.40 13.00     22.84   4.99  3.41 981232 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       LA FAMIGLIA GRL SLC   270.00GM     8  A    25.94    5.20  2.70     23.24   3.99  1.21 988944 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       LA FAMIGLIA TRAD GRL B400.00GM    12  A    40.55    4.49  4.80     35.75   3.99  0.50 988952 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       LA FAMIGLIA HERB SLICE270.00GM     8  A    25.94    5.20  2.70     23.24   3.99  1.21 991721 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    W/WATCHERS MUSH PMPKN 320.00GM    10  B    47.17    7.99 14.80     32.37   3.99  4.00 600815 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    W/WATCHER CHICK&MUSH F300.00GM    10  B    47.17    7.99 14.80     32.37   3.99  4.00 632681 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CHEER CHS SLICES TASTY500.00GM    12  A    93.57   10.89  5.53     88.04   8.75  2.14 645909 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CHEER CHEESE SLICES CO500.00GM    12  A    93.57   10.89  5.53     88.04   8.75  2.14 645917 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CHEER CHEESE SLICES TA500.00GM    12  A    93.57   10.89  5.53     88.04   8.75  2.14 645925 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    B/EYE SLICED GREEN BEANS1.00KG    12  A    41.71    4.89  5.50     36.21   3.99  0.90 662389 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    B/EYE SUPERSWEET COBS   1.00KG    12  A    39.64    4.99  3.40     36.24   3.99  1.00 663488 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    W/WATCHERS TUNA PASTA 320.00GM    10  B    47.17    7.99 14.80     32.37   3.99  4.00 914005 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    GLOBAL PRAWN RINGS    255.00GM    12  A   105.79   12.69 12.00     93.79   9.99  2.70 970795 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    W/WATCHERS BEEF BOLOGN320.00GM    10  B    47.17    7.99 14.80     32.37   3.99  4.00 981160 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    (T)G/NORTH CHRISTMAS PUD1.20LT     3  B    14.78    7.99  3.00     11.78   5.99  2.00 986316 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    (T)STEGG FZN TURK H/QUAR1.40KG     8  A    60.00   10.99  0.00     60.00   9.99  1.00 988872 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    W/WATCHERS BEEF LASGAN370.00GM    10  B    47.17    7.99 14.80     32.37   3.99  4.00 996960 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       TIBALDI SHORT RINDLESS B2.50KG     2  A    50.60   50.00  5.00     45.60  37.48 12.52 913977 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)PAULS BAILEYS EGG NOG1.00LT    12  B    33.85    4.50  0.00     33.85   3.99  0.51 190334 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PHILA CREAM CHEESE LGH250.00GM    24  A    79.47    4.85  9.60     69.87   3.99  0.86 247142 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PHILA CREAM CHEESE BLK250.00GM    24  A    79.47    4.85  9.60     69.87   3.99  0.86 247185 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          M/LEA C/FREE SPREAD     1.00KG    12  A    56.02    6.55  6.00     50.02   5.55  1.00 249076 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PETERS MAXIBON DARE ICED4.00PK     6  B    35.84    8.50  6.50     29.34   6.99  1.51 262190 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CONNOISSEUR PLANT HNUT/C1.00LT     6  B    47.69   11.99  7.50     40.19   8.99  3.00 374360 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PHILA CAD MARBLE FLAVO230.00GM     6  A    20.86    4.99  2.70     18.16   3.99  1.00 391558 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)INGHAM E/CARVE TURKE28.00'S     4  A   106.24   39.99  0.00    106.24  33.99  6.00 601295 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SAN SO GOOD CHOC ICE CRE1.00LT     6  B    24.14    6.60  5.60     18.54   4.99  1.61 605931 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SAN SO GOOD VANILLA ICE 1.00LT     6  B    24.14    6.60  5.60     18.54   4.99  1.61 606352 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/EYE BROC & CAULI RIC500.00GM    12  A    38.47    4.40  1.80     36.67   3.99  0.41 625350 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MESSINA BAR CHOC HAZELNU4.00PK     8  B    54.75   10.00  5.00     49.75   8.99  1.01 626767 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PHILA SWEET CHILLI PHI250.00GM     6  A    18.35    4.30  1.92     16.43   3.99  0.31 631144 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PHILA CARAMILK CREAM C250.00GM     6  A    20.86    4.99  2.70     18.16   3.99  1.00 632833 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          4N20 TRAVELLER PIZZA H125.00GM    15  B    29.96    3.20 10.00     19.96   2.47  0.73 639365 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          4N20 BUTTER CHICKEN PIE 4.00PK     8  B    54.58    8.99 16.00     38.58   6.99  2.00 641406 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JARLSBERG WEDGE       230.00GM    12  A    70.66    8.49 10.80     59.86   6.99  1.50 648480 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YOPRO PERFORM BANANA  175.00GM     8  A    15.63    2.99  2.85     12.78   2.25  0.74 649504 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YOPRO PERFORM MIXED BE175.00GM     8  A    15.63    2.99  2.85     12.78   2.25  0.74 649512 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YOPRO PERFORM KEY LIME175.00GM     8  A    15.63    2.99  2.85     12.78   2.25  0.74 649520 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YOPRO PERFORM M/PFRUIT175.00GM     8  A    15.63    2.99  2.85     12.78   2.25  0.74 649539 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/EYE HERB/GARLIC FILL425.00GM     9  A    65.58   10.29  3.50     62.08   8.99  1.30 659753 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/EYE FISH ORGNL CRUMB425.00GM     9  A    65.58   10.29  3.50     62.08   8.99  1.30 659809 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/EYE FISH LEMON CRUMB425.00GM     9  A    65.58   10.29  3.50     62.08   8.99  1.30 659833 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/EYE S/SWEET CORN KERNE1.00KG    12  A    45.60    4.99  1.90     43.70   4.69  0.30 663509 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/LEE APPLE CRMBLE HI 800.00GM     6  B    30.84    7.50  3.00     27.84   6.99  0.51 667569 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/LEE TRAD APPLE PIE  600.00GM     8  B    32.41    6.40  3.20     29.21   5.99  0.41 667649 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PETERS TWIN POLEVAN CHOC8.00PK     6  B    29.02    7.49  4.52     24.50   5.99  1.50 670282 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PETERS TWIN POLE COOKIES8.00PK     6  B    29.02    7.49  4.52     24.50   5.99  1.50 670311 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PETERS TWIN POLE PINERAS8.00PK     6  B    29.02    7.49  4.52     24.50   5.99  1.50 670338 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MESSINA GELATO BAR LAMIN4.00PK     8  B    54.75   10.00  5.00     49.75   8.99  1.01 670362 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          PETERS MAXIBON THATS MIN4.00PK     6  B    35.84    8.50  6.50     29.34   6.99  1.51 670370 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TIBALDI SHORT CUT BACON 1.00KG    12  A   109.69   12.99  6.00    103.69  12.39  0.60 688239 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)ING RST TURK BREAST T2.00KG     6  A   172.42   42.00 12.00    160.42  30.99 11.01 688247 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)INGHAM FROZEN TURKEY28.00'S     4  A    89.71   34.99  0.00     89.71  27.99  7.00 690451 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ASHGROVE HAVARTI      450.00GM    12  A    88.74   10.79  2.00     86.74   8.99  1.80 697581 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ASHGROVE TASTY RED CHE500.00GM    12  A    88.74   10.79  2.00     86.74   8.99  1.80 697610 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ASHGROVE GOLD CHEDDAR 500.00GM    12  A    88.74   10.79  2.00     86.74   8.99  1.80 697637 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)YARROWS LEMON TARTS  9.00PK    21  B    78.83    5.99  6.59     72.24   4.99  1.00 698795 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          4N20 TRADITIONAL PIES 700.00GM     8  B    54.58    8.99 16.00     38.58   6.99  2.00 900607 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          4N20 BEEF CHSE PIES 4P700.00GM     8  B    54.58    8.99 16.00     38.58   6.99  2.00 900615 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          4N20 CHICK/VEG PIE PK4700.00GM     8  B    54.58    8.99 16.00     38.58   6.99  2.00 900877 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          4N20 PIZZA MEAT LOVERS125.00GM    15  B    29.96    3.20 10.00     19.96   1.99  1.21 901861 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          4N20 MEAT FREE ROLL   160.00GM    20  B    39.94    3.50 10.00     29.94   1.99  1.51 901896 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          4N20 TRAVELLER BTR CHI160.00GM    20  B    36.49    3.20 10.00     26.49   1.99  1.21 901968 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          4N20 LASAGNE TOPPA    143.00GM    15  A    30.77    3.20 10.00     20.77   1.99  1.21 902231 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)INGHAM FROZEN TURKEY36.00'S     3  A    86.27   40.99  0.00     86.27  35.99  5.00 902899 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)LOAF G/FREE ROCKY R120.00GM    16  B    53.25    5.29 -1.35     54.60   4.99  0.30 903242 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CONN MERLOT BLACKBERRY C1.00LT     6  B    47.69   11.99  7.50     40.19   8.99  3.00 905010 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CONN MATCHA GREEN TEA   1.00LT     6  B    47.69   11.99  7.50     40.19   8.99  3.00 905029 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          INGHAM FAMILY DUET CRM600.00GM     7  A    56.22   12.35  1.60     54.62   9.99  2.36 906400 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/EYE STM FRESH BABY P400.00GM    12  A    38.47    4.40  1.80     36.67   3.99  0.41 906777 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MUNCHABLES CHSE/CRACKER 4.00PK     5  B    20.20    6.95  4.65     15.55   4.99  1.96 910223 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SAN SO GOOD ALMOND MILK 1.00LT    12  A    30.01    3.95  3.60     26.41   2.99  0.96 913125 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SO GOOD ALMOND UNSW BOTT1.00LT    12  A    30.01    3.95  3.60     26.41   2.99  0.96 913168 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          T/VALLEY NAS GREEK STYLE6.00PK     6  A    24.44    6.89  3.60     20.84   4.99  1.90 917425 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CONNOISSEUR D/V RASP WHT1.00LT     6  B    47.69   11.99  7.50     40.19   8.99  3.00 919981 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/LEE BUTTER CHOCOLATE350.00GM     6  B    25.98    6.40  2.50     23.48   5.99  0.41 921432 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GLOBAL COOKED & PEELED300.00GM    20  A   140.34   11.39 15.00    125.34   7.99  3.40 922312 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          HANS KABANA CHEESE    400.00GM    10  A    47.49    9.79  6.78     40.71   5.99  3.80 924000 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HANS KABANA           400.00GM    10  A    47.49    9.79  6.78     40.71   5.99  3.80 924027 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JARLSBERG BLOCK CHEESE250.00GM    10  A    60.61    8.69  9.00     51.61   6.99  1.70 924799 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JARLSBERG SLICE REG   150.00GM    11  A    50.88    6.99  5.50     45.38   5.99  1.00 925118 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JARLSBERG SLICE LITE  150.00GM    11  A    50.88    6.99  5.50     45.38   5.99  1.00 925142 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CONNOISSEUR CHOC BROWNIE1.00LT     6  B    47.69   11.99  7.50     40.19   8.99  3.00 925257 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEITHS MINI DAGWOOD DO270.00GM    10  A    39.40    6.25  5.00     34.40   4.49  1.76 926778 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CONNOISSEUR MINT WITH CO1.00LT     6  B    47.69   11.99  7.50     40.19   8.99  3.00 936132 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CONNOISSEUR SALTED CARAM1.00LT     6  B    47.69   11.99  7.50     40.19   8.99  3.00 937143 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          D/RIVER BUTTER PAT    250.00GM    32  A    96.85    4.00 10.00     86.85   3.49  0.51 942516 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/EYE ST/FRSH BRC/CAU/400.00GM    12  A    38.47    4.40  1.80     36.67   3.99  0.41 946189 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/LEE CARROT CAKE     400.00GM     6  B    25.98    6.40  2.50     23.48   5.99  0.41 947704 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PETERS MAXIBON MONSTR CO4.00PK     6  B    35.84    8.50  6.50     29.34   6.99  1.51 947800 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CONNOISSEUR BELGIAN CHOC1.00LT     6  B    47.69   11.99  7.50     40.19   8.99  3.00 949195 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/EYE STEAM MASH POT W400.00GM     8  A    25.65    4.40  1.80     23.85   3.99  0.41 949304 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CONNOISSEUR COOKIE CRM  1.00LT     6  B    47.69   11.99  7.50     40.19   8.99  3.00 951498 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CONNOISSEUR CAFE GRANDE 1.00LT     6  B    47.69   11.99  7.50     40.19   8.99  3.00 951527 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CONNOISSEUR CLASSIC VAN 1.00LT     6  B    47.69   11.99  7.50     40.19   8.99  3.00 951586 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CONNOISSEUR HONEY/MACAD 1.00LT     6  B    47.69   11.99  7.50     40.19   8.99  3.00 951682 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MCCAIN ROAST POTATO TR650.00GM    12  A    35.88    3.99  8.00     27.88   3.49  0.50 951826 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CONNOISSEUR COCONUT CHOC1.00LT     6  B    47.69   11.99  7.50     40.19   8.99  3.00 956088 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PAULS DBL THK CUSTARD 900.00GM     6  A    21.93    5.30  1.40     20.53   4.49  0.81 956977 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRIMO CHOICE PROSCIUTT100.00GM    10  A    48.73    8.00  7.86     40.87   5.99  2.01 962947 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          C/GOURMET FRZN DRGN FR400.00GM     8  A    29.68    6.00  6.00     23.68   3.99  2.01 967772 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          C/GOURMET FRZN P/FRUIT400.00GM     8  A    29.68    6.00  6.00     23.68   3.99  2.01 967780 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEITHS MOZARELLA STICK235.00GM    10  A    38.69    6.39  5.00     33.69   4.49  1.90 968716 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/LAND MUNCHABLES CHS/RI4.00PK     5  B    20.20    6.95  4.65     15.55   4.99  1.96 968759 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SAN SO GOOD CHILLED     1.00LT    12  A    20.55    2.45  3.60     16.95   1.99  0.46 969604 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          NESTLE MAXIBON CARML ROU4.00PK     6  B    35.84    8.50  6.50     29.34   6.99  1.51 970277 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CONNOISSEUR VAN CRML BRW1.00LT     6  B    47.69   11.99  7.50     40.19   8.99  3.00 971077 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PATTIES P/PIE QUIC LOR420.00GM     6  B    29.47    8.00  6.00     23.47   5.99  2.01 972352 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/EYE CAULIFLOWER RICE500.00GM    12  A    38.47    4.40  1.80     36.67   3.99  0.41 973822 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          T/VALLEY GREEK YOG W/FRT6.00PK     6  A    24.44    6.89  3.60     20.84   4.99  1.90 973996 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/EYE FISH O/B BATTERE425.00GM     9  A    65.58   10.29  3.50     62.08   8.99  1.30 978375 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PAULS DBL THK CUSTARD 900.00GM     6  A    21.93    5.30  1.40     20.53   4.49  0.81 979706 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PHILA SWT CHILLI LACTO250.00GM     6  A    18.35    4.30  1.92     16.43   3.49  0.81 982884 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PHILA BLOCK LACTOSE FR250.00GM    24  A    79.47    4.85  9.60     69.87   3.99  0.86 982892 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PETERS MAXIBON HONEYCOMB4.00PK     6  B    35.84    8.50  6.50     29.34   6.99  1.51 983166 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/NORTH VAN SIMPLY INDUL2.00LT     6  B    35.85    9.79  7.80     28.05   6.99  2.80 986201 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/NORTH BOYSEN SIMPLY IN2.00LT     6  B    35.85    9.79  7.80     28.05   6.99  2.80 986236 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/NORTH RUM/RAIS SIMPLY 2.00LT     6  B    35.85    9.79  7.80     28.05   6.99  2.80 986244 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/NORTH HONEY SIMPLY IND2.00LT     6  B    35.85    9.79  7.80     28.05   6.99  2.80 986252 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/NORTH VAN SUNDAE SIMPL2.00LT     6  B    35.85    9.79  7.80     28.05   6.99  2.80 986260 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/NORTH SMINT SUNDAE SIM2.00LT     6  B    35.85    9.79  7.80     28.05   6.99  2.80 986279 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/NORTH GIANT VANILLA TW5.00PK     8  B    43.01    8.75  8.80     34.21   5.99  2.76 986287 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/NORTH GIANT ICED COFF 5.00PK     8  B    43.01    8.75  8.80     34.21   5.99  2.76 986295 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LA FAMIGLIA ENTERT GRL450.00GM     6  A    25.79    6.50  3.10     22.69   4.99  1.51 988936 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CONNOISSEUR CARAMOSA STR1.00LT     6  B    47.69   11.99  7.50     40.19   8.99  3.00 991000 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          4N20 BEEF CHEESE BACON160.00GM    20  B    36.49    3.20 10.00     26.49   1.99  1.21 992644 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PETERS MAXIBON VAN      4.00PK     6  B    35.84    8.50  6.50     29.34   6.99  1.51 994228 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PAPA G BAKEHOUSE CRST 392.00GM     6  B    36.30    9.89  5.50     30.80   7.99  1.90 995394 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PAPA G B/H CRST MEATLO392.00GM     6  B    36.30    9.89  5.50     30.80   7.99  1.90 995407 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE CHEDDAR MILD/M500.00GM    12  A    88.74   10.79  2.00     86.74   8.99  1.80 996186 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE CHEDDAR SMOOTH500.00GM    12  A    88.74   10.79  2.00     86.74   8.99  1.80 996194 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PLANTRY MEAL LASAGNE  350.00GM     6  B    32.32    8.79  6.54     25.78   6.99  1.80 997031 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PLANTRY MEAL PAD THAI 350.00GM     6  B    32.32    8.79  6.54     25.78   6.99  1.80 997058 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          PLANTRY MEAL BUTTER CU350.00GM     6  B    32.32    8.79  6.54     25.78   7.59  1.20 997066 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PLANTRY MEAL SPAG BOLO350.00GM     6  B    32.32    8.79  6.54     25.78   6.99  1.80 997074 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PLANTRY MEAL THAI GREE350.00GM     6  B    32.32    8.79  6.54     25.78   6.99  1.80 997082 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/NORTH GIANT BANANA TWI5.00PK     8  B    43.01    8.75  8.80     34.21   5.99  2.76 997357 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/NORTH GIANT SBERRY TWI5.00PK     8  B    43.01    8.75  8.80     34.21   5.99  2.76 997365 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/NORTH GIANT SMINT TWIN5.00PK     8  B    43.01    8.75  8.80     34.21   5.99  2.76 997373 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/LEE JOY CCNUT CHOC B450.00GM     6  A    30.90    7.39  2.60     28.30   6.99  0.40 997605 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/EYE CARROT CAULI&BRO500.00GM    12  A    38.47    4.40  1.80     36.67   3.99  0.41 997947 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MESSINA BAR ESPSO DULCE 4.00PK     8  B    54.75   10.00  5.00     49.75   8.99  1.01 999918 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MESSINA BAR STRWBRRYCHEE4.00PK     8  B    54.75   10.00  5.00     49.75   8.99  1.01 999926 _____ _____



(varmtiw)TASMANIAN IND. RETAILERS                      Store Prom. List (TIW)       FOR PROM REF Week51: 15DEC21 - 28DEC21  PAGE: 10

BANNER : IGA(SUPA EDAY&X-PRESS)  Promotion buy period commences: ReferPOS

PROM SPEC                  DESCRIPTION           RETL  RUM RETL GST    NORM    NORM  CASE      SPEC   SPEC  RETL STORE QTY ON ORDER
TYPE TYPE                                        SIZE       QPU CDE     WSL    RETL  DEAL       WSL   RETL  SAVE PROD    HAND   QTY

s    Television            ZOOPER DOOPER SOURZ    24.00PK     6  B    25.43    6.25 10.10     15.33   3.10  3.15 000764 _____ _____

s    Television            CAD CARAMILK HOKEY POK170.00GM    16  B    58.58    5.00 20.16     38.42   2.99  2.01 005215 _____ _____

s    Television            CDM SNIFTER LUMPS     170.00GM    16  B    58.58    5.00 20.16     38.42   2.99  2.01 006357 _____ _____

s    Television            M/FOOD SQZ BBQ SAUCE  500.00ML    12  A    28.66    2.95 12.80     15.86   1.47  1.48 075563 _____ _____

s    Television            M/FOOD SQZY TOMATO SCE500.00ML    12  A    28.19    2.95 12.20     15.99   1.47  1.48 075571 _____ _____

s    Television            RED BULL ENERGY DRK ZERO4.00PK     6  B    46.30   10.55 16.58     29.72   5.99  4.56 130198 _____ _____

s    Television            RED BULL SUMMER EDITION 4.00PK     6  B    46.28   10.55 16.58     29.70   5.99  4.56 148507 _____ _____

s    Television            FERRERO ROCHER COLLECT172.20GM     6  B    58.16   14.99 23.80     34.36   6.99  8.00 159644 _____ _____

s    Television            CDM CARAMILK BLOCK    180.00GM    16  B    58.58    5.00 20.16     38.42   2.99  2.01 166748 _____ _____

s    Television            CADBURY DAIRY MILK    180.00GM    16  B    58.58    5.00 20.16     38.42   2.99  2.01 172718 _____ _____

s    Television            CADBURY OLD GOLD GOLD 180.00GM    16  B    58.58    5.00 20.16     38.42   2.99  2.01 172734 _____ _____

s    Television            ZOOPER DOOPER NO SUGAR 24.00PK     6  B    25.43    6.25 10.10     15.33   3.10  3.15 176970 _____ _____

s    Television            CAD DAIRY MILK MARBLE 173.00GM    15  B    54.92    5.00 18.90     36.02   2.99  2.01 194490 _____ _____

s    Television            CAD OLD GOLD CHERRY RI180.00GM    15  B    54.92    5.00 18.90     36.02   2.99  2.01 194503 _____ _____

s    Television            CAD OLD GOLD CARAMEL T180.00GM    15  B    54.92    5.00 18.90     36.02   2.99  2.01 194511 _____ _____

s    Television            ZOOPER DOOPER COSMIC FL24.00PK     6  B    25.43    6.25 10.10     15.33   3.10  3.15 223861 _____ _____

s    Television            CAD DM PERKY NANA LUMP170.00GM    16  B    58.58    5.00 20.16     38.42   2.99  2.01 291450 _____ _____

s    Television            RED BULL TROPICAL EDITIO4.00PK     6  B    46.30   10.55 16.58     29.72   6.49  4.06 299065 _____ _____

s    Television            M/FOOD SAUCE TOM S/R S475.00ML    12  A    28.19    2.95 12.20     15.99   1.47  1.48 308988 _____ _____

s    Television            M/FOOD SAUCE BBQ S/R S475.00ML    12  A    28.66    2.95 12.80     15.86   1.47  1.48 309008 _____ _____

s    Television            CAD DM BREAKAWAY TABLE180.00GM    13  B    47.60    5.00 16.38     31.22   2.99  2.01 310703 _____ _____

s    Television            CAD DM PASCALL CLINKER170.00GM    15  B    54.92    5.00 18.90     36.02   2.99  2.01 310711 _____ _____

s    Television            CAD OLD GOLD BREAKWAY 180.00GM    13  B    47.60    5.00 16.38     31.22   2.99  2.01 315141 _____ _____

s    Television            CAD DM CREAMY HAZELNUT170.00GM    16  B    58.58    5.00 20.16     38.42   2.99  2.01 318238 _____ _____

s    Television            CADBURY DAIRY MILK HAZ180.00GM    13  B    47.60    5.00 16.38     31.22   2.99  2.01 347151 _____ _____

s    Television            CADBURY DAIRY MILK ROA180.00GM    14  B    51.26    5.00 17.64     33.62   2.99  2.01 347178 _____ _____

s    Television            CADBURY DAIRY MILK FRU180.00GM    14  B    51.26    5.00 17.64     33.62   2.99  2.01 347186 _____ _____

s    Television            CDM PACKED WITH CRUNCH180.00GM    14  B    51.26    5.00 17.64     33.62   2.99  2.01 347207 _____ _____
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s    Television            CADBURY DAIRY MILK DRE180.00GM    15  B    54.92    5.00 18.90     36.02   2.99  2.01 347215 _____ _____

s    Television            CADBURY DAIRY MILK TUR180.00GM    15  B    54.92    5.00 18.90     36.02   2.99  2.01 347231 _____ _____

s    Television            CADBURY DAIRY MILK BLK180.00GM    15  B    54.92    5.00 18.90     36.02   2.99  2.01 347258 _____ _____

s    Television            CADBURY DAIRY MILK SNA180.00GM    15  B    54.92    5.00 18.90     36.02   2.99  2.01 347266 _____ _____

s    Television            CADBURY DAIRY MILK CAR180.00GM    15  B    54.92    5.00 18.90     36.02   2.99  2.01 347282 _____ _____

s    Television            CADBURY DAIRY MILK TOP180.00GM    15  B    54.92    5.00 18.90     36.02   2.99  2.01 347338 _____ _____

s    Television            CADBURY DAIRY MILK PEP180.00GM    15  B    54.92    5.00 18.90     36.02   2.99  2.01 347354 _____ _____

s    Television            CADBURY OLD GOLD ROAST180.00GM    14  B    51.26    5.00 17.64     33.62   2.99  2.01 347362 _____ _____

s    Television            CADBURY OLD GOLD JAMAI180.00GM    15  B    54.92    5.00 18.90     36.02   2.99  2.01 347370 _____ _____

s    Television            CDM MC JELLY POP CANDY190.00GM    16  B    58.58    5.00 20.16     38.42   2.99  2.01 347485 _____ _____

s    Television            CDM PACKED WITH PICNIC170.00GM    16  B    58.58    5.00 20.16     38.42   2.99  2.01 347506 _____ _____

s    Television            CADBURY DAIRY MILK ORE162.00GM    16  B    58.58    5.00 20.16     38.42   2.99  2.01 347522 _____ _____

s    Television            CADBURY OLD GOLD DARK 180.00GM    16  B    58.58    5.00 20.16     38.42   2.99  2.01 347610 _____ _____

s    Television            CDM BUBBLY MILK       160.00GM    11  B    40.27    5.00 13.86     26.41   2.99  2.01 347725 _____ _____

s    Television            CDM BUBBLY MINT       160.00GM    11  B    40.27    5.00 13.86     26.41   2.99  2.01 347733 _____ _____

s    Television            CAD OLD GOLD PEPPERMIN180.00GM    15  B    54.92    5.00 18.90     36.02   2.99  2.01 348170 _____ _____

s    Television            CAD DM ROCKY ROAD     180.00GM    15  B    54.92    5.00 18.90     36.02   2.99  2.01 348189 _____ _____

s    Television            CAD DM COCONUT ROUGH  180.00GM    15  B    54.92    5.00 18.90     36.02   2.99  2.01 348218 _____ _____

s    Television            CAD DM TROP PINEAPPLE 180.00GM    15  B    54.92    5.00 18.90     36.02   2.99  2.01 348242 _____ _____

s    Television            ROCHER GIFT BOX T16   200.00GM     5  B    48.42   14.39 19.90     28.52   6.99  7.40 372701 _____ _____

s    Television            CAD CARAMILK MARBLE   173.00GM    15  B    54.92    5.00 18.90     36.02   2.99  2.01 386839 _____ _____

s    Television            CAD OLD GOLD ORANGE   170.00GM    16  B    58.58    5.00 20.16     38.42   2.99  2.01 386927 _____ _____

s    Television            R/BULL WINTER FROSTD BER4.00PK     6  B    46.30   10.55 16.58     29.72   6.49  4.06 388770 _____ _____

s    Television            CAD CARAMILK TOPDECK  175.00GM    15  B    54.92    5.00 18.90     36.02   2.99  2.01 389976 _____ _____

s    Television            R/BULL ENERGY DRK S/FREE4.00PK     6  B    46.30   10.55 16.58     29.72   5.99  4.56 395110 _____ _____

s    Television            RED BULL ENERGY DRK 250M4.00PK     6  B    46.30   10.55 16.58     29.72   5.99  4.56 395401 _____ _____

s    Digital               PASCALL CHOC MALLOWS S150.00GM    10  B    27.83    4.00 11.48     16.35   1.99  2.01 006314 _____ _____

s    Digital               PASCALL JELLY GEMS BAN150.00GM    18  B    50.09    4.00 20.52     29.57   1.99  2.01 006349 _____ _____
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s    Digital               MALTESERS DARK GIFTBOX360.00GM     8  B    62.39   12.00 23.28     39.11   5.99  6.01 101346 _____ _____

s    Digital               DORITOS BOLD FLAVOUR  150.00GM    12  B    39.45    3.50 17.40     22.05   2.09  1.41 108388 _____ _____

s    Digital               MOCCONA DOUBLE SHOT LAT10.00PK     3  A    12.82    4.50  4.70      8.12   3.49  1.01 114227 _____ _____

s    Digital               MOCCONA FLAT WHITE     10.00PK     3  A    12.82    4.50  4.70      8.12   3.49  1.01 125559 _____ _____

s    Digital               CAD DM FAVOURITES     334.00GM     9  B    84.88   14.99 33.20     51.68   6.99  8.00 128063 _____ _____

s    Digital               TNCC FRT & CREAM BLISS190.00GM    12  B    28.94    4.00  9.36     19.58   1.99  2.01 128194 _____ _____

s    Digital               DORITOS THAI SWEET CHI150.00GM    12  B    39.45    3.75 17.40     22.05   2.25  1.50 128485 _____ _____

s    Digital               SMITHS BAKED SMOKY BBQ130.00GM    18  B    53.07    4.15 20.16     32.91   2.09  2.06 128557 _____ _____

s    Digital               SMITHS CRINKLE CHILLI 170.00GM    12  B    36.24    3.75 14.28     21.96   2.25  1.50 128581 _____ _____

s    Digital               SMITHS THINLY CHEESE &175.00GM    12  B    36.86    3.50 14.28     22.58   2.25  1.25 128928 _____ _____

s    Digital               (T)YARROWS MINCE TARTS  6.00PK    28  B    58.17    3.99 -5.18     63.35   2.99  1.00 141209 _____ _____

s    Digital               SMITHS C/CUT STEAK & O150.00GM    12  B    36.24    3.75 14.28     21.96   2.25  1.50 141233 _____ _____

s    Digital               PASCALL CHOC MALLOWS R160.00GM    10  B    27.83    4.00 11.48     16.35   1.99  2.01 141460 _____ _____

s    Digital               PASCALL CHOC MALLOWS V160.00GM    10  B    27.83    4.00 11.48     16.35   1.99  2.01 141479 _____ _____

s    Digital               MOCCONA CAPPUCCINO MIXE10.00PK     3  A    12.82    4.50  4.70      8.12   3.49  1.01 142420 _____ _____

s    Digital               MOCCONA LATTE MIXES    10.00PK     3  A    12.82    4.50  4.70      8.12   2.99  1.51 142439 _____ _____

s    Digital               MOCCONA STRONG CAPPUCCI10.00PK     3  A    12.82    4.50  4.70      8.12   3.49  1.01 142447 _____ _____

s    Digital               MOCCONA SWEET CAPPUCCIN10.00PK     3  A    12.82    4.50  4.70      8.12   3.49  1.01 142455 _____ _____

s    Digital               MOCCONA CARAMEL LATTE M10.00PK     3  A    12.82    4.50  4.70      8.12   3.49  1.01 142471 _____ _____

s    Digital               MOCCONA SKIM CAPPUCCINO10.00PK     3  A    12.82    4.50  4.70      8.12   2.99  1.51 142498 _____ _____

s    Digital               MOCCONA SACHETS CAPPUCC10.00PK     5  A    23.51    4.50 10.00     13.51   2.99  1.51 142682 _____ _____

s    Digital               MOCCONA SACHETS LATTE  10.00PK     5  A    23.51    4.50 10.00     13.51   2.99  1.51 142690 _____ _____

s    Digital               MOCCONA SACHETS SKIMCAP10.00PK     5  A    23.51    4.50 10.00     13.51   2.99  1.51 143108 _____ _____

s    Digital               MOCCONA SACHETS DOUBLE 10.00PK     5  A    23.51    4.50 10.00     13.51   2.99  1.51 143319 _____ _____

s    Digital               MOCCONA SACHETS STRONG 10.00PK     5  A    23.51    4.50 10.00     13.51   2.99  1.51 143343 _____ _____

s    Digital               MOCCONA SACHETS CARAMEL10.00PK     5  A    23.51    4.50 10.00     13.51   2.99  1.51 143431 _____ _____

s    Digital               MOCCONA SACHETS SWEET C10.00PK     5  A    23.51    4.50 10.00     13.51   2.99  1.51 143458 _____ _____

s    Digital               MOCCONA SACHETS VANILLA10.00PK     5  A    23.51    4.50 10.00     13.51   2.99  1.51 143466 _____ _____
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s    Digital               SMITHS THINLY CUT BBQ 175.00GM    12  B    36.86    3.50 14.28     22.58   2.25  1.25 148427 _____ _____

s    Digital               SOUR PATCH KIDS BERRY 220.00GM    20  B    48.23    4.00 15.60     32.63   1.99  2.01 160151 _____ _____

s    Digital               TNCC SMOOTHIE ORCHARD 200.00GM    16  B    38.58    4.00 12.50     26.08   1.99  2.01 163512 _____ _____

s    Digital               SOUR PATCH KIDS COLA  220.00GM    20  B    48.23    4.00 15.60     32.63   1.99  2.01 182158 _____ _____

s    Digital               SOUR PATCH KIDS MEGA D220.00GM    20  B    48.23    4.00 15.60     32.63   1.99  2.01 182166 _____ _____

s    Digital               SOUR PATCH WATERMELON 220.00GM    20  B    48.23    4.00 15.60     32.63   1.99  2.01 193770 _____ _____

s    Digital               SMITHS CRINKLE SALT & 170.00GM    12  B    36.24    3.75 14.28     21.96   2.25  1.50 196963 _____ _____

s    Digital               SMITHS CRINKLE CHEESE 170.00GM    12  B    36.24    3.75 14.28     21.96   2.25  1.50 196971 _____ _____

s    Digital               SMITHS CRINKLE BBQ    170.00GM    12  B    36.24    3.75 14.28     21.96   2.25  1.50 196998 _____ _____

s    Digital               SMITHS CRINKLE CHICKEN170.00GM    12  B    36.24    3.75 14.28     21.96   2.25  1.50 197018 _____ _____

s    Digital               SMITHS CRINKLE ORIGINA170.00GM    12  B    36.24    3.75 14.28     21.96   2.25  1.50 197026 _____ _____

s    Digital               DORITOS CHEESE SUPREME170.00GM    12  B    39.45    3.75 17.40     22.05   2.25  1.50 197034 _____ _____

s    Digital               DORITOS NACHO CHEESE  170.00GM    12  B    39.45    3.75 17.40     22.05   2.25  1.50 197042 _____ _____

s    Digital               PASCALL PINEAPPLE LUMP185.00GM    10  B    27.83    4.00 11.48     16.35   1.99  2.01 197528 _____ _____

s    Digital               TNCC BERRY BLISS      200.00GM    12  B    28.94    4.00  9.36     19.58   1.99  2.01 197552 _____ _____

s    Digital               TNCC SOUR PATCH KIDS  220.00GM    20  B    48.23    4.00 15.60     32.63   1.99  2.01 197560 _____ _____

s    Digital               DORITOS ORIGINAL      170.00GM    12  B    39.45    3.75 17.40     22.05   2.25  1.50 198053 _____ _____

s    Digital               DORITOS MEXICANA      170.00GM    12  B    39.45    3.75 17.40     22.05   2.25  1.50 198061 _____ _____

s    Digital               PASCALL JUBES AUS     350.00GM    12  B    33.39    4.00 13.68     19.71   1.99  2.01 198213 _____ _____

s    Digital               TNCC PARTY MIX        240.00GM    16  B    38.58    4.00 12.50     26.08   1.99  2.01 198248 _____ _____

s    Digital               TNCC SOURS SQUIRMS    240.00GM    16  B    38.58    4.00 12.50     26.08   1.99  2.01 198256 _____ _____

s    Digital               TNCC SOFT JELLIES FRUI240.00GM    18  B    43.41    4.00 13.86     29.55   1.99  2.01 198264 _____ _____

s    Digital               PASCALL MMALLOWS VANRA280.00GM    10  B    27.83    4.00 11.48     16.35   1.99  2.01 198272 _____ _____

s    Digital               TNCC SNAKES           260.00GM    16  B    38.58    4.00 12.50     26.08   1.99  2.01 198299 _____ _____

s    Digital               TNCC CHEWS SMOOTHIE   220.00GM    10  B    24.12    4.00  7.80     16.32   1.99  2.01 198328 _____ _____

s    Digital               TNCC CHEWS FRUITY MIX 220.00GM    10  B    24.12    4.00  7.80     16.32   1.99  2.01 198379 _____ _____

s    Digital               CAD CLINKERS          160.00GM    18  B    50.09    4.00 20.52     29.57   1.99  2.01 200053 _____ _____

s    Digital               PASCALL WINE GUMS     260.00GM    18  B    50.09    4.00 20.52     29.57   1.99  2.01 200504 _____ _____
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s    Digital               TNCC DINOSAURS        260.00GM    18  B    43.41    4.00 13.86     29.55   1.99  2.01 202761 _____ _____

s    Digital               TNCC JELLY BABIES     260.00GM    18  B    43.41    4.00 13.86     29.55   1.99  2.01 203342 _____ _____

s    Digital               FRONTI RED LAMBRUSCO  750.00ML     6  B    18.39    4.99  1.74     16.65   3.99  1.00 223220 _____ _____

s    Digital               COCA COLA DRINK CANS 3724.00PK     1  B    53.86   21.59 39.49     14.37  16.99  4.60 223458 _____ _____

s    Digital               SPRITE LEMONADE DRINK 324.00PK     1  B    53.86   21.59 39.53     14.33  16.99  4.60 223589 _____ _____

s    Digital               FANTA ORANGE DRINK 375M24.00PK     1  B    53.86   21.59 39.53     14.33  16.99  4.60 224186 _____ _____

s    Digital               COCA COLA DIET CAN 375M24.00PK     1  B    53.86   21.59 39.49     14.37  16.99  4.60 224610 _____ _____

s    Digital               KELL CORN FLAKES      725.00GM    12  A    66.53    7.35 26.98     39.55   3.65  3.70 230340 _____ _____

s    Digital               TNCC SNAKES REDUCED SU260.00GM    16  B    38.58    4.00 12.50     26.08   1.99  2.01 246924 _____ _____

s    Digital               TNCC FRUIT BASKET R/SU220.00GM    18  B    43.41    4.00 13.86     29.55   1.99  2.01 246940 _____ _____

s    Digital               CAPT TABLE ROSEMARY/TH125.00GM    16  B    20.12    1.80  6.88     13.24   1.00  0.80 263046 _____ _____

s    Digital               CAPT TABLE CHILLI SALT125.00GM    16  B    20.12    1.80  6.88     13.24   1.00  0.80 263070 _____ _____

s    Digital               TNCC VEGAN FRUIT MIX  200.00GM    18  B    43.41    4.00 13.86     29.55   1.99  2.01 263169 _____ _____

s    Digital               COCA-COLA NO SUGAR     24.00PK     1  B    53.86   21.59 39.49     14.37  16.99  4.60 268277 _____ _____

s    Digital               SMITHS CHIPS THN SR/CR175.00GM    12  B    36.86    3.50 14.28     22.58   2.25  1.25 269317 _____ _____

s    Digital               SMITHS CHIPS THN CUT O175.00GM    12  B    36.86    3.50 14.28     22.58   2.25  1.25 269376 _____ _____

s    Digital               SMITHS CHIPS THIN SALT175.00GM    12  B    36.86    3.50 14.28     22.58   2.25  1.25 269413 _____ _____

s    Digital               SORBENT T/TISSUE HYPO 8P8.00PK     6  B    33.62    8.19 14.10     19.52   3.95  4.24 270190 _____ _____

s    Digital               MOCCONA VANILLA LATTE  10.00PK     3  A    12.82    4.50  4.70      8.12   3.49  1.01 278643 _____ _____

s    Digital               SMITHS THINLY SWT CHLI175.00GM    12  B    36.86    3.50 14.28     22.58   2.25  1.25 286483 _____ _____

s    Digital               LIFT HARD HITTING LEMON24.00PK     1  B    53.86   21.59 39.53     14.33  16.99  4.60 297625 _____ _____

s    Digital               CADBURY ECLAIRS       160.00GM    12  B    33.39    4.00 13.68     19.71   1.99  2.01 336532 _____ _____

s    Digital               CADBURY CARAMELS      160.00GM    18  B    50.09    4.00 20.52     29.57   1.99  2.01 336567 _____ _____

s    Digital               NABISCO CAPT TABLE CLA125.00GM    16  B    20.12    1.80  6.88     13.24   1.00  0.80 342609 _____ _____

s    Digital               NABISCO CAPT TABLE CRP125.00GM    16  B    20.12    1.80  6.88     13.24   1.00  0.80 342756 _____ _____

s    Digital               CADBURY FAVOURITES    373.00GM     9  B    84.88   14.99 33.20     51.68   6.99  8.00 351687 _____ _____

s    Digital               CELEBRATIONS GIFT BOX 320.00GM     6  B    44.22   12.00 14.70     29.52   5.99  6.01 355119 _____ _____

s    Digital               MALTESERS GIFT BOX    400.00GM     8  B    62.39   12.00 23.28     39.11   5.99  6.01 355143 _____ _____
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s    Digital               SMITHS BAKED ROAST CHI130.00GM    18  B    53.07    4.39 20.16     32.91   2.25  2.14 364488 _____ _____

s    Digital               SMITHS BAKED SR CRM CH130.00GM    18  B    53.07    4.39 20.16     32.91   2.25  2.14 364496 _____ _____

s    Digital               SMITHS BAKED SEA SALT 130.00GM    18  B    53.07    4.39 20.16     32.91   2.25  2.14 364517 _____ _____

s    Digital               DORITOS CHEESE SPRM FL150.00GM    12  B    39.45    3.75 17.40     22.05   2.25  1.50 364613 _____ _____

s    Digital               SORBENT T/TISS E/THK WHT8.00PK     6  B    33.62    8.19 14.10     19.52   3.95  4.24 366846 _____ _____

s    Digital               PASCALL MISSB STRAWBER192.00GM    12  B    29.06    4.00 12.48     16.58   1.99  2.01 376788 _____ _____

s    Digital               PASCALL SHERBET LEMON 192.00GM    12  B    29.06    4.00 12.48     16.58   1.99  2.01 376796 _____ _____

s    Digital               PASCALL EVERTON MINTS 192.00GM    12  B    29.06    4.00 12.48     16.58   1.99  2.01 376809 _____ _____

s    Digital               PASCALL MURRAY MINT BA192.00GM    12  B    29.06    4.00 12.48     16.58   1.99  2.01 376817 _____ _____

s    Digital               SMITHS CRINKLE TASTY C150.00GM    12  B    36.24    3.50 14.28     21.96   2.09  1.41 385852 _____ _____

s    Digital               SMITHS CRINKLE CRISP B150.00GM    12  B    36.24    3.75 14.28     21.96   2.25  1.50 385860 _____ _____

s    Digital               SMITHS CRINKLE LOAD PO150.00GM    12  B    36.24    3.75 14.28     21.96   2.25  1.50 385887 _____ _____

s    Digital               DORITOS COOL RANCH    150.00GM    12  B    39.45    3.75 17.40     22.05   2.25  1.50 385924 _____ _____

s    Digital               DORITOS FLAME GRILL BB150.00GM    12  B    39.45    3.50 17.40     22.05   2.09  1.41 385932 _____ _____

s    Digital               SMITHS CRINKLE CUT GAR150.00GM    12  B    36.24    3.75 14.28     21.96   2.25  1.50 387401 _____ _____

s    Digital               SMITHS OVEN BAKED SALT130.00GM    18  B    53.07    4.39 20.16     32.91   2.25  2.14 387903 _____ _____

s    Press                 COCA COLA NO SUGAR VANIL1.25LT    12  B    41.78    2.85 21.59     20.19   2.00  0.85 004175 _____ _____

s    Press                 COCA COLA               1.25LT    12  B    41.78    2.85 21.59     20.19   2.00  0.85 012212 _____ _____

s    Press                 FANTA                   1.25LT    12  B    39.68    2.85 21.59     18.09   2.00  0.85 012239 _____ _____

s    Press                 SPRITE LEMONADE         1.25LT    12  B    39.68    2.85 21.59     18.09   2.00  0.85 012255 _____ _____

s    Press                 COCA COLA DIET          1.25LT    12  B    41.78    2.85 21.59     20.19   2.00  0.85 012271 _____ _____

s    Press                 FANTA ORANGE NO SUGAR   1.25LT    12  B    39.68    2.85 21.59     18.09   2.00  0.85 144098 _____ _____

s    Press                 SPRITE NO SUGAR         1.25LT    12  B    39.68    2.85 21.59     18.09   2.00  0.85 144100 _____ _____

s    Press                 COCA COLA VANILLA       1.25LT    12  B    41.78    2.85 21.59     20.19   2.00  0.85 155686 _____ _____

s    Press                 COCA-COLA NO SUGAR      1.25LT    12  B    41.78    2.85 21.59     20.19   2.00  0.85 268007 _____ _____

s    Press                 LIFT HARD HITTING LEMON 1.25LT    12  B    39.68    2.85 21.59     18.09   2.00  0.85 297617 _____ _____

s    Press                 COCA COLA NO SUGAR CAFFE1.25LT    12  B    41.78    2.85 21.59     20.19   2.00  0.85 386628 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       KIRKS G/BEER 375ML     10.00PK     2  B    44.18    6.99 33.91     10.27   6.49  0.50 004335 _____ _____
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s    Both Catalogues       (T)KINDER MAXI MIX PLU133.00GM     8  B    84.51   16.00 12.50     72.01  12.99  3.01 008109 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       B/BERG GINGER BEER 375ML4.00PK     6  B    26.78    5.95  4.00     22.78   4.99  0.96 011359 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       JCY ISLE 100% ORANGE JC 2.00LT     6  A    16.43    3.99  0.75     15.68   2.99  1.00 014314 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       JCY ISLE 100% APPLE JCE 2.00LT     6  A    16.43    3.99  0.75     15.68   2.99  1.00 014322 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       JCY ISLE 100% AP/BLK JC 2.00LT     6  A    16.43    3.99  0.75     15.68   2.99  1.00 014349 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       JCY ISLE 100% OR/MAN/APP2.00LT     6  A    16.43    3.99  0.75     15.68   2.99  1.00 014357 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SAN SO GOOD REGULAR     1.00LT    12  A    24.20    2.60  4.20     20.00   1.99  0.61 030752 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SAN SO GOOD LITE RECAP  1.00LT    12  A    24.20    2.60  4.20     20.00   1.99  0.61 030787 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       KIRKS LEMONADE 375ML   10.00PK     2  B    44.18    6.99 33.91     10.27   6.49  0.50 088532 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       KIRKS CLUB LEMON 375ML 10.00PK     2  B    44.18    6.99 33.91     10.27   6.49  0.50 088540 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       KIRKS PASITO 375ML     10.00PK     2  B    44.18    6.99 33.91     10.27   6.49  0.50 088559 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MOTHER BERRY ENERGY DRNK4.00PK     6  B    49.07   12.19 18.67     30.40   5.99  6.20 101426 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       POWERADE FLO CAP GOLD 600.00ML    12  B    36.30    3.90 11.57     24.73   3.00  0.90 109356 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MT FRANKLIN LIGHT SPARK 1.25LT    12  B    34.84    3.09 20.76     14.08   1.50  1.59 109735 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SANITARIUM WEET BIX   575.00GM    12  A    39.75    3.99  9.60     30.15   2.99  1.00 111093 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       CASCADE SODA WATER CAN 24.00PK     6  B    31.98    4.00 18.52     13.46   2.99  1.01 111296 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       CASCADE DRY GING ALE CAN4.00PK     6  B    31.98    4.00 18.52     13.46   2.99  1.01 111421 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       CASCADE LIME & SODA CAN 4.00PK     6  B    31.98    4.00 18.52     13.46   2.99  1.01 111691 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       CASCADE TONIC WATER CAN 4.00PK     6  B    31.98    4.00 18.52     13.46   2.99  1.01 111747 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       CASCADE GINGER BEER CAN 4.00PK     6  B    31.98    4.00 18.52     13.46   2.99  1.01 111771 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       CASCADE LEMON LIME BIT C4.00PK     6  B    31.98    4.00 18.52     13.46   2.99  1.01 111800 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       RED KELLYS TAS SWT CHI250.00ML     6  A    17.23    4.15  1.80     15.43   3.29  0.86 112715 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       GRAVOX BEST EVER BANGR165.00GM     8  A    15.20    2.55  1.50     13.70   1.99  0.56 118834 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MOTHER ENERGY DRINK S/F 4.00PK     6  B    49.07   12.19 18.67     30.40   5.99  6.20 118850 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       DINE SAUCY MORSELS WITH85.00GM    14  B    11.58    1.19  0.60     10.98   1.00  0.19 120627 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       DINE DAILY SALMON SLICE85.00GM    14  B    11.58    1.19  0.60     10.98   1.00  0.19 120694 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       DINE DAILY CHKN SLICES 85.00GM    14  B    11.58    1.19  0.60     10.98   1.00  0.19 120707 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       POWERADE FLO PINEAPPLE600.00ML    12  B    36.30    3.90 11.57     24.73   3.00  0.90 121443 _____ _____
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s    Both Catalogues       MOTHER ENERGY DRINK PASS4.00PK     6  B    49.07   12.19 18.67     30.40   5.99  6.20 122518 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       POWERADE FLO STRAW LEM600.00ML    12  B    36.30    3.90 11.57     24.73   3.00  0.90 124804 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       THE GOOD APPLE CIDER  750.00ML     8  A    19.14    3.49  0.50     18.64   2.99  0.50 126383 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       POWERADE FLO BERRY ICE600.00ML    12  B    36.30    3.90 11.57     24.73   3.00  0.90 131000 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       POWERADE FLO CAP MOUNT600.00ML    12  B    36.30    3.90 11.57     24.73   3.00  0.90 131019 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       POWERADE FLO CAP LEMON600.00ML    12  B    36.30    3.90 11.57     24.73   3.00  0.90 131027 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       POWERADE FLO ZERO BERR600.00ML    12  B    36.30    3.90 11.57     24.73   3.00  0.90 131043 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       POWERADE FLO ZERO MOUN600.00ML    12  B    36.30    3.90 11.57     24.73   3.00  0.90 131051 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       POWERADE FLO CAP BLACK600.00ML    12  B    36.30    3.90 11.57     24.73   3.00  0.90 131078 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARN SHAPES FRIED CHICK165.00GM    24  B    62.40    3.20 12.72     49.68   2.49  0.71 142156 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARN SHAPES CHSE GARLIC165.00GM    24  B    62.40    3.20 12.72     49.68   2.49  0.71 142463 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       COCA COLA 250ML         8.00PK     3  B    29.74    9.99 13.09     16.65   6.99  3.00 154229 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       COCA COLA NO SUGAR 250ML8.00PK     3  B    29.74    9.99 13.09     16.65   6.99  3.00 154245 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       COCA COLA DIET 250ML    8.00PK     3  B    29.74    9.99 13.09     16.65   6.99  3.00 154325 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       COCA COLA VANILLA 250ML 8.00PK     3  B    29.74    9.99 13.09     16.65   6.99  3.00 154587 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       FANTA 250ML             8.00PK     3  B    29.74    9.99 13.09     16.65   6.99  3.00 154851 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       FANTA NO SUGAR 250ML    8.00PK     3  B    29.74    9.99 13.09     16.65   6.99  3.00 155213 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SPRITE 250ML            8.00PK     3  B    29.74    9.99 13.09     16.65   6.99  3.00 155256 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SPRITE NO SUGAR 250ML   8.00PK     3  B    29.74    9.99 13.09     16.65   6.99  3.00 155504 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MT FRANKLIN SPARK RASPBE1.25LT    12  B    34.84    3.09 20.76     14.08   1.50  1.59 155539 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       KIRKS SF PASITO 375ML  10.00PK     2  B    44.18    6.99 33.91     10.27   6.49  0.50 155723 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       RED KELLYS CRMY CHIPOT250.00ML     6  A    17.23    4.15  1.80     15.43   3.29  0.86 159433 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MOTHER EPIC SWELL ENERGY4.00PK     6  B    49.07   12.19 18.67     30.40   5.99  6.20 185068 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       GLAD OVEN BAGS LARGE    4.00'S    12  B    18.43    2.53  4.20     14.23   1.99  0.54 188808 _____ _____
s    Both Catalogues       GLAD OVEN BAGS LARGE    4.00'S    16  B    26.86    2.65  1.60     25.26   1.99  0.66 188808 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       GLAD OVEN BAGS          5.00'S    12  B    18.42    2.40  4.20     14.22   1.99  0.41 188824 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       S/SILK COND DAMAGED HA200.00ML     6  B    18.33    4.79  6.60     11.73   2.39  2.40 201507 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       S/SILK COND BRILLIANT 200.00ML     6  B    18.33    4.79  6.60     11.73   2.39  2.40 201742 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       BUNDABERG TRAD LEMONADE 4.00PK     6  B    26.78    5.95  4.00     22.78   5.22  0.73 202163 _____ _____



(varmtiw)TASMANIAN IND. RETAILERS                      Store Prom. List (TIW)       FOR PROM REF Week51: 15DEC21 - 28DEC21  PAGE: 18

BANNER : IGA(SUPA EDAY&X-PRESS)  Promotion buy period commences: ReferPOS

PROM SPEC                  DESCRIPTION           RETL  RUM RETL GST    NORM    NORM  CASE      SPEC   SPEC  RETL STORE QTY ON ORDER
TYPE TYPE                                        SIZE       QPU CDE     WSL    RETL  DEAL       WSL   RETL  SAVE PROD    HAND   QTY

s    Both Catalogues       BUNDABERG PASSIONFRUIT 44.00PK     6  B    26.78    5.95  4.00     22.78   4.99  0.96 202569 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       DINE TURKEY GRAVY      85.00GM    14  B    11.58    1.19  0.60     10.98   1.00  0.19 210462 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       DINE BEEF LIVER GRAVY  85.00GM    14  B    11.58    1.19  0.60     10.98   1.00  0.19 210497 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       DINE CAT FD SLMN SCY MO85.00GM    14  B    11.58    1.19  0.60     10.98   1.00  0.19 210622 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       DINE OCEAN FISH        85.00GM    14  B    11.58    1.19  0.60     10.98   1.00  0.19 210630 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       DINE SLOW COOK LAMB MOR85.00GM    14  B    11.58    1.19  0.60     10.98   1.00  0.19 210657 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       DINE TUNA MORNAY WITH C85.00GM    14  B    11.58    1.19  0.60     10.98   1.00  0.19 210702 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       CADBURY ROSES         225.00GM     6  B    38.45   10.49 12.60     25.85   5.99  4.50 210921 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       S/SILK COND L&S BLK   200.00ML     6  B    18.33    4.79  6.60     11.73   2.39  2.40 212433 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       S/SILK SHAMPOO L&S BLK200.00ML     6  B    18.33    4.79  6.60     11.73   2.39  2.40 212580 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       CHUM LAMB             700.00GM    12  B    19.48    2.29  2.04     17.44   1.89  0.40 240426 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       CHUM CHICKEN          700.00GM    12  B    19.48    2.29  2.04     17.44   1.89  0.40 240434 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       CHUM BEEF AND VEG     700.00GM    12  B    19.48    2.29  2.04     17.44   1.89  0.40 240442 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       CHUM 3 MEATS          700.00GM    12  B    19.48    2.29  2.04     17.44   1.89  0.40 240450 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       CHUM BEEF             700.00GM    12  B    19.48    2.29  2.04     17.44   1.89  0.40 240469 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       B/BERG LEMON/LIME/BITTER4.00PK     6  B    26.78    5.95  4.00     22.78   4.99  0.96 251037 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       B/BERG DIET GINGER BEER 4.00PK     6  B    26.78    5.95  4.00     22.78   4.99  0.96 251045 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       B/BERG DIET SARSAPARILLA4.00PK     6  B    26.78    5.95  4.00     22.78   4.99  0.96 251088 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       S/SILK SHAMPOO BRILLIA200.00ML     6  B    18.33    4.79  6.60     11.73   2.39  2.40 253243 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       S/SILK SHAMPOO DAMAGED200.00ML     6  B    18.33    4.79  6.60     11.73   2.39  2.40 253251 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       GRAVOX LIQ PEPPERCRN W165.00GM     8  A    15.20    2.55  1.50     13.70   1.99  0.56 254422 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MT FRANKLIN M/W SPARKLIN1.25LT    12  B    34.84    3.09 20.76     14.08   1.50  1.59 257981 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MT FRANKLIN M/W SPRK WIL1.25LT    12  B    34.84    1.99 20.76     14.08   1.50  0.49 258028 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ALFOIL MED ROAST TRAY HN1.00EA     6  B    14.08    3.99  2.20     11.88   2.99  1.00 270449 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SCHW MIN WTR NATURAL 3004.00PK     6  B    39.42    5.25 19.77     19.65   3.99  1.26 274490 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SCHW LEMONADE 300ML     4.00PK     6  B    39.42    5.25 19.77     19.65   3.99  1.26 274503 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SCHW TONIC WATER 300ML  4.00PK     6  B    39.42    5.25 19.77     19.65   3.99  1.26 274511 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SCHW LEM/L/BITTER 300ML 4.00PK     6  B    39.42    5.25 19.77     19.65   3.99  1.26 274538 _____ _____
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s    Both Catalogues       SCHW BITTER LEMON 300ML 4.00PK     6  B    39.42    5.25 19.77     19.65   3.99  1.26 274562 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SCHW SODA WATER 300ML   4.00PK     6  B    39.42    5.25 19.77     19.65   3.99  1.26 274589 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SCHW DRY GINGER 300ML   4.00PK     6  B    39.42    5.25 19.77     19.65   3.99  1.26 274650 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SCHW DIET TONIC 300ML   4.00PK     6  B    39.42    5.25 19.77     19.65   3.99  1.26 274669 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SCHW DIET DRY GINGER 3004.00PK     6  B    39.42    5.25 19.77     19.65   3.99  1.26 274693 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       GRAVOX LIQ GRVY CHIP B165.00GM     8  A    15.20    2.55  1.50     13.70   1.99  0.56 274765 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       GRAVOX LIQ GVY BBQ BES165.00GM     8  A    15.20    2.55  1.50     13.70   1.99  0.56 281164 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       GRAVOX LIQ GVY SCHNT B165.00GM     8  A    15.20    2.55  1.50     13.70   1.99  0.56 281172 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARN SHAPES ORIGINAL BB175.00GM    24  B    62.40    3.20 12.72     49.68   2.49  0.71 284293 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARNOTTS SHAPES V/MITE 165.00GM    24  B    62.40    3.20 12.72     49.68   2.49  0.71 290618 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       GRAVOX GVY RST MEAT/RW165.00GM     8  A    15.20    2.55  1.50     13.70   1.99  0.56 294395 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       GRAVOX LIQ GRAVY DIANE165.00GM     8  A    15.20    2.55  1.50     13.70   1.99  0.56 294408 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       GRAVOX LIQ GRAVY TRAD 165.00GM     8  A    15.20    2.55  1.50     13.70   1.99  0.56 294416 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       GRAVOX LIQ GRAVY PEP S165.00GM     8  A    15.20    2.55  1.50     13.70   1.99  0.56 294424 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       GRAVOX GVY BROWN ONION165.00GM     8  A    15.20    2.55  1.50     13.70   1.99  0.56 294432 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       GRAVOX GVY LAMB/ROSEMA165.00GM     8  A    15.20    2.55  1.50     13.70   1.99  0.56 294459 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARNOTTS SHAPES ORIGINA190.00GM    24  B    62.40    3.20 12.72     49.68   2.49  0.71 298142 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       GRAVOX LIQ GRAVY RST P165.00GM     8  A    15.20    2.55  1.50     13.70   1.99  0.56 300396 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       KIRKS CRM SODA S/FREE 310.00PK     2  B    44.18    6.99 33.91     10.27   6.49  0.50 305744 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       KIRKS LEMON S/FREE 375M10.00PK     2  B    44.18    6.99 33.91     10.27   6.49  0.50 305760 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       KIRKS LEMONADE S/FREE 310.00PK     2  B    44.18    6.99 33.91     10.27   6.49  0.50 305808 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       B/BERG SARSAPARILLA 375M4.00PK     6  B    26.78    5.95  4.00     22.78   4.99  0.96 311941 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MT FRANKLIN M/WTR NAT   1.25LT    12  B    34.84    3.09 20.76     14.08   1.50  1.59 317454 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MT FRANKLIN M/WTR LEMON 1.25LT    12  B    34.84    3.09 20.76     14.08   1.50  1.59 317550 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       O/S SAUCE CRANBERRY WH275.00GM     6  A    16.19    3.95  1.80     14.39   2.95  1.00 321744 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       O/S SAUCE CRANBERRY JE275.00GM     6  A    16.19    3.95  1.80     14.39   2.95  1.00 321752 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       M/FOOD SCE TARTARE    220.00GM     6  A    12.30    2.65  1.38     10.92   2.25  0.40 322974 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       M/FOOD SCE SEAFOOD CTA260.00GM     6  A    12.30    2.65  1.38     10.92   2.25  0.40 323782 _____ _____
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s    Both Catalogues       BUNDABERG TROPICAL MANGO4.00PK     6  B    26.78    5.95  4.00     22.78   4.99  0.96 328591 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MT FRANKLIN STILL 500ML12.00PK     2  A    20.20    7.99 11.40      8.80   4.99  3.00 329551 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       GRAVOX LIQ PARSLEY WHI165.00GM     8  A    15.20    2.55  1.50     13.70   1.99  0.56 336006 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARN JATZ CLIX         250.00GM    18  B    37.98    3.20  2.88     35.10   2.49  0.71 337463 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARN CHOCOLATE RIPPLE  250.00GM    16  B    36.64    3.25  4.00     32.64   2.49  0.76 337674 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       KIRKS CRM SODA 375ML   10.00PK     2  B    44.18    6.99 33.91     10.27   6.49  0.50 338335 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       B/BERG BURGUNDEE CREAMIN4.00PK     6  B    26.78    5.95  4.00     22.78   4.99  0.96 339768 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARN SHAPES NACHO CHSE 160.00GM    24  B    62.40    3.20 12.72     49.68   2.49  0.71 340419 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARN SHAPES CHEDDAR    175.00GM    24  B    62.40    3.20 12.72     49.68   2.49  0.71 352540 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARN SHAPES CHICKEN CRI175.00GM    24  B    62.40    3.20 12.72     49.68   2.49  0.71 352591 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARN SHAPES CHSE/BACON 180.00GM    24  B    62.40    3.20 12.72     49.68   2.49  0.71 352639 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARN SHAPES SAVOURY    185.00GM    24  B    62.40    3.20 12.72     49.68   2.49  0.71 352663 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       PEPSI MAX 300ML         4.00PK     6  B    39.42    5.25 19.77     19.65   3.99  1.26 355290 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       DINE KITTEN WITH TENDER85.00GM    14  B    11.58    1.19  0.60     10.98   1.00  0.19 356760 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       DINE KITTEN STEAMED OCE85.00GM    14  B    11.58    1.19  0.60     10.98   1.00  0.19 356779 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       (T)CAD CHRISTMAS STOCK183.00GM    24  B   106.17    6.79 10.62     95.55   5.49  1.30 364840 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       RED KELLYS TAS SP ITAL250.00ML     6  A    17.23    4.15  1.80     15.43   3.29  0.86 365392 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       RED KELLYS CAESAR DRES250.00ML     6  A    17.23    4.15  1.80     15.43   3.29  0.86 365448 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       RED KELLYS TAS TRAD DR250.00ML     6  A    17.23    4.15  1.80     15.43   3.29  0.86 365456 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       RED KELLYS TAS LEM/MYR250.00ML     6  A    17.23    4.15  1.80     15.43   3.29  0.86 365472 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       RED KELLYS TAS BASIL/G250.00ML     6  A    17.23    4.15  1.80     15.43   3.29  0.86 365499 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       HANDEE ULTRA CRSP WHITE 2.00PK     6  B    16.79    4.25  4.10     12.69   2.69  1.56 365675 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARN JATZ ORIGINAL     225.00GM    20  B    48.40    3.20  8.60     39.80   2.49  0.71 369916 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARN SAVOY CRACKED PEPP225.00GM    20  B    48.40    3.20  8.60     39.80   2.49  0.71 369975 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARN SAVOY ORIGINAL    225.00GM    20  B    48.40    3.20  8.60     39.80   2.49  0.71 369983 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       (T)KIT KAT SANTA       29.00GM    35  B    21.36    1.00  0.00     21.36   0.89  0.11 370394 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SCHWEPPES LMN LIMEBITTER4.00PK     6  B    39.42    5.25 19.77     19.65   3.99  1.26 372947 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       GRAVOX LIQ MUSHRM/GARL165.00GM     8  A    15.20    2.55  1.50     13.70   1.99  0.56 373309 _____ _____
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s    Both Catalogues       GRAVOX LIQ RST CHKN/HE165.00GM     8  A    15.20    2.55  1.50     13.70   1.99  0.56 373317 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARN SHAPES TRIPLE CHS 165.00GM    24  B    62.40    3.20 12.72     49.68   2.49  0.71 378011 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARN SHAPES HB DBL C/BU165.00GM    24  B    62.40    3.20 12.72     49.68   2.49  0.71 382280 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARN SHAPES MINI BBQ CH140.00GM    24  B    62.40    3.20 12.72     49.68   2.49  0.71 386169 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MOTHER ENERGY DRINK 4X504.00PK     6  B    49.07   12.19 18.67     30.40   5.99  6.20 386740 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARNOTTS SHAPES MINB SO140.00GM    24  B    62.40    3.20 12.72     49.68   2.49  0.71 387364 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARNOTTS SHAPES MINB SU140.00GM    24  B    62.40    3.20 12.72     49.68   2.49  0.71 387372 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARN SHAPES MINI SALT/V140.00GM    24  B    62.40    3.20 12.72     49.68   2.49  0.71 391355 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARN JATZ POPPY & SESAM225.00GM    20  B    48.40    3.20  8.60     39.80   2.49  0.71 391419 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARN JATZ ROSEMARY & S/225.00GM    20  B    48.40    3.20  8.60     39.80   2.49  0.71 391427 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       DILMAH ORG T/BAG ENG B/20.00PK     6  A    34.55    7.49  8.40     26.15   5.49  2.00 391451 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       DILMAH ORG T/BAG NOBLE 20.00PK     6  A    34.55    7.49  8.40     26.15   5.49  2.00 391486 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       DILMAH ORG T/BAG PURE G20.00PK     6  A    34.55    7.49  8.40     26.15   5.49  2.00 391494 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       DILMAH ORG T/BAG BERRY 20.00PK     6  A    34.55    7.49  8.40     26.15   5.49  2.00 391507 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARN SAVOY POPPY & SESA225.00GM    20  B    48.40    3.20  8.60     39.80   2.49  0.71 394214 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARN SAVOY ROSEMARY & S225.00GM    20  B    48.40    3.20  8.60     39.80   2.49  0.71 394222 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       GRAVOX LIQ SCE HOLLAND165.00GM     8  A    15.20    2.55  1.50     13.70   1.99  0.56 395305 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       GRAVOX LIQ SCE CHEESE 165.00GM     8  A    15.20    2.55  1.50     13.70   1.99  0.56 395495 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       (T)CADBURY D/MILK BAUB113.00GM    27  B    75.82    4.69  7.58     68.24   3.99  0.70 398741 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       (T)CADBURY C/MELLO BAU117.00GM    27  B    75.82    4.69  7.58     68.24   3.99  0.70 398768 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       (T)CAD CARAMILK BAUBLE113.00GM    27  B    75.82    4.69  7.58     68.24   3.99  0.70 398776 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    NESCAFE COFFEE B43    500.00GM     6  A   131.57   20.00 44.52     87.05  15.99  4.01 032360 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    G/SEAS SWT CHILLI TUNA 95.00GM    12  A    19.23    2.25  5.24     13.99   1.49  0.76 091395 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    G/SEAS TUNA/TEMP LEMON 95.00GM    12  A    19.23    2.25  5.24     13.99   1.49  0.76 091862 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    G/SEAS TUNA/TEMP L/SMOK95.00GM    12  A    19.23    2.25  5.24     13.99   1.49  0.76 091870 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    G/SEAS TUNA/TEMP TOM/ON95.00GM    12  A    19.23    2.25  5.24     13.99   1.49  0.76 091918 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    333 COUNTRY STYLE APPL250.00GM     6  A     9.46    2.40  0.48      8.98   1.99  0.41 106147 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CADBURY TWIRL BITES   135.00GM    10  B    25.12    4.00  2.60     22.52   2.99  1.01 114286 _____ _____
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s    Extended Catalogue    CAD OLD GOLD FRT&NUT B120.00GM    10  B    25.12    4.00  2.60     22.52   2.99  1.01 116601 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    SOMAT GOLD CAPSULES    25.00'S     5  B    55.44   16.00 22.33     33.11   7.99  8.01 153461 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    EUROPE SUMMER ROLL BIT135.00GM    10  B    25.12    4.00  2.60     22.52   2.99  1.01 154923 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    ROSES GIFT BAG        150.00GM     8  B    30.31    6.50  3.04     27.27   4.99  1.51 158190 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    TOBLERONE GIFT POUCH  120.00GM     8  B    30.31    6.50  3.04     27.27   4.99  1.51 158254 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    NESCAFE BLEND 43 ESPRE500.00GM     6  A   131.57   20.00 44.52     87.05  15.99  4.01 160370 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    FANTASTIC DELITES HNY 100.00GM    12  B    18.69    2.05  2.40     16.29   1.75  0.30 161584 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    F/CLARKS UHT CUSTARD    1.00LT    12  A    32.37    4.00  2.60     29.77   2.99  1.01 164937 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CADBURY FLAKE BITES   150.00GM    10  B    25.12    4.00  2.60     22.52   2.99  1.01 179063 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CADBURY CHERRY RIPE BI135.00GM    10  B    25.12    4.00  2.60     22.52   2.99  1.01 181673 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    MULTIX CLING 33 CM     60.00MT    12  B    21.01    3.70  1.60     19.41   1.99  1.71 186722 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    MCGUIGAN ZERO SPARKLIN750.00ML     6  B    45.02   12.99  2.00     43.02   9.99  3.00 217728 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    MCGUIGAN ZERO SAUVIG B750.00ML     6  B    45.02   12.99  2.00     43.02   9.99  3.00 217744 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    MCGUIGAN ZERO SHIRAZ  750.00ML     6  B    45.02   12.99  2.00     43.02   9.99  3.00 217875 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    MCGUIGAN ZERO CHARDONN750.00ML     6  B    45.02   12.99  2.00     43.02   9.99  3.00 218122 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    MCGUIGAN ZERO ROSE    750.00ML     6  B    45.02   12.99  2.00     43.02   9.99  3.00 218157 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    G/SEAS TUNA SANDWICH   95.00GM    12  A    18.37    2.25  5.24     13.13   1.49  0.76 220652 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    G/SEAS TUNA SPRING WATE95.00GM    12  A    18.37    2.25  5.24     13.13   1.49  0.76 221014 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    G/SEAS TUNA CHUNKY BRIN95.00GM    12  A    18.37    2.25  5.24     13.13   1.49  0.76 222236 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    MULTIX ALFOIL 30 CM X  20.00MT    12  B    28.25    4.25  3.00     25.25   2.99  1.26 223191 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    B/BANNER ONION PICKLED525.00GM     8  A    38.18    6.55  3.50     34.68   4.99  1.56 223765 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    G/SEAS TUNA X/VIRG O/OI95.00GM    12  A    18.37    2.25  5.24     13.13   1.49  0.76 234237 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CAD TWIRL CARAMILK BIT110.00GM    10  B    25.12    4.00  2.60     22.52   2.99  1.01 262684 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CAD OLD GOLD R/PNUT&HO120.00GM    10  B    25.12    4.00  2.60     22.52   2.99  1.01 262748 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CAD OLD GOLD ALMD ORAN120.00GM    10  B    25.12    4.00  2.60     22.52   2.99  1.01 262887 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    FANT DELITES V/CHEDD &100.00GM    12  B    18.69    2.05  2.40     16.29   1.75  0.30 295902 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    FANT DELITES HONEY/SOY100.00GM    12  B    18.69    2.05  2.40     16.29   1.75  0.30 296147 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    WHISKAS 7+ TUNA AND SA800.00GM     6  B    24.91    5.39  3.00     21.91   4.49  0.90 299372 _____ _____
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s    Extended Catalogue    WHISKAS ADULT BEEF AND800.00GM     6  B    24.91    5.39  3.00     21.91   4.49  0.90 299479 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    WHISKAS ADULT F/BALL S800.00GM     6  B    24.91    5.39  3.00     21.91   4.49  0.90 299495 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    WHISKAS ADULT IND CHIC800.00GM     6  B    24.91    5.39  3.00     21.91   4.49  0.90 299508 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    WHISKAS KITTEN CHICK A800.00GM     6  B    24.91    5.39  3.00     21.91   4.49  0.90 299575 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    IXL RASPBERRY         480.00GM     6  A    18.56    3.99  4.50     14.06   2.99  1.00 304282 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    IXL STRAWBERRY        480.00GM     6  A    18.56    3.99  4.50     14.06   2.99  1.00 304338 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    IXL APRICOT           480.00GM     6  A    18.56    3.99  4.50     14.06   2.99  1.00 304354 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    IXL BREAKFAST MARMALAD480.00GM     6  A    18.56    3.99  4.50     14.06   2.99  1.00 304362 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    IXL FRUIT OF THE FORES480.00GM     6  A    18.56    3.99  4.50     14.06   2.99  1.00 304418 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    FANT DELITES S/SALT BA100.00GM    12  B    18.69    2.05  2.40     16.29   1.75  0.30 307205 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    FANT DELITES FLAME GRI100.00GM    12  B    18.69    2.05  2.40     16.29   1.75  0.30 307360 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    FANT DELITES SWT CHILL100.00GM    12  B    18.69    2.05  2.40     16.29   1.75  0.30 308785 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    FRYS TURKISH DELIGHT B120.00GM    10  B    25.12    4.00  2.60     22.52   2.99  1.01 317534 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CAD CURLY WURLY SQUIRL110.00GM    10  B    25.12    4.00  2.60     22.52   2.99  1.01 333454 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    DYNAMO PROF FREE & CLEAR1.80LT     4  B    55.54   20.00 19.40     36.14  11.50  8.50 363477 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    DYNAMO PROF 7 IN 1      1.80LT     4  B    55.54   20.00 19.40     36.14  11.50  8.50 363506 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COLD POWER SENSITIVE    2.00LT     4  B    53.38   18.89 17.00     36.38  11.50  7.39 363522 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COLD POWER ADV CLEAN LEM2.00LT     4  B    53.38   18.89 17.00     36.38  11.50  7.39 363530 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COLD POWER CLEAN SMOOTH 1.80LT     4  B    53.38   18.89 17.00     36.38  11.50  7.39 363557 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COLD POWER 2 IN 1 SOFTEN1.80KG     6  B    78.43   18.89 27.60     50.83  11.50  7.39 363565 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COLD POWER SENSITIVE    2.00KG     6  B    78.43   18.89 27.60     50.83  11.50  7.39 363573 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    DYNAMO PROFESSIONAL OXIP1.80LT     4  B    55.54   20.00 19.40     36.14  11.50  8.50 363872 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COLD POWER CLEAN FRESH  1.80KG     6  B    78.43   18.89 27.60     50.83  11.50  7.39 363899 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    DYNAMO PROF ODOUR ELIMIN1.80LT     4  B    55.54   20.00 19.40     36.14  11.50  8.50 364031 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    DYNAMO PROF EUCALYPTUS 71.80LT     4  B    55.54   20.00 19.40     36.14  11.50  8.50 364058 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COLD POWER CLEAN FRESH  1.80LT     4  B    53.38   18.89 17.00     36.38  11.50  7.39 364090 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COLD POWER ADV CLEAN    2.00LT     4  B    53.38   18.89 17.00     36.38  11.50  7.39 364162 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COLD POWER ADV CLEAN    2.00KG     6  B    78.43   18.89 27.60     50.83  11.50  7.39 364170 _____ _____
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s    Extended Catalogue    WHISKAS CHKN RABBIT DR800.00GM     6  B    24.91    5.39  3.00     21.91   4.49  0.90 371696 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    WHISKAS SARDINE PRWNDR800.00GM     6  B    24.91    5.39  3.00     21.91   4.49  0.90 371717 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    GUYLIAN CHOC SEA SHELL250.00GM     6  B    61.02   16.00 22.50     38.52   7.99  8.01 373296 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CAD SCORCHED ALMOND   120.00GM    10  B    25.12    4.00  2.60     22.52   2.99  1.01 376868 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CAD SCORCHED PEANUT   120.00GM    10  B    25.12    4.00  2.60     22.52   2.99  1.01 376876 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    FANT DELITES SOUR CRM 100.00GM    12  B    18.69    2.05  2.40     16.29   1.75  0.30 385692 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    B/BANNER ONIONS PICKLE525.00GM     8  A    38.18    6.55  3.50     34.68   4.99  1.56 392112 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    G/SEAS TUNA SPICY CHILL95.00GM    12  A    19.23    2.25  5.24     13.99   1.49  0.76 475380 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    G/SEAS TUNA SUND TOM/ON95.00GM    12  A    19.23    2.25  5.24     13.99   1.49  0.76 475399 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TERRYS CHOCO ORANGE MI157.00GM     6  B    25.34    6.49  3.30     22.04   5.49  1.00 001249 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIRKS TONIC             1.25LT    12  B    42.80    1.99 26.90     15.90   1.69  0.30 004220 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA DEO PEARL BEAUTY250.00ML     6  B    24.50    6.50  6.00     18.50   4.99  1.51 004503 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)LINDOR MILK BON BON 85.00GM    12  B    82.01   10.29 36.00     46.01   4.99  5.30 005426 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN TINA WAFER        200.00GM    25  B    54.50    3.35  2.75     51.75   2.49  0.86 006429 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/LOVE 99% WATER B/WIPE80.00'S     6  B    21.67    4.99  2.16     19.51   4.99  0.00 007173 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NESCAFE RTD ESPRESSO  250.00ML    24  B    41.46    2.69  4.80     36.66   1.99  0.70 007376 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NESCAFE RTD FLAT WHITE250.00ML    24  B    41.46    2.69  4.80     36.66   1.99  0.70 007392 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NESCAFE RTD MOCHA     250.00ML    24  B    41.46    2.69  4.80     36.66   1.99  0.70 007413 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIRKS DRY GINGER        1.25LT    12  B    42.80    1.99 26.90     15.90   1.69  0.30 011471 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIRKS SODA WATER        1.25LT    12  B    42.80    1.99 26.90     15.90   1.69  0.30 011498 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM D/WASH LIQ D/SKIN500.00ML    12  B    27.48    3.35  6.85     20.63   2.49  0.86 015624 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIRKS C/SODA PET        1.25LT    12  B    42.80    1.99 26.90     15.90   1.69  0.30 019107 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIRKS L/ADE PET         1.25LT    12  B    42.80    1.99 26.90     15.90   1.69  0.30 019123 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIRKS LEMON PET         1.25LT    12  B    42.80    1.99 26.90     15.90   1.69  0.30 019131 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIRKS PASIT PET         1.25LT    12  B    42.80    1.99 26.90     15.90   1.69  0.30 019369 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          AEROGARD TROP ROLL ON  50.00ML    12  B    58.77    7.49  4.80     53.97   6.99  0.50 052644 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM DISHWASH LIQUID R500.00ML    12  B    27.48    3.35  6.85     20.63   2.49  0.86 056573 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE TRAD MAYO SQUEE490.00GM    12  A    42.17    4.59  7.56     34.61   3.99  0.60 067651 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE 99% F/F MAYO SQ555.00GM    12  A    42.17    4.59  7.56     34.61   3.99  0.60 067660 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LEG TOMATO PASTE 140GM  2.00PK    12  A    27.27    3.19  1.20     26.07   2.99  0.20 069585 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LEG TOMATO PASTE NAS 1402.00PK    12  A    27.27    3.19  1.20     26.07   2.99  0.20 069761 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/C BEETROOT SLICES CA450.00GM    24  A    34.74    1.99  7.50     27.24   1.49  0.50 080178 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/FRESH POLSKI OGORKI 680.00GM     6  A    13.90    4.00  1.20     12.70   3.49  0.51 081605 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/FRESH SWEET/SOUR CUC680.00GM     6  A    13.90    4.00  1.20     12.70   3.49  0.51 081656 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/FRESH STUFFED OLIVES235.00GM     6  A    11.36    2.85  0.74     10.62   2.69  0.16 082325 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PARAMOUNT SALMON RED S100.00GM    24  A    85.79    5.00  4.80     80.99   4.49  0.51 086377 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA ESSENTIALS DRY WI25.00'S     6  B    30.78    7.99  6.00     24.78   5.99  2.00 101362 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD DAIRY MILK DREAM BL50.00GM    42  B    47.80    2.00 13.86     33.94   1.25  0.75 102592 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          CAD DAIRY MILK DREAM BL50.00GM    36  B    40.98    2.00 11.88     29.10   1.25  0.75 102592 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MENTOS FRUIT MULTI 37.5g3.00PK    20  B    38.76    3.19  3.75     35.01   2.99  0.20 105849 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MENTOS MINT 37.5GM      3.00PK    20  B    38.76    3.19  3.75     35.01   2.99  0.20 105857 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CADBURY BAKING WHITE C200.00GM     9  A    27.77    4.25  8.01     19.76   2.79  1.46 107916 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HARTZ SPRING WATER SIP750.00ML    20  A    25.47    2.50  0.50     24.97   1.75  0.75 107983 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE D/STYLE AIOLI C250.00ML     8  A    24.48    4.25  4.40     20.08   3.49  0.76 108003 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (SR)(T)KIND SURPR XMS 100.00GM    12  B    69.86    8.85  6.00     63.86   7.99  0.86 109460 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA MEN AERO STRESS 153.00GM     6  B    24.50    6.50  6.00     18.50   4.99  1.51 112141 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ATKINS END CHOC COVERED 5.00PK     4  B    35.94   13.89  7.56     28.38   9.99  3.90 112336 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHWEPPES LMNADE ZERO S10.00PK     1  B    11.33   11.50  4.89      6.44   8.99  2.51 113689 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SOLO ZERO SUGAR 10X375M10.00PK     1  B    11.33   11.50  4.89      6.44   8.99  2.51 113697 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MULTIX BAKE 20M X 30CM 20.00MT    12  B    32.35    4.99  3.20     29.15   3.99  1.00 113996 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CONTINENTAL STOCK BEEF  1.00LT     8  A    22.95    4.00  7.55     15.40   2.49  1.51 114921 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CONT STOCK CHICKEN SALT 1.00LT     8  A    22.95    4.00  7.55     15.40   2.49  1.51 114980 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CONTINENTAL STOCK CHICKE1.00LT     8  A    22.95    4.00  7.55     15.40   2.49  1.51 115094 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CONTINENTAL STOCK VEGETA1.00LT     8  A    22.95    4.00  7.55     15.40   2.49  1.51 115270 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE MAYO W/EGG LITE380.00GM    12  A    45.32    5.00 15.00     30.32   3.49  1.51 115457 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SUNBEAM ALMONDS FLAKED100.00GM    12  A    43.15    5.00  4.80     38.35   4.49  0.51 119917 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          SUNBEAM ALMONDS SLIVER100.00GM    12  A    43.15    5.00  4.80     38.35   4.49  0.51 119925 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ANGAS PARK MIXED PEEL 200.00GM     7  A    14.67    3.39  1.40     13.27   2.69  0.70 122227 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (SR)(T)CAD MAGICAL ELV144.00GM    14  B    44.26    4.99  4.43     39.83   3.99  1.00 122737 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SUNBEAM MIXED FRUIT   375.00GM    11  B    33.03    4.70  2.75     30.28   3.99  0.71 123262 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LOR ESP ONYX           20.00PK    10  A    91.43   11.39 22.00     69.43   8.99  2.40 123705 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LOR ESP LUNGO PROFONDO 20.00PK    10  A    91.43   11.39 22.00     69.43   8.99  2.40 123713 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM L/SOAP A/BAC FOAM500.00ML     6  B    21.62    5.99  2.62     19.00   4.99  1.00 123780 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DEEKO SERVIETTES HYPO  80.00'S    18  B    19.31    1.79  2.10     17.21   1.59  0.20 123879 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)MARS MIXED STOCKING182.00GM    24  B    89.76    5.99  0.00     89.76   5.49  0.50 124900 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NESCAFE GOLD ORIGINAL 320.00GM     6  A    93.42   19.99 12.06     81.36  15.99  4.00 125006 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          REESES PB MINIATURES  150.00GM    12  B    36.91    4.89  4.20     32.71   4.49  0.40 125305 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PUMP WATER              1.25LT    12  A    47.15    4.65 16.38     30.77   3.49  1.16 126367 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)CDM CARAMELLO SANTA150.00GM    14  B    44.26    4.99  4.43     39.83   3.99  1.00 126762 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GREEN BLACKS ORG B/SCOT90.00GM    15  B    43.93    4.65  7.95     35.98   2.99  1.66 128004 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DORITOS NACHO CHEESE S280.00GM     6  B    14.79    2.99  2.18     12.61   2.69  0.30 128258 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SMITHS POPPABLE SEA SAL90.00GM    15  B    43.14    4.25 15.90     27.24   2.25  2.00 128602 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NOBBYS CHEESY BACON BIT40.00GM    12  B    24.04    2.99  3.00     21.04   2.49  0.50 128637 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BICKFORDS RASPBERRY CO750.00ML    12  B    40.28    4.30  4.80     35.48   3.99  0.31 128717 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DORITOS SALSA HOT HALF300.00GM     6  A    14.79    2.99  2.18     12.61   2.69  0.30 129939 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)SMARTIES CHOC SANTA175.00GM     9  B    26.27    5.00  0.00     26.27   4.49  0.51 131107 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WHITTAKERS PEANUT SLAB 50.00GM    50  B    57.64    2.00 16.00     41.64   1.25  0.75 132070 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LIPTON ICE TEA LIGHT PEA1.50LT     6  B    26.61    4.49 11.81     14.80   3.69  0.80 133698 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LIPTON ICE TEA LIGHTGREE1.50LT     6  B    26.61    4.49 11.81     14.80   3.69  0.80 133700 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LIPTON ICE TEA GREEN CIT1.50LT     6  B    26.61    4.49 11.81     14.80   3.69  0.80 133719 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LIPTON ICE TEA MANGO    1.50LT     6  B    26.61    4.49 11.81     14.80   3.69  0.80 133727 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LIPTON ICE TEA PEACH    1.50LT     6  B    26.61    4.49 11.81     14.80   3.69  0.80 133735 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LIPTON ICE TEA RASPBERRY1.50LT     6  B    26.61    4.49 11.81     14.80   3.69  0.80 133743 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LIPTON ICE TEA LEMON    1.50LT     6  B    26.61    4.49 11.81     14.80   3.69  0.80 133751 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          HANDEE TOWEL DBL LENGTH 1.00PK     8  B    23.60    4.10  6.70     18.29   2.69  1.41 135992 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KRAVE BARS GO NUTS FOR D5.00PK     6  B    17.91    4.49  3.36     14.55   3.69  0.80 137242 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KRAVE BARS NUDGE TO FUDG5.00PK     6  B    17.91    4.49  3.36     14.55   3.69  0.80 137349 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KRAVE BARS CARAMEL POP N5.00PK     6  B    17.91    4.49  3.36     14.55   3.69  0.80 137437 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BICKS CLOUDY APPLE COR750.00ML    12  B    40.28    4.30  4.80     35.48   3.86  0.44 137584 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BICKFORDS TROPICAL COR750.00ML    12  B    40.28    4.30  4.80     35.48   3.99  0.31 138130 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FRANTELLE WATER 600ML  12.00PK     1  A    12.77    8.79  7.21      5.56   6.99  1.80 138333 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAXIMUS SPORTS DRK SUCK 1.00LT    12  B    32.45    3.50  5.90     26.55   3.25  0.25 138341 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          POWERADE ACTIVE WATER 600.00ML    12  B    37.70    3.90 12.97     24.73   3.00  0.90 138405 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          POWERADE ACTIVE WATER 600.00ML    12  B    37.70    3.90 12.97     24.73   3.00  0.90 138413 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          POWERADE ACTIVE WATER 600.00ML    12  B    37.70    3.90 12.97     24.73   3.00  0.90 138421 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAXIMUS SPORTS DRK BRING1.00LT    12  B    32.45    3.50  5.90     26.55   3.25  0.25 138501 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM FOAM H/WASH VAN &500.00ML     6  B    21.62    5.99  2.62     19.00   4.99  1.00 138720 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM VAN ALM FOAM HWAS400.00ML     3  B    12.45    7.00  1.67     10.78   5.49  1.51 138771 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)YARROWS LEMON TARTS  9.00PK    21  B    74.97    5.50 -3.32     78.29   4.99  0.51 141006 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)C/SHOP RUM BALLS     8.00PK    10  B    33.67    5.50 -0.76     34.43   4.99  0.51 141022 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)JON JON BRANDY SNAPS 8.00PK    24  B    97.69    6.29 -1.13     98.82   5.99  0.30 141102 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ENERGIZER MAX PLUS BATT10.00PK     6  B    81.33   19.59 21.53     59.80  15.99  3.60 141567 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA MEN DEO DEEP    250.00ML     6  B    24.50    6.50  6.00     18.50   4.99  1.51 145883 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FRANT SPRK LIME LEMON W10.00PK     1  B    10.48   11.65  4.89      5.59   8.99  2.66 146085 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FRANT SPRK RASP B/CURRA10.00PK     1  B    10.48   11.65  4.89      5.59   8.99  2.66 146157 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA DEO EVRY DY ACTI250.00ML     6  B    24.50    6.50  6.00     18.50   4.99  1.51 146173 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA MEN E/DAY ACTIVE250.00ML     6  B    24.50    6.50  6.00     18.50   4.99  1.51 146245 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/FRESH DILL CUCUMBERS680.00GM     6  A    13.90    4.00  1.20     12.70   3.49  0.51 146982 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/SPRAY LS MANGO CRANBER1.50LT     6  B    27.15    6.35  7.14     20.01   4.99  1.36 147168 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/SPRAY LS PINE CRANBERR1.50LT     6  B    27.15    6.35  7.14     20.01   4.99  1.36 147176 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)LINDT EXCELL MINI T197.00GM     8  B   109.35   20.00 30.47     78.88  12.99  7.01 147563 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RRD NUTS VANLLA CRNBRY100.00GM    12  B    33.78    3.99  3.60     30.18   3.49  0.50 148195 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          RRD RSTD PEANUT SWT HO130.00GM    12  B    33.78    4.00  3.60     30.18   3.49  0.51 148742 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE CHILLI         175.00GM    12  B    38.77    4.95  6.33     32.44   3.75  1.20 149278 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE HONEY SOY CHICK175.00GM    12  B    38.77    4.95  6.33     32.44   3.75  1.20 149307 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAXIMUS THE BIG O       1.00LT    12  B    32.45    3.50  5.90     26.55   3.25  0.25 150236 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAXIMUS GREEN           1.00LT    12  B    32.45    3.50  5.90     26.55   3.25  0.25 150252 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COOLPAK                16.00PK     6  B    23.79    5.99  5.76     18.03   3.99  2.00 151087 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE POTATO THAI CHI150.00GM    12  B    38.77    4.95  6.33     32.44   3.75  1.20 151298 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SOMAT EXCELLENCE CAPSUL15.00'S     8  B    87.44   16.00 36.03     51.41   9.99  6.01 151423 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOTHER ENERGY DRINK ORI10.00PK     2  B    48.70   15.99 36.16     12.54   9.99  6.00 151554 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE ORIGINAL       175.00GM    12  B    38.77    4.95  6.33     32.44   3.75  1.20 152100 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE SEA SALT AND VI175.00GM    12  B    38.77    4.95  6.33     32.44   3.75  1.20 152135 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE SWEET CHILLI AN175.00GM    12  B    38.77    4.95  6.33     32.44   3.75  1.20 152231 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SANITARIUM MARMITE    250.00GM    12  A    35.09    4.39  4.00     31.09   3.69  0.70 152709 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SOMAT EXCELLENCE CAPSUL30.00'S     4  B    80.79   30.00 33.29     47.50  16.99 13.01 153349 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SOMAT EXCELLENCE CAPSUL45.00'S     3  B    73.81   35.00 30.42     43.39  19.99 15.01 153410 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SOMAT GOLD CAPSULES    51.00'S     3  B    62.37   30.00 25.70     36.67  16.99 13.01 153509 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SOMAT EXCELLENCE GEL O600.00ML     8  B    87.44   16.00 36.03     51.41   8.99  7.01 153648 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SOMAT EXCELLENCE GEL L600.00ML     8  B    87.44   16.00 36.03     51.41   8.99  7.01 153656 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SOMAT GOLD GEL LEMON  700.00ML    10  B   109.30   16.00 45.04     64.26   9.99  6.01 153664 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SOMAT RINSER          500.00ML    10  B    53.07    8.00 21.02     32.05   4.99  3.01 154018 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SOMAT MACHINE CLEANER   3.00'S     6  B    36.35    9.00 14.98     21.37   5.99  3.01 154026 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VITTORIA RAINFOREST ESP 1.00KG     4  A   109.82   35.95 25.04     84.78  26.99  8.96 154050 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIRKS SF PASITO         1.25LT    12  B    41.11    1.99 25.21     15.90   1.69  0.30 155635 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DORITOS NACHO CHEESE D300.00GM     6  A    14.79    2.99  2.18     12.61   2.69  0.30 156072 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CADBURY DAIRY MILK GIF220.00GM     6  B    42.18   11.99 13.56     28.62   6.99  5.00 158350 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FRANTELLE SPRK WTR TRPC10.00PK     1  B    10.48   11.65  4.04      6.44   8.99  2.66 158625 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          AEROGARD FABRIC INS RE150.00GM     6  B    40.32   11.50  3.60     36.72   8.99  2.51 161269 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          AEROGARD FABRIC INS RE150.00GM     6  B    40.32   11.50  3.60     36.72   8.99  2.51 161277 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          WHISKAS OH SO FISHY OCN12.00PK     5  B    37.22   10.99  4.00     33.22   8.99  2.00 161744 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WHISKAS OH SO MEATY PLT12.00PK     5  B    37.22   10.99  4.00     33.22   8.99  2.00 161752 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WHISKAS OH SO FISHY S/F12.00PK     5  B    37.22   10.99  4.00     33.22   8.99  2.00 161760 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WHISKAS OH SO MEATY CUT12.00PK     5  B    37.22   10.99  4.00     33.22   8.99  2.00 161779 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BABYLOVE NEWBORN NAPPIE28.00'S     4  B    31.22    8.99  5.60     25.62   7.99  1.00 162560 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BABYLOVE INFANT NAPPIES24.00'S     4  B    31.22    8.99  5.60     25.62   7.99  1.00 162691 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BABYLOVE CRAWLER NAPPIE22.00'S     4  B    31.22    8.99  5.60     25.62   7.99  1.00 162747 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BABYLOVE TODDLER NAPPIE18.00'S     4  B    31.22    8.99  5.60     25.62   7.99  1.00 162755 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BABYLOVE WALKER NAPPIES17.00'S     4  B    31.22    8.99  5.60     25.62   7.99  1.00 162763 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BABYLOVE JUNIOR NAPPIES15.00'S     4  B    31.22    8.99  5.60     25.62   7.99  1.00 162771 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MENTOS MINT BOTTLE    100.00GM     6  B    13.49    3.59  1.50     11.99   2.99  0.60 163926 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MENTOS SOUR MIX BOTTLE100.00GM     6  B    13.49    3.59  1.50     11.99   2.99  0.60 163934 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAXIMUS ULTRA BERRY PE750.00ML    12  B    32.45    3.50  5.90     26.55   3.25  0.25 165702 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAXIMUS ULTRA TROPICAL750.00ML    12  B    32.45    3.50  5.90     26.55   3.25  0.25 165710 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE WASABI MAYO SQU250.00ML     8  A    24.48    4.25  4.40     20.08   3.49  0.76 166289 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE CHILLI SOY GARL250.00ML     8  A    20.94    3.50  9.76     11.18   1.99  1.51 166297 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIRKS SARS              1.25LT    12  B    42.80    1.99 26.90     15.90   1.69  0.30 166879 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD MORO NZ            60.00GM    42  B    47.80    2.00 13.86     33.94   1.25  0.75 167740 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM MEN CITRUS MIN SA450.00ML     6  B    26.67    7.50  2.55     24.12   5.99  1.51 168014 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM MEN CHARCOAL BODY450.00ML     6  B    26.67    7.50  2.55     24.12   5.99  1.51 168153 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CDM TWIRL BREAKAWAY MIN32.00GM    40  B    45.53    2.00 13.20     32.33   1.25  0.75 170579 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIKKOMAN TAMARI SAUCE 250.00ML     6  A    22.71    5.55  3.00     19.71   4.49  1.06 170819 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SUNBEAM CURRANTS      300.00GM    11  A    35.81    4.90  2.75     33.06   3.99  0.91 171782 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JUICY ISLE STRAWBERRY 375.00ML    12  A    25.98    3.00  0.50     25.48   2.75  0.25 172646 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JUICY ISLE CHOCOLATE T375.00ML    12  A    25.98    3.00  0.50     25.48   2.75  0.25 172654 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JUICY ISLE LIME TOPPIN375.00ML    12  A    25.98    3.00  0.50     25.48   2.75  0.25 172670 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JUICY ISLE CARAMEL TOP375.00ML    12  A    25.98    3.00  0.50     25.48   2.75  0.25 172689 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JUICY ISLE BANANA TOPP375.00ML    12  A    25.98    3.00  0.50     25.48   2.75  0.25 172697 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          CAD FREDDO STRAW SHARE180.00GM    14  B    53.44    5.00 15.82     37.62   3.49  1.51 172726 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MCK GROUND WHITE PEPPER50.00GM     8  A    16.71    3.19  2.00     14.71   2.89  0.30 172742 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MCK GROUND BLACK PEPPER50.00GM     8  A    16.71    3.19  2.00     14.71   2.89  0.30 173518 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LEG PIZZA SAUCE 140GM   2.00PK    12  A    27.27    3.19  1.20     26.07   2.99  0.20 175492 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CHOMP SHAREPACK   150.00GM    14  B    53.44    5.00 15.82     37.62   3.49  1.51 176305 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SUNBEAM SULTANAS      375.00GM    11  A    31.96    3.99  2.20     29.76   3.69  0.30 176399 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/KING WHTE SPRK WATER 60.00LT     4  B   230.13   79.00 32.97    197.16  69.99  9.01 176997 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/KING MODERNA WHTE PET 2.00PK    10  B   114.44   15.95 16.39     98.05  12.95  3.00 177025 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/KING SPARE CYLINDER U60.00LT     6  B   139.77   35.00 20.02    119.75  26.95  8.05 177041 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/KING CREAMY SODA SYR250.00ML    12  B    32.04    4.00  4.59     27.45   3.25  0.75 177084 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/KING GINGER BEER SYR250.00ML    12  B    32.04    4.00  4.59     27.45   3.25  0.75 177092 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/KING LEMON LIME & BI250.00ML    12  B    32.04    4.00  4.59     27.45   3.25  0.75 177105 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/KING RASPBERRY SYRUP250.00ML    12  B    32.04    4.00  4.59     27.45   3.25  0.75 177121 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/KING ORANGE & MANGO 250.00ML    12  B    32.04    4.00  4.59     27.45   3.25  0.75 177148 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/KING LEMON SQUASH SY250.00ML    12  B    32.04    4.00  4.59     27.45   3.25  0.75 177156 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/KING LEMONADE SYRUP 250.00ML    12  B    32.04    4.00  4.59     27.45   3.25  0.75 177180 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOUNTAIN DEW NO SUGAR  10.00PK     1  B    11.33   11.50  4.89      6.44   8.99  2.51 177244 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ATKINS END CARAMEL NUT C5.00PK     6  B    53.90   13.89 11.34     42.56   9.99  3.90 178984 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ATKINS END MILK CHOCOLAT5.00PK     6  B    53.90   13.89 11.34     42.56   9.99  3.90 178992 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BARISTA BROS CHOC PET 500.00ML    12  B    29.45    3.35  5.65     23.80   2.99  0.36 179215 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BARISTA BROS I/COFFEE 500.00ML    12  B    29.45    3.35  5.65     23.80   2.99  0.36 179223 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BARISTA BROS DBL I/COF500.00ML    12  B    29.45    3.35  5.65     23.80   2.99  0.36 179231 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BAXTERS CARAMEL ONION 240.00GM     6  A    16.41    4.30  3.00     13.41   2.99  1.31 179573 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BAXTERS FIG & DATE CHU235.00GM     6  A    16.41    4.30  3.00     13.41   2.99  1.31 179602 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BAXTERS TOM CLASSIC CH225.00GM     6  A    16.41    4.30  3.00     13.41   2.99  1.31 179610 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BAXTERS CHILLI JAM    225.00GM     6  A    16.41    4.30  3.00     13.41   2.99  1.31 179629 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WERTHERS TOFFEE ORIG S/60.00GM    12  B    24.05    3.55  2.40     21.65   2.99  0.56 180881 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA DEO R/ON DEEP AMA50.00ML     6  B    15.58    3.89  3.30     12.28   2.99  0.90 181593 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA DEO R/ON DEEP ESP50.00ML     6  B    15.58    3.89  3.30     12.28   2.99  0.90 181630 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GRINDERS ESPRESSO DBLE 10.00PK     8  A    34.24    6.50  5.30     28.94   4.99  1.51 182035 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RRD DELI CRACKER S/CRM135.00GM    12  B    35.61    4.49  6.72     28.89   3.49  1.00 182078 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA MEN DEO ESPRESSO250.00ML     6  B    24.50    6.50  6.00     18.50   4.99  1.51 182342 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA MEN DEO AMAZONIA250.00ML     6  B    24.50    6.50  6.00     18.50   4.99  1.51 182350 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM ELEMENTS MICELLAR500.00ML     3  B    13.37    7.49  2.10     11.27   5.99  1.50 182713 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM ELEMENTS CHARC H/500.00ML     3  B    13.37    7.49  2.10     11.27   5.99  1.50 182721 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CARAMILK SHAREPACK144.00GM    14  B    53.44    5.00 15.82     37.62   3.49  1.51 182756 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM OR/GINGER ULTRA E450.00ML     5  B    15.89    5.00  2.40     13.49   3.99  1.01 182764 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM LAV/RMARY ULTRA E450.00ML     5  B    15.89    5.00  2.40     13.49   3.99  1.01 182836 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD FREDDO PAPPLE SHAR180.00GM    14  B    53.44    5.00 15.82     37.62   3.49  1.51 182852 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM CNUT/LIME ULTRA E450.00ML     5  B    15.89    5.00  2.40     13.49   3.99  1.01 182860 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE D/STYLE BURGER 250.00ML     8  A    24.48    4.25  4.40     20.08   3.49  0.76 182879 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TOBLERONE GIFT BOX    240.00GM     9  B    74.25   12.99 22.50     51.75   7.99  5.00 185260 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SMITHS CHED CHSE POPPAB90.00GM    15  B    43.14    4.25 15.90     27.24   2.25  2.00 185893 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SMITHS SWT CHILL/SR CRM90.00GM    15  B    43.14    4.25 15.90     27.24   2.25  2.00 185922 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NOBBYS BACON BITES     40.00GM    12  B    24.04    2.99  3.00     21.04   2.49  0.50 186407 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)FERRERO ROCHER HEAR100.00GM    12  B    64.39   10.00 12.48     51.91   5.99  4.01 186853 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OTEP PEA PINTO CHED CH100.00GM     5  B    13.35    4.00  3.00     10.35   2.99  1.01 186888 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OTEP PEA PINTO S/CHILL100.00GM     5  B    13.35    4.00  3.00     10.35   2.99  1.01 186909 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GUYLIAN BELGIAN EXCELL305.00GM     6  B    77.89   19.99 16.00     61.89  14.99  5.00 186933 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COLG T/PASTE OPTIC WHIT85.00GM     6  B    57.62   14.99 12.50     45.12   9.99  5.00 187725 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BICKS CORDIAL PEACH TE750.00ML    12  B    40.28    4.30  4.80     35.48   3.99  0.31 188429 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WINN RED GLACE CHERRIE200.00GM     8  B    21.95    4.55  0.00     21.95   3.99  0.56 188840 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WHITE WINGS DBL CHOCCO430.00GM     4  A    17.06    5.50  4.00     13.06   4.49  1.01 189851 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MULTIX TIGER E/WIDE GAR25.00'S    12  B    29.29    4.20  3.50     25.79   3.49  0.71 190203 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN TV SNACKS FAIRY BREA8.00PK     8  B    23.92    4.30  5.60     18.32   2.99  1.31 191230 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN TV SNACKS CRML CRUNC8.00PK     8  B    23.92    4.30  5.60     18.32   2.99  1.31 191548 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          HARTZ LIME              1.25LT    12  B    14.21    1.80  1.50     12.71   1.45  0.35 191636 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HARTZ RASPBERRY         1.25LT    12  B    14.21    1.80  1.50     12.71   1.45  0.35 191644 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HARTZ LEMON             1.25LT    12  B    14.21    1.80  1.50     12.71   1.45  0.35 191660 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HARTZ LEMONADE          1.25LT    12  B    14.21    1.80  1.50     12.71   1.45  0.35 191687 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HARTZ SARSPARILLA       1.25LT    12  B    14.21    1.80  1.50     12.71   1.45  0.35 191695 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HARTZ SPARKLING         1.25LT    12  B    14.21    1.80  1.50     12.71   1.45  0.35 191708 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HARTZ ORANGE            1.25LT    12  B    14.21    1.80  1.50     12.71   1.45  0.35 191716 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HARTZ CREAMING SODA     1.25LT    12  B    14.21    1.80  1.50     12.71   1.45  0.35 191724 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HARTZ TONIC MIXER       1.25LT    12  B    14.21    1.80  1.50     12.71   1.45  0.35 191732 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HARTZ SODA MIXER        1.25LT    12  B    14.21    1.80  1.50     12.71   1.45  0.35 191740 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HARTZ DRY GINGER MIXER  1.25LT    12  B    14.21    1.80  1.50     12.71   1.45  0.35 191759 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          POPPIN MICROWAVE PCORN400.00GM     4  A    15.61    5.99  3.00     12.61   5.24  0.75 192401 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/WAY FARMS BLKCURRANT750.00ML     8  B    34.22    6.35  0.15     34.07   5.99  0.36 192858 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/WAY FARMS RASPBERRY 750.00ML     8  B    34.22    6.35  0.15     34.07   5.99  0.36 192874 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/W CAKE IN A CUP BROW220.00GM     6  A    25.59    5.55  6.00     19.59   4.49  1.06 193375 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAXIMUS MANGO PASSIONFRU1.00LT    12  B    32.45    3.50  5.90     26.55   3.25  0.25 195741 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          AJAX ECO OR/GINGER TRI450.00ML     5  B    15.05    4.99  1.44     13.61   3.99  1.00 196453 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          AJAX ECO COCO/LIME TRI450.00ML     5  B    15.05    4.99  1.44     13.61   3.99  1.00 196568 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CHERRY RIPE SHAREP180.00GM    14  B    53.44    5.00 15.82     37.62   3.49  1.51 197667 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD SPECIAL TREATS SHA180.00GM    14  B    53.44    5.00 15.82     37.62   3.49  1.51 197675 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD PICNIC SHAREPACK  180.00GM    14  B    53.44    5.00 15.82     37.62   3.49  1.51 197683 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD DM CARAMELLO KOALA180.00GM    14  B    53.44    5.00 15.82     37.62   3.49  1.51 197739 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CRUNCHIE SHAREPACK180.00GM    12  B    45.81    5.00 13.56     32.25   3.49  1.51 197747 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD DM TWIRL SHAREPACK168.00GM    12  B    45.81    5.00 13.56     32.25   3.49  1.51 197755 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WHITTAKERS ALMOND SLAB 45.00GM    50  B    57.64    2.00 16.00     41.64   1.25  0.75 200264 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WERTHERS ECLAIR BAGS  100.00GM    12  B    24.05    3.55  2.40     21.65   2.99  0.56 200360 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/EARTH ORG KOMBUCHA B330.00ML    12  B    31.52    4.20  6.00     25.52   2.99  1.21 200707 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA AQUA COOL R/ON ME50.00ML     6  B    15.58    3.89  3.30     12.28   2.99  0.90 201144 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          TETLEY TEA CUP BAGS 45G25.00'S    12  A    16.39    1.99  3.60     12.79   1.49  0.50 201486 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HERMESETAS STEVIA SACHE50.00PK    12  A    48.72    5.45  4.55     44.17   4.99  0.46 202489 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CHUPA CHUPS MIX OF MIN320.00GM     5  B    17.07    5.49  2.00     15.07   4.99  0.50 202593 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FRUIT BOX ORANGE      250.00ML    24  B    34.26    1.85 10.95     23.31   1.50  0.35 202825 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FRUIT BOX APPLE       250.00ML    24  B    34.26    1.85 10.95     23.31   1.50  0.35 202921 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FRUIT BOX APPLE/BCURRA250.00ML    24  B    34.26    1.85 10.95     23.31   1.50  0.35 202964 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FRUIT BOX TROPICAL    250.00ML    24  B    34.26    1.85 10.95     23.31   1.50  0.35 202972 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MORTEIN FLY SPRAY ODOU250.00GM     9  B    33.89    5.85  6.00     27.89   4.95  0.90 203203 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MORTEIN FAST K/DWN AER200.00GM     9  B    33.89    5.85  6.00     27.89   4.95  0.90 203211 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GR SPNG PUDD BTTRSCOTC260.00GM     6  A    12.33    2.85  1.80     10.53   2.49  0.36 203318 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD TURKISH DELIGHT    55.00GM    48  B    54.63    2.00 15.84     38.79   1.25  0.75 204118 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          CADBURY BAR FRYS TURKIS55.00GM    32  B    36.42    2.00 10.56     25.86   1.25  0.75 204118 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BILLY TEACUP TEA BAGS 100.00'S     6  A    21.07    4.35  6.00     15.07   3.49  0.86 205196 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/W CHOCOLATE DREAM CA530.00GM     4  A    17.06    5.50  4.00     13.06   4.49  1.01 207394 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA PURE R/ON WOMENS 50.00ML     6  B    15.58    3.89  3.30     12.28   2.99  0.90 208362 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JARRAH MINT CHOC SACHET10.00PK     4  A    18.90    6.29  4.00     14.90   4.99  1.30 208573 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHWEPPES INFUSED LIME 10.00PK     1  B    11.32   11.50  4.88      6.44   8.99  2.51 208741 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHWEPPES INFUSED RASPB10.00PK     1  B    11.32   11.50  4.88      6.44   8.99  2.51 208880 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHWEPPES INFUSED ORG/M10.00PK     1  B    11.32   11.50  4.88      6.44   8.99  2.51 209226 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CHERRY RIPE DOUBLE 47.00GM    48  B    54.63    2.00 15.84     38.79   1.25  0.75 210542 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PEDIGREE DENTASTIX LARGE7.00PK    10  B    30.93    5.20  5.00     25.93   3.99  1.21 211684 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FELIX AGAIL TUNA       85.00GM    12  B    11.08    1.39  1.20      9.88   1.25  0.14 211932 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)KIND SUPR XMAS MAXI100.00GM    12  B    69.86    8.85  6.00     63.86   7.99  0.86 212257 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CARAMILK TWIRL     39.00GM    42  B    47.80    2.00 13.86     33.94   1.25  0.75 214922 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V ENERGY SUGAR FREE BL250.00ML    24  B    45.75    3.09  6.00     39.75   2.49  0.60 215837 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V ENERGY DRINK RASP/LE250.00ML    24  B    45.75    3.09  6.00     39.75   2.49  0.60 215984 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN COUNTRY CHEESE    250.00GM    20  B    60.00    4.39  9.60     50.40   2.99  1.40 217373 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V DRINK S/FREE CAN    250.00ML    24  B    45.75    3.09  6.00     39.75   2.49  0.60 217947 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA MEN AERO BLACK/W162.00GM     6  B    24.50    6.50  6.00     18.50   4.99  1.51 218704 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA MEN AERO DRY IMP153.00GM     6  B    24.50    6.50  6.00     18.50   4.99  1.51 218720 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA MEN AERO COOL KI153.00GM     6  B    24.50    6.50  6.00     18.50   4.99  1.51 218747 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA MEN AERO SENS PR156.00GM     6  B    24.50    6.50  6.00     18.50   4.99  1.51 219512 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VIOLET CRUMBLE CAR H/C500.00ML    12  B    34.17    4.50  6.00     28.17   3.49  1.01 220468 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD PICNIC LAYERS      34.00GM    40  B    45.53    2.00 13.20     32.33   1.25  0.75 220783 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CHERRY RIPE LAYERS 35.00GM    40  B    45.53    2.00 13.20     32.33   1.25  0.75 220804 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OPTIMUM PUPPY FOOD CHICK3.00KG     4  B    50.65   19.00  5.00     45.65  14.99  4.01 220855 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OPTIMUM ADULT DOG FD BF/3.00KG     4  B    50.65   19.00  5.00     45.65  14.99  4.01 220986 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OPTIMUM A/SM DOG FD CHK/3.00KG     4  B    50.65   19.00  5.00     45.65  14.99  4.01 221006 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OPTIMUM ADL DOG CHK/VG/R3.00KG     4  B    50.65   19.00  5.00     45.65  14.99  4.01 221030 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JARRAH CHOCOLATE      115.00GM     4  A    18.90    6.29  4.00     14.90   4.99  1.30 221081 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TOBLERONE MILK CHOCOLAT50.00GM    24  B    29.64    2.00 12.00     17.64   1.25  0.75 224055 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/S CRANBERRY CLS PET   1.50LT     8  B    36.21    6.35  9.52     26.69   4.99  1.36 225656 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BICKS CORDIAL GINGER B750.00ML    12  B    40.28    4.30  4.80     35.48   3.99  0.31 226288 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BICKS CORDIAL LEMON/BA750.00ML    12  B    40.28    4.30  4.80     35.48   3.99  0.31 226739 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BICKS CORDIAL LEMON   750.00ML    12  B    40.28    4.30  4.80     35.48   3.99  0.31 226771 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BICKS CORDIAL LEM LIME750.00ML    12  B    40.28    4.30  4.80     35.48   3.99  0.31 226800 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COTTEES SPARKLNG CAN RA10.00PK     1  B    11.33   11.65  4.89      6.44   8.99  2.66 227109 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BANDAID PLASTIC STRIP X40.00'S     6  B    20.29    5.25  1.20     19.09   4.99  0.26 227125 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COTTEES SPARKLING CANS 10.00PK     1  B    11.33   11.65  4.89      6.44   8.99  2.66 227133 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PEPSI MAX CANS 375ML   10.00PK     1  B    11.33   11.50  4.89      6.44   8.99  2.51 227766 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PEPSI CANS 375ML       10.00PK     1  B    11.33   11.50  4.89      6.44   8.99  2.51 227774 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOUNTAIN DEW CANS 375ML10.00PK     1  B    11.33   11.50  4.89      6.44   8.99  2.51 227950 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHW LEMONADE CANS 375M10.00PK     1  B    11.33   11.50  4.89      6.44   8.99  2.51 228064 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SOLO CANS 375ML        10.00PK     1  B    11.33   11.50  4.89      6.44   8.99  2.51 228347 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHW RASPBERRY CANS 37510.00PK     1  B    11.33   11.50  4.89      6.44   8.99  2.51 228398 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/SPRAY L/S CRANBERRY   1.50LT     6  B    27.15    6.35  7.14     20.01   4.99  1.36 229702 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BICKS CORDIAL LIME    750.00ML    12  B    40.28    4.30  4.80     35.48   3.99  0.31 230287 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          KELL CRUNCHY NUT CORNF380.00GM    12  A    51.52    4.95  7.46     44.06   4.75  0.20 230455 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CDM FREDDO SHAREPACK  144.00GM    14  B    53.44    5.00 15.82     37.62   3.49  1.51 230842 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CADBURY DAIRY MILK SHA144.00GM    14  B    53.44    5.00 15.82     37.62   3.49  1.51 230850 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CDM MILKY TOP FREDDO S144.00GM    14  B    53.44    5.00 15.82     37.62   3.49  1.51 230949 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COTTEES S/CAN P/APPLE&P10.00PK     1  B    11.33   11.65  4.89      6.44   8.99  2.66 230981 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          REESES PNUT BUTT BAKIN283.00GM    12  A    40.53    5.00  5.66     34.87   3.99  1.01 231976 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FENTIMANS INDIAN TONIC W4.00PK     6  B    31.36    7.69  3.00     28.36   6.99  0.70 232311 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FENTIMANS LIGHT TONIC WA4.00PK     6  B    31.36    7.69  3.00     28.36   6.99  0.70 232442 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FENTIMANS ROSE LEMONADE 4.00PK     6  B    31.36    7.69  3.00     28.36   6.99  0.70 232450 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FENTIMANS GINGER ALE    4.00PK     6  B    31.36    7.69  3.00     28.36   6.99  0.70 232469 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          4 ROSES FLOUR PLAIN     2.00KG     6  A    15.19    3.29  2.30     12.89   2.99  0.30 232565 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          4 ROSES FLOUR SELF RAISI2.00KG     6  A    15.19    3.29  2.30     12.89   2.99  0.30 232637 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARNOTTS TINY TEDDY CHOCO8.00PK     8  B    23.92    4.30  5.60     18.32   2.99  1.31 233090 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          EUROPE SESAME FOOD BAR 45.00GM    36  B    40.98    2.00 11.88     29.10   1.25  0.75 233189 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GR PUDD LEMON SPONGE  260.00GM     6  A    12.33    2.85  1.80     10.53   2.49  0.36 234309 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CRUNCHIE           50.00GM    42  B    47.80    2.00 13.86     33.94   1.25  0.75 236179 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD ROLLS DAIRY MILK   55.00GM    36  B    40.98    2.00 11.88     29.10   1.25  0.75 236187 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CHUNKY CARAMELLO   55.00GM    36  B    40.98    2.00 11.88     29.10   1.25  0.75 236224 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          CAD CHUNKY CARAMELLO   55.00GM    42  B    47.80    2.00 13.86     33.94   1.25  0.75 236224 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CHUNKY HAZEL NUT   55.00GM    36  B    40.98    2.00 11.88     29.10   1.25  0.75 236267 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          CAD CHUNKY HAZEL NUT   55.00GM    42  B    47.80    2.00 13.86     33.94   1.25  0.75 236267 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD FLAKE              30.00GM    45  B    51.22    2.00 14.85     36.37   1.25  0.75 236427 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HARTZ SPRING WATER     10.00LT     1  A     5.67    7.70  0.00      5.67   6.99  0.71 237550 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GRINDERS COMP DBL ESP C10.00PK     6  A    43.95    6.50 19.18     24.77   4.99  1.51 238780 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GRINDERS COMP ESP CAPS 10.00PK     6  A    43.95    6.50 19.18     24.77   4.99  1.51 238836 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GRINDERS COMP RICH ESP 10.00PK     6  A    43.95    6.50 19.18     24.77   4.99  1.51 238879 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GRINDERS COMP CREMA CAP10.00PK     6  A    43.95    6.50 19.18     24.77   4.99  1.51 239281 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NESTLE MILO           700.00GM     6  A    60.50   12.19 12.90     47.60   9.99  2.20 240354 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MORTEIN ULTRA FIK     250.00GM     9  B    33.89    5.85  6.00     27.89   4.95  0.90 240629 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          W/W CAKE IN A CUP DBL 220.00GM     6  A    25.59    5.55  6.00     19.59   4.49  1.06 241138 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/S CRAISINS SPRAY LOW150.00GM     6  A    17.25    4.00  1.80     15.45   3.69  0.31 241429 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MENTOS MINT ROLL 14 PC 37.50GM    40  B    32.52    1.50  5.40     27.12   1.25  0.25 241453 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MENTOS S/MINT ROLL 14PC37.50GM    40  B    32.52    1.50  5.40     27.12   1.25  0.25 241461 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MENTOS FRUIT ROLL 14PC 37.50GM    40  B    32.52    1.50  5.40     27.12   1.25  0.25 241488 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)BANANA BOAT ULTRA S200.00GM     6  A    79.88   18.29 12.00     67.88  14.99  3.30 243256 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BANANA BOAT SPORT SPF5200.00GM     6  A    79.88   18.29 12.00     67.88  14.99  3.30 243336 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BANANA BOAT SENS SPF50200.00GM     6  A    79.88   18.29 12.00     67.88  14.99  3.30 244822 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PARKERS PRETZELS TWIST200.00GM    12  B    34.88    4.39  5.76     29.12   3.49  0.90 245534 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NOBBYS PEANUTS SALTED 375.00GM    12  B    38.46    4.79  6.60     31.86   3.69  1.10 245593 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NOBBYS NUTS MIXED     375.00GM    12  B    61.76    7.25  6.72     55.04   5.99  1.26 245606 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MCK SEA SALT GRINDER  115.00GM     6  A    15.90    4.35  2.64     13.26   3.49  0.86 248356 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MCK BLK PEPPER GRINDER 55.00GM     6  A    15.90    4.35  2.64     13.26   3.49  0.86 248364 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MENTOS RAINBOW ROLL    37.50GM    40  B    32.52    1.50  5.40     27.12   1.25  0.25 250050 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD DAIRY MILK MC JELLY50.00GM    36  B    40.98    2.00 11.88     29.10   1.25  0.75 252638 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          CAD DAIRY MILK MC JELLY50.00GM    48  B    54.63    2.00 15.84     38.79   1.25  0.75 252638 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LIBRA ULT THINS REGULAR14.00'S     6  A    25.62    4.50  6.10     19.52   3.99  0.51 252654 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)LINDT FESTIVE SELEC226.00GM     6  B    85.91   21.59 33.00     52.91  11.99  9.60 255572 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)CDM SANTA SHAREPACK144.00GM    14  B    44.26    4.99  4.43     39.83   3.99  1.00 257156 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LEGGOS PASTA SAUCE NAP500.00GM     6  A    16.09    3.49  2.00     14.09   2.99  0.50 257738 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LEGGOS PASTA SAUCE BOL500.00GM     6  A    16.09    3.49  2.00     14.09   2.99  0.50 257746 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LEGGOS PASTA SAUCE CAR490.00GM     6  A    16.09    3.49  2.00     14.09   2.99  0.50 257754 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LEGGOS PASTA SAUCE GRD500.00GM     6  A    16.09    3.49  2.00     14.09   2.99  0.50 258167 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LEGGOS PASTA SAUCE BOL500.00GM     6  A    16.09    3.49  2.00     14.09   2.99  0.50 259055 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LEGGOS PASTA SAUCE B/R500.00GM     6  A    16.09    3.49  2.00     14.09   2.99  0.50 259063 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LEGGOS PASTA SAUCE RST500.00GM     6  A    16.09    3.49  2.00     14.09   2.99  0.50 259071 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LEGGOS PASTA SAUCE BOL500.00GM     6  A    16.09    3.49  2.00     14.09   2.99  0.50 259127 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O&VINE PREM SMKY PAP W230.00ML     6  A    22.51    5.00  4.20     18.31   4.30  0.70 261307 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          O&VINE PREM TNG HERB W230.00ML     6  A    22.51    5.00  4.20     18.31   4.25  0.75 261323 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OLI&VINE PREMIUM WHOLE230.00ML     6  A    22.51    5.00  4.20     18.31   4.25  0.75 261366 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FREDDO 3D              25.00GM    24  B    34.91    2.50  6.00     28.91   1.75  0.75 265885 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HERMESETAS GRANULES JAR90.00GM     6  A    27.48    5.85  3.24     24.24   5.25  0.60 266036 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NOBBYS NUTS BEER      375.00GM    12  B    38.46    4.79  6.60     31.86   3.69  1.10 268605 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DORITOS SALSA MILD    300.00GM     6  A    14.79    2.99  2.18     12.61   2.69  0.30 268664 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LOTUS ANNAS ALMOND THI150.00GM    12  B    28.14    3.59  2.30     25.84   3.29  0.30 269835 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LOTUS ANNAS GINGER THI150.00GM    12  B    28.14    3.59  2.30     25.84   3.29  0.30 270334 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LOTUS ANNAS ORANGE THI150.00GM    12  B    28.14    3.59  2.30     25.84   3.38  0.21 270932 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          POPPIN M/W POPCORN    400.00GM     4  A    15.61    5.99  3.00     12.61   4.99  1.00 271599 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE CHUNKY RSTD TOM150.00GM    12  B    37.44    4.65  5.16     32.28   3.69  0.96 273156 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE CHUNKY HMLYN PI150.00GM    12  B    37.44    4.95  5.16     32.28   3.75  1.20 273172 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE MAYO WHL EGG SQ335.00GM    12  A    45.32    5.00 15.00     30.32   3.49  1.51 273439 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NOBBYS SALT VINEGAR PE350.00GM    12  B    38.46    4.79  6.60     31.86   3.69  1.10 276664 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/W DBL CH FUDGE BROWN560.00GM     4  A    17.06    5.50  4.00     13.06   4.49  1.01 276779 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN SHAPES VEGMT CHEES200.00GM     8  B    23.92    4.30  5.60     18.32   2.99  1.31 276859 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)C/CHUPS MENTOS MINI192.00GM     6  B    28.90    8.00  4.20     24.70   6.99  1.01 277157 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHICK HYDRO 5 RAZOR    1.00EA     6  B    54.70   14.29 10.50     44.20  10.99  3.30 277245 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)WERTHERS ORIG CARAM250.00GM    10  B    41.63    7.00  2.00     39.63   6.49  0.51 279355 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)CHUP CHUPS MENTOS S160.00GM    12  B    28.55    4.00  1.00     27.55   3.49  0.51 279363 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/W MUFFINS TRIP CHOC 550.00GM     4  A    17.06    5.50  4.00     13.06   4.49  1.01 279400 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/W COOKIE SFT CH CH  485.00GM     4  A    17.06    5.50  4.00     13.06   4.49  1.01 279507 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA DEO WOMENS SENS R50.00ML     6  B    15.58    3.89  3.30     12.28   2.99  0.90 282351 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MONSTER PURP/PASS SUPE550.00ML    12  B    38.43    3.85 12.89     25.54   3.00  0.85 283573 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MONSTER ZERO SUG SUPER550.00ML    12  B    38.43    3.85 12.89     25.54   3.00  0.85 283776 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TETLEY MANGO/TURM COLD 14.00PK     3  A    11.29    5.00  3.75      7.54   3.49  1.51 284373 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA VS SFT FACE WIPES25.00'S     6  B    30.78    7.99  6.00     24.78   5.99  2.00 284760 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/W VANILLA CAKE      510.00GM     4  A    17.06    5.50  4.00     13.06   4.49  1.01 286416 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          CAD BAKING CHOC MILK C200.00GM     9  A    27.77    4.25  8.01     19.76   2.79  1.46 287208 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD BAKING CHOC DARK C200.00GM     9  A    27.77    4.25  8.01     19.76   2.79  1.46 287216 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD BAKING CHOC DARK M225.00GM     8  A    23.56    4.25  6.16     17.40   2.79  1.46 287224 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD BAKING CHOC WHITE 225.00GM     8  A    23.56    4.25  6.16     17.40   2.79  1.46 287232 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD BAKING CHOC MILK M225.00GM     8  A    23.56    4.25  6.16     17.40   2.79  1.46 287240 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAXIMUS GAME ON LIME    1.00LT    12  B    32.45    3.50  5.90     26.55   3.25  0.25 288104 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAXIMUS GAME ON BLACKCUR1.00LT    12  B    32.45    3.50  5.90     26.55   3.25  0.25 288147 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          D/SPRING NATURAL        1.25LT    12  B    38.06    2.55 23.98     14.08   1.50  1.05 288497 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)VIOLET CRUMBLE SANTA30.00GM    48  B    39.28    1.35  4.80     34.48   1.15  0.20 291426 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FELIX AGAIL BEEF       85.00GM    12  B    11.08    1.39  1.20      9.88   1.25  0.14 292242 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FELIX AGAIL KITTEN     85.00GM    12  B    11.08    1.39  1.20      9.88   1.25  0.14 292488 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA BW SILKY SMOOTH 250.00ML     6  B    24.50    6.50  6.00     18.50   5.40  1.10 293763 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VIOLET CRUMBLE NUGGETS135.00GM    12  B    35.07    4.69  9.60     25.47   3.49  1.20 296657 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VIOLET CRUMBLE FLAV MI500.00ML    12  B    34.17    4.50  6.00     28.17   3.49  1.01 296737 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM DISHWASH LIQUID F500.00ML    12  B    27.48    3.35  6.85     20.63   2.49  0.86 297860 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          EVIAN WATER           330.00ML    24  A    31.31    2.00  2.40     28.91   1.75  0.25 298193 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HERB ESS SPOO HELLO HY300.00ML     6  B    24.62    6.50 10.20     14.42   3.75  2.75 298804 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HERB ESS COND HELLO HY300.00ML     6  B    24.62    6.50 10.20     14.42   3.75  2.75 298994 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CADBURY BAKING CHOC DA180.00GM    16  A    46.96    4.05 11.52     35.44   2.79  1.26 299591 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CADBURY BAKING CHOC WH180.00GM    15  A    44.02    4.05 10.80     33.22   2.79  1.26 299858 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CADBURY 70 PRT COCO BK180.00GM    16  A    46.96    4.05 11.52     35.44   2.79  1.26 299911 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA BLACK&WHITE CLEA250.00ML     6  B    24.50    6.50  6.00     18.50   4.99  1.51 300169 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA DOUBLE EFFECT AE250.00ML     6  B    24.50    6.50  6.00     18.50   4.99  1.51 300193 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA STRESS PROTECT A250.00ML     6  B    24.50    6.50  6.00     18.50   4.99  1.51 300222 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MISSION D/STL CORN CHI500.00GM     8  B    27.61    5.65  4.80     22.81   4.49  1.16 300724 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          AEROGARD O/LESS AERO  300.00GM     9  B    80.56   13.39  7.20     73.36  11.95  1.44 300898 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          AEROGARD TROP ST AERO 300.00GM     9  B    80.56   13.39  7.20     73.36  11.95  1.44 300927 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN BISCUITS HONEY JUM125.00GM    20  B    43.60    3.35  3.00     40.60   2.49  0.86 302172 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          (T)VIOLET CRUMBLE SANTA27.00GM    48  B    39.28    1.35  4.80     34.48   1.15  0.20 302914 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VITTORIA COFFEE GRND ESP1.00KG     4  A   102.34   32.99 18.40     83.94  26.99  6.00 303263 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HERSHEY CARAMEL SYRUP 623.00GM    12  A    43.11    5.00  5.52     37.59   4.25  0.75 306667 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HERSHEY CHOCOLATE SYRU680.00GM    12  A    43.11    5.00  5.52     37.59   4.25  0.75 306755 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MISSION WHITE STRIP CO500.00GM     8  B    29.13    5.50  4.80     24.33   4.49  1.01 306966 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HERSHEY STRAWBERRY SYR623.00GM    12  A    43.11    5.00  5.52     37.59   4.25  0.75 307061 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OTEP PEA/PINTO SALT BE100.00GM     5  B    13.35    4.00  3.00     10.35   2.99  1.01 307272 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MCK BLENDED PEPPERCORN200.00GM     4  A    14.78    5.99  1.54     13.24   4.99  1.00 307504 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/FRESH DISH&HAND VIOL500.00ML     6  B    26.41    7.00  7.80     18.61   4.99  2.01 307846 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/FRESH DISH&HAND LIME500.00ML     6  B    26.41    7.00  7.80     18.61   4.99  2.01 307889 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HERB ESS SPOO COL HAPP300.00ML     6  B    24.62    6.50 10.20     14.42   3.75  2.75 308566 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HERB ESS COND COL HAPP300.00ML     6  B    24.62    6.50 10.20     14.42   3.75  2.75 308582 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD TREAT SIZE FLAKE  168.00GM    12  B    45.81    5.00 13.56     32.25   3.49  1.51 311386 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MCK WHOLE BLK PEPPER S200.00GM     4  A    14.78    5.99  1.54     13.24   4.99  1.00 313779 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MCK NATURAL SEA SALT S400.00GM     4  A    11.52    5.99  1.54      9.98   3.99  2.00 313904 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SAN PEANUT BUTTER CRUN375.00GM     6  A    16.99    3.85  5.00     11.99   2.69  1.16 314675 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SAN PEANUT BUTTER SMOO375.00GM     6  A    16.99    3.85  5.00     11.99   2.69  1.16 314798 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/S LIGHT CRANBERRY DRIN1.50LT     8  B    36.21    6.35  9.52     26.69   4.99  1.36 315942 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SUNBEAM RAISINS       375.00GM    11  A    38.54    4.90  3.30     35.24   4.49  0.41 316232 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          I/L SOAP ORIGINAL 100GM 4.00PK     6  B    13.85    3.85  2.40     11.45   2.99  0.86 316865 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/FRESH SURF DISINFECT500.00ML     3  B    14.42    8.00  3.60     10.82   5.49  2.51 317083 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA MEN DEO BLACK WH250.00ML     6  B    24.50    6.50  6.00     18.50   4.99  1.51 317139 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA DEO BLACK WHITE 250.00ML     6  B    24.50    6.50  6.00     18.50   4.99  1.51 317147 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD DM PEPPERMINT BAR  55.00GM    42  B    47.80    2.00 13.86     33.94   1.25  0.75 318107 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GREEN BLACKS ORGANIC 8590.00GM    15  B    43.93    4.65  7.95     35.98   2.99  1.66 318262 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GREEN BLACKS ORGANIC 7090.00GM    15  B    43.93    4.65  7.95     35.98   2.99  1.66 318270 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GREEN BLACKS ORGANIC 3790.00GM    15  B    43.93    4.65  7.95     35.98   2.99  1.66 318289 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARNOTTS MINI SCOTCH FING8.00PK     8  B    23.92    4.30  5.60     18.32   2.99  1.31 318422 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          ARNOTTS MINI CHOC CHIP C7.00PK     8  B    23.92    4.30  5.60     18.32   2.99  1.31 318457 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GREEN BLACKS VELVET DAR90.00GM    18  B    48.15    4.25  9.54     38.61   2.99  1.26 318502 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GREEN BLACKS VELVET 70%90.00GM    18  B    48.15    4.25  9.54     38.61   2.99  1.26 318529 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GREEN BLACKS VELVET OR/90.00GM    18  B    48.15    4.25  9.54     38.61   2.99  1.26 318561 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SHAPES ORIGINAL BBQ     8.00PK     8  B    23.92    4.30  5.60     18.32   2.99  1.31 318588 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GREEN BLACKS VELVET DAR90.00GM    18  B    48.15    4.25  9.54     38.61   2.99  1.26 318617 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SHAPES ORIGINAL PIZZA   8.00PK     8  B    23.92    4.30  5.60     18.32   2.99  1.31 318625 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SHAPES MINI CHICKEN CRIM8.00PK     8  B    23.92    4.30  5.60     18.32   2.99  1.31 318668 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TINY TEDDY 100S AND 10008.00PK     8  B    23.92    4.30  5.60     18.32   2.99  1.31 318713 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM L/SOAP CHERRY BLO500.00ML     6  B    21.62    5.99  2.62     19.00   4.99  1.00 320418 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GR SPNG PUDD STICKY DA260.00GM     6  A    12.33    2.85  1.80     10.53   2.49  0.36 321402 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/S CRAISINS SWT CRNBR170.00GM     6  A    17.25    4.00  1.80     15.45   3.69  0.31 321648 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VITTORIA BEANS ESPRESSO 1.00KG     4  A   102.34   32.99 18.40     83.94  26.99  6.00 322157 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GRAPETISER JCE GRAPE R750.00ML    12  B    46.49    5.55 12.89     33.60   3.49  2.06 325438 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WHITTAKERS COCONUT SLAB50.00GM    50  B    57.64    2.00 16.00     41.64   1.25  0.75 327214 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V ENERGY DRINK BLUE   250.00ML    24  B    45.75    3.09  6.00     39.75   2.49  0.60 327257 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          AEROGARD PUMP ODOURLES175.00ML    12  B    80.65    9.99  4.80     74.86   8.99  1.00 327994 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD TURK DELIGHT SH/PA180.00GM    12  B    45.81    5.00 13.56     32.25   3.49  1.51 328698 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM NATS SGEL MILD&SE500.00ML     6  B    24.47    6.49  4.90     19.57   4.49  2.00 329236 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MULTIX COL SCENT TDBAG 35.00'S    12  B    25.26    3.80  2.60     22.66   2.99  0.81 329578 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAXIMUS BIG SQUASH      1.00LT    12  B    32.45    3.50  5.90     26.55   3.25  0.25 330296 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOUNT FRANKLIN L/SPARK L4.00PK     6  B    31.60    4.50 16.40     15.20   3.49  1.01 330659 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOUNT FRANKLIN L/S MANGO4.00PK     6  B    31.60    4.50 16.40     15.20   3.49  1.01 330675 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOUNT FRANKLIN L/S RASPB4.00PK     6  B    31.60    4.50 16.40     15.20   3.49  1.01 330683 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GRINDERS CREMA CAFFITAL10.00PK     8  A    34.24    6.50  5.30     28.94   4.99  1.51 330712 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GOOD EARTH ORG KOMBUCH330.00ML    12  B    31.52    4.19  6.00     25.52   2.99  1.20 332582 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GOOD EARTH ORG KOMB PO330.00ML    12  B    31.52    4.19  6.00     25.52   2.99  1.20 332590 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GRINDERS ESPRESSO CAPSU10.00PK     6  A    43.95    6.50 19.18     24.77   4.99  1.51 333024 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          GRINDERS ARABICA CAPSUL10.00PK     6  A    43.95    6.50 19.18     24.77   4.99  1.51 333032 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          J/W SARDINES TOM SCE  110.00GM    20  A    45.21    3.09  6.00     39.21   2.69  0.40 334182 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          J/W SARDINES IN OLIVE 110.00GM    20  A    45.21    3.09  6.00     39.21   2.69  0.40 334190 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/EARTH ORG KOMBUCHA L330.00ML    12  B    31.52    3.25  6.00     25.52   2.99  0.26 334406 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COCA COLA NO SUGAR     12.00PK     1  B    27.91   17.75 20.39      7.52   9.99  7.76 334975 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)CHUPA CHUPS CANDY C300.00GM     6  B    21.61    6.00  1.92     19.69   5.49  0.51 336209 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)GRAND F/ROCHER CHRI125.00GM     8  B    53.68   10.00  9.20     44.48   7.99  2.01 337156 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN SESAME WHEAT      250.00GM    12  B    36.00    4.39  5.76     30.24   2.99  1.40 337471 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN BUTTERNUT SNAPS   250.00GM    20  B    45.80    3.25  5.00     40.80   2.49  0.76 337543 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN ARNO SHORTBREAD   250.00GM    20  B    45.80    3.25  5.00     40.80   2.49  0.76 337631 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN TINY TEDDY HALF CO200.00GM    12  B    26.16    3.35  2.16     24.00   2.49  0.86 337711 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COLG TOOTHBRUSH SLIM SOF1.00PK     6  B    22.93    6.00  2.29     20.64   4.99  1.01 337981 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN GRANITA           250.00GM    20  B    45.80    3.25  5.00     40.80   2.49  0.76 338095 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN MALT O MILK       250.00GM    20  B    45.80    3.25  5.00     40.80   2.49  0.76 338191 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN ICED TIC TOC      250.00GM    12  B    26.16    3.35  1.32     24.84   2.49  0.86 338343 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN TRIPLE WAFER      200.00GM    24  B    52.32    3.35  2.64     49.68   2.49  0.86 338415 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN HUNDREDS & THOUSAN200.00GM    20  B    43.60    3.35  2.20     41.40   2.49  0.86 338474 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN CHEDS             250.00GM    16  B    48.00    4.39  7.68     40.32   2.99  1.40 338490 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SORBENT FACIAL SOFT WH170.00'S    12  B    17.99    2.25  2.40     15.59   1.99  0.26 338650 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LIBRA TAMP REG         16.00'S    12  A    40.98    4.69  1.90     39.08   3.99  0.70 340443 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CH/CH BEST OF BAG 25 U300.00GM     6  B    21.61    6.00  2.16     19.45   4.99  1.01 340822 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/FRESH DOLMADES      280.00GM    10  A    31.33    5.00  3.00     28.33   4.59  0.41 340865 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAXIMUS SPORTS GRAPE    1.00LT    12  B    32.45    3.50  5.90     26.55   3.25  0.25 344276 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BANANA BOAT A/SUN SPRA250.00ML     5  B    28.78    8.99  6.00     22.78   6.99  2.00 347602 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CADBURY BAKING CHOC MI180.00GM    16  A    46.96    4.05 11.52     35.44   2.79  1.26 347899 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COCA COLA 300ML         4.00PK     6  B    55.33    8.69 28.88     26.45   5.99  2.70 347979 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COCA COLA NO SUGAR 300ML4.00PK     6  B    55.33    8.69 28.88     26.45   5.99  2.70 347995 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PARAMOUNT PINK SALMON 210.00GM    12  A    56.41    5.99  1.20     55.21   5.69  0.30 348533 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          W/W BROWNIE CHOC CHUNK475.00GM     4  A    17.06    5.50  4.00     13.06   4.49  1.01 348568 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KELL RICE BUBBLES     410.00GM    12  A    54.13    5.85  9.51     44.62   4.75  1.10 348808 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KELL NUTRIGRAIN       290.00GM    12  A    49.43    5.40  4.93     44.50   4.75  0.65 349042 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/EARTH ORG KOMBUCHA P330.00ML    12  B    31.52    4.19  6.00     25.52   2.99  1.20 349077 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          AJAX ANTIBAC VAN BERRI110.00'S     4  B    24.75   10.00  2.40     22.35   7.99  2.01 349288 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          AJAX ANTIBAC VAN BERRI110.00'S     3  B    18.56   10.00  1.80     16.76   7.99  2.01 349288 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          AJAX ANTIBAC LEMON WIP110.00'S     3  B    18.56   10.00  1.80     16.76   7.99  2.01 349317 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          AJAX ANTIBAC LEMON WIP110.00'S     4  B    24.75   10.00  2.40     22.35   7.99  2.01 349317 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BANDAID PLASTIC SHAPES 50.00'S     6  B    20.29    5.25  1.20     19.09   4.99  0.26 349421 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SORBENT FACIAL SOFT HY170.00'S    12  B    17.99    2.25  2.40     15.59   1.99  0.26 349472 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KELL COCO POPS        375.00GM    12  A    56.86    5.89 12.17     44.69   4.75  1.14 349675 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KELL FROOT LOOPS      285.00GM    12  A    56.15    6.15 11.47     44.68   4.75  1.40 349982 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KELL FROSTIES         350.00GM    12  A    48.78    5.40  2.38     46.40   4.75  0.65 350027 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (SR)(T)LINDT SANTA BOOT90.00GM    10  B    69.11   10.45  9.00     60.11   7.99  2.46 350107 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FRANT SPRK WTR PINE ORG10.00PK     1  B    10.48   11.65  4.89      5.59   8.99  2.66 351871 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM NAT SH/GEL MLK/HN500.00ML     6  B    24.47    6.49  4.90     19.57   4.99  1.50 352671 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM NAT SH/GEL HYDRAT500.00ML     6  B    24.47    6.49  4.90     19.57   4.99  1.50 352866 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WERTHERS ORIG BTR CAND140.00GM    12  B    24.05    3.55  2.40     21.65   2.99  0.56 353316 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CLIVE OF INDIA POWDER 100.00GM     8  A    21.15    3.79  2.00     19.15   3.49  0.30 353682 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OS CRAISINS DRD INFUSD150.00GM     6  A    17.25    4.00  1.80     15.45   3.70  0.30 353973 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DEEP SPRING SPKLN LEMLIM4.00PK     6  B    31.60    4.50 18.40     13.20   2.99  1.51 354298 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DEEP SPRING SPKLN ORNGPA4.00PK     6  B    31.60    4.50 18.40     13.20   2.99  1.51 354300 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA POWER INV B&W ROL50.00ML     6  B    15.58    3.89  3.30     12.28   2.99  0.90 354941 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA CLEAR INV B&W ROL50.00ML     6  B    15.58    3.89  3.30     12.28   2.99  0.90 355071 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MMS PEANUT GIFT BOX   460.00GM     6  B    46.79   12.00 16.26     30.53   6.99  5.01 355151 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TETLEY RASP/CBERRY COLD14.00'S     3  A    11.29    5.00  3.75      7.54   3.49  1.51 356832 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TETLEY MINT/LEM/CUC COL14.00'S     3  A    11.29    5.00  3.75      7.54   2.99  2.01 357018 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TETLEY OR/PEACH COLD IN14.00'S     3  A    11.29    5.00  3.75      7.54   3.49  1.51 357026 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TETLEY STRAW/WMELON COL14.00'S     3  A    11.29    5.00  3.75      7.54   3.49  1.51 357050 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          BANDAID PLASTIC STRIP  50.00'S     6  B    20.29    5.25  1.20     19.09   4.99  0.26 357149 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CARAMILK FLAKE     30.00GM    45  B    51.22    2.00 14.85     36.37   1.25  0.75 358950 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LIBRA GOODNIGHTS       10.00'S     6  A    26.07    5.81  6.50     19.57   3.99  1.82 359726 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LIBRA ULT THN SUP WINGS12.00'S     6  A    25.62    4.50  6.10     19.52   3.99  0.51 359750 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LIBRA ULT THN REG WING 14.00'S     6  A    25.62    4.50  6.10     19.52   3.99  0.51 359785 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LIBRA HEARTS REGULAR   12.00'S     6  A    25.62    4.50  6.10     19.52   3.99  0.51 359830 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LIBRA SUPER TAMPN      16.00'S    12  A    40.98    4.69  1.90     39.08   3.99  0.70 359910 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LIBRA INVISIBLE GOODNIG10.00'S     6  A    25.62    4.50  6.10     19.52   3.99  0.51 359945 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PEDIGREE DENTASTIX    180.00GM    10  B    30.33    5.20  5.00     25.33   3.99  1.21 361105 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          AEROGARD NATURALS PUMP175.00ML    12  B    80.65    9.99  4.80     74.86   8.99  1.00 361586 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DELTA CHICCO DORO COFF200.00GM     8  A    19.32    3.19  2.40     16.92   2.79  0.40 362992 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          AJAX ANTIBACTERIAL LAV110.00PK     3  B    18.56   10.00  1.80     16.76   7.99  2.01 363127 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          AJAX ANTIBACTERIAL LAV110.00PK     4  B    24.75   10.00  2.40     22.35   7.99  2.01 363127 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BICKS LEMON LIME NO SU750.00ML    12  B    40.28    4.30  4.80     35.48   3.99  0.31 364330 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE CHICKEN SALT CH250.00ML     8  A    24.49    4.25  4.40     20.09   3.49  0.76 365894 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VIOLET CRUMBLE BITES  180.00GM    12  B    35.07    4.69  9.60     25.47   3.49  1.20 367056 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V/CRUMBLE CARAMEL BITE170.00GM    12  B    35.07    4.69  9.60     25.47   3.49  1.20 367339 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE CHUNKY FLAMED S150.00GM    12  B    37.44    4.65  5.16     32.28   3.69  0.96 368243 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PEPSI MAX MANGO 375ML  10.00PK     1  B    11.33   11.50  4.89      6.44   8.99  2.51 368374 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM AROMA SH/GEL A/ST500.00ML     6  B    24.47    6.49  4.90     19.57   4.99  1.50 369369 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD BAR BOOST          60.00GM    35  B    39.83    2.00 11.55     28.29   1.25  0.75 369967 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          CAD BAR BOOST          60.00GM    42  B    47.80    2.00 13.86     33.94   1.25  0.75 369967 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)QUALITY STREET TUB 629.00GM     8  B    65.09   12.99  0.00     65.09  10.99  2.00 370562 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GR LOLLYGOBBLE B/B CAR175.00GM     8  B    17.23    3.69  2.90     14.33   2.99  0.70 371400 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          J/W SARDINES SC SPRWTR110.00GM    20  A    45.21    3.09  6.00     39.21   2.69  0.40 371880 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LIBRA LINERS F/BREATHAB28.00'S     6  A    16.74    3.90  2.25     14.49   3.49  0.41 373106 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BICKS OAT BARISTA MILK  1.00LT     6  A    29.59    6.65  6.00     23.59   4.99  1.66 374256 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BICKS MACADAMIA BARISTA 1.00LT     6  A    29.59    6.65  6.00     23.59   4.99  1.66 374264 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BICKS PISTACHIO BARISTA 1.00LT     6  A    29.59    6.65  6.00     23.59   5.65  1.00 374272 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          CADBURY TWIRL BREAKAWAY40.00GM    40  B    45.53    2.00 13.20     32.33   1.25  0.75 374504 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COCA COLA DRINK 300ML  12.00PK     1  B    27.91   17.75 20.39      7.52   9.99  7.76 375646 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VITTORIA COFFEE GRND MT 1.00KG     4  A   109.82   35.95 25.04     84.78  26.99  8.96 377035 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DILMAH FRAG JASMINE GRN20.00'S     5  A    14.60    4.00  2.92     11.68   2.99  1.01 379081 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DILMAH CEYLON SPICE CHA20.00'S     5  A    14.60    4.00  2.92     11.68   2.99  1.01 379102 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DILMAH ITALIAN ALMOND T20.00'S     5  A    14.60    4.00  2.92     11.68   2.99  1.01 379110 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DILMAH ROSE/FRENCH VAN 20.00'S     5  A    14.60    4.00  2.92     11.68   2.99  1.01 379129 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DILMAH CHAMOMILE TEA BA10.00'S     5  A    14.60    4.00  2.92     11.68   2.99  1.01 379137 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE CHILLI JAM MAYO250.00ML     8  A    24.49    4.25  4.40     20.09   3.49  0.76 379161 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE SMOKEY BBQ MAYO250.00ML     8  A    24.49    4.25  4.40     20.09   3.70  0.55 379188 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE BEETROOT MAYO  250.00ML     8  A    24.49    4.25  4.40     20.09   3.49  0.76 379196 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE LIME & HERB DRE250.00ML     8  A    20.94    3.50  9.76     11.18   1.99  1.51 379233 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE CHILLI MANGO DR250.00ML     8  A    20.94    3.50  9.76     11.18   1.99  1.51 379241 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE CREAMY PEPPER D250.00ML     8  A    20.94    3.50  9.76     11.18   2.28  1.22 379268 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)C/COUN ULTRA SUNSCR200.00ML     4  A    47.90   18.99  9.00     38.90  13.99  5.00 380242 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)C/COUN KIDS SUNSCRE200.00ML     4  A    47.90   18.99  9.00     38.90  13.99  5.00 380250 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          EVEREADY TORCH BRILL BEA1.00EA     4  B    23.87   10.00  5.00     18.87   7.99  2.01 380701 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)C/COUN SPORT SSCRN 200.00ML     4  A    47.90   18.99  9.00     38.90  15.99  3.00 380947 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD FRUIT NUT          50.00GM    42  B    47.80    2.00 13.86     33.94   1.25  0.75 381587 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          CAD FRUIT NUT          50.00GM    36  B    40.98    2.00 11.88     29.10   1.25  0.75 381587 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TERRYS CHOC ORNG MINI 140.00GM    10  B    24.16    4.00  2.50     21.66   3.49  0.51 382459 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN TIM TAM DARK CHOC 365.00GM    12  B    53.88    5.50 10.30     43.58   4.49  1.01 383427 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RRD GOURM CRACKER SALT130.00GM     8  B    22.54    4.29  3.28     19.26   3.49  0.80 383451 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RRD GOURM CRACKER TOMA130.00GM     8  B    22.54    4.29  3.28     19.26   3.49  0.80 383486 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RRD GOURM CRACKER CHED130.00GM     8  B    22.54    4.29  3.28     19.26   3.49  0.80 383515 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RRD DELI CRKR S/CHILLI135.00GM    12  B    35.61    4.49  6.72     28.89   3.49  1.00 383523 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RRD DELI CRKR CHEDD&PA135.00GM    12  B    35.61    4.49  6.72     28.89   3.49  1.00 383531 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RRD DELI CRACKER H/SOY135.00GM    12  B    35.61    4.49  6.72     28.89   3.49  1.00 383558 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TERRYS CHOC ORANGE MIN140.00GM    10  B    24.16    4.00  2.50     21.66   3.49  0.51 383670 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          MENTOS MYSTERY ROLL    37.50GM    40  B    32.52    1.50  5.40     27.12   1.25  0.25 383697 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SAN PEANUT BUTTER NAT 375.00GM     6  A    17.23    4.05  5.60     11.63   2.69  1.36 383857 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TANDACO SAGE/ONION STF200.00GM     5  A     8.03    2.50  1.00      7.03   1.99  0.51 384622 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TANDACO SEASON STUFF M200.00GM     5  A     8.03    2.50  1.00      7.03   1.99  0.51 384681 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN MINT SLICE FAMILY 365.00GM    12  B    53.88    5.50 10.30     43.58   4.49  1.01 384761 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN TIM TAM ORIGINAL F365.00GM    12  B    53.88    5.50 10.30     43.58   4.49  1.01 384788 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ATKINS END CHERRY COCONU5.00PK     6  B    53.90   12.99 11.34     42.56  10.91  2.08 384884 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SUNKIST ZERO SUGAR     10.00PK     1  B    11.33   11.50  4.89      6.44   8.99  2.51 385561 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SUNKIST ORANGE         10.00PK     1  B    11.33   11.50  4.89      6.44   8.99  2.51 385596 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OTEP BR RICE PUMP/S&PEP75.00GM     5  B    13.35    4.00  3.00     10.35   2.99  1.01 385940 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OTEP BR RICE PUMP/CRM O75.00GM     5  B    13.35    4.00  3.00     10.35   2.99  1.01 385975 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          APPLETISER JCE SPARKLI750.00ML    12  A    46.49    4.99 11.54     34.95   3.49  1.50 386142 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIRKS OLDE STONE GINGER 1.25LT    12  B    42.80    1.99 26.90     15.90   1.69  0.30 386150 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIRKS SUGAR FREE CRM SOD1.25LT    12  B    42.80    1.99 26.90     15.90   1.69  0.30 386476 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIRKS SUGAR FREE LEMON  1.25LT    12  B    42.80    1.99 26.90     15.90   1.69  0.30 386484 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIRKS SUGAR FREE LEMONAD1.25LT    12  B    42.80    1.99 26.90     15.90   1.69  0.30 386505 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JUST JUICE ORANGE 200ML 6.00PK     4  A    15.08    4.70  3.71     11.37   3.99  0.71 386679 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JUST JUICE PARAD PUNCH 26.00PK     4  A    15.08    4.70  3.71     11.37   3.99  0.71 386687 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JUST JUICE APL/BLACKC 206.00PK     4  A    15.08    4.70  3.71     11.37   3.99  0.71 386919 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JUST JUICE APPLE        6.00PK     4  A    15.08    4.70  3.71     11.37   3.99  0.71 386935 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CARAMILK BAR       45.00GM    48  B    54.63    2.00 15.84     38.79   1.25  0.75 386986 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GR SPNG PUDD CHOCOLATE260.00GM     6  A    12.33    2.85  1.80     10.53   2.49  0.36 387356 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NOBBYS PORK CRACKLE SPI50.00GM    12  B    22.68    2.89  3.00     19.68   2.49  0.40 387380 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DORITOS SALSA MEDIUM  300.00GM     6  A    14.79    2.99  2.18     12.61   2.69  0.30 387444 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE HERB SPICE     165.00GM    12  B    38.77    4.95  6.33     32.44   3.75  1.20 388762 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ANGAS PARK SOFT & JUIC250.00GM     5  A    15.84    4.39  1.80     14.04   3.99  0.40 389810 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SUNBEAM NATURAL ALMOND130.00GM    12  A    43.15    5.00  4.80     38.35   4.49  0.51 389829 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SUNBEAM BLANCHED ALMON120.00GM    12  A    43.15    5.00  4.80     38.35   4.49  0.51 389837 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          SUNBEAM RAW CASHEWS   150.00GM    12  A    44.00    5.00  4.80     39.20   4.60  0.40 389845 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SUNBEAM PINE NUTS KERNE70.00GM    12  A    59.32    6.79  3.00     56.32   6.49  0.30 389853 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SUNBEAM WALNUTS       160.00GM     8  A    34.56    5.99  3.20     31.36   5.59  0.40 389909 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD DAIRY MILK NEAPOLIT50.00GM    48  B    54.63    2.00 15.84     38.79   1.25  0.75 389984 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MULTIX LEM T/BAG C/SCEN30.00PK    10  B    23.04    4.50  2.40     20.64   3.49  1.01 390117 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MULTIX LAV T/BAG C/SCEN30.00PK    10  B    23.04    4.50  2.40     20.64   3.49  1.01 390125 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MULTIX VAN T/BAG C/SCEN30.00PK    10  B    23.04    4.50  2.40     20.64   3.49  1.01 390168 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DEEKO SERVIETTE 2PLY LU50.00'S     8  B    25.57    5.35  3.60     21.97   4.75  0.60 391048 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/W VANILLA CUPCAKES 4410.00GM     4  A    17.06    5.50  4.00     13.06   4.49  1.01 391304 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN MINI SOUR CRM ONIO168.00GM     8  B    23.92    4.30  5.60     18.32   2.99  1.31 391400 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MONSTER SUPER FUEL TRO550.00ML    12  B    38.43    3.85 12.89     25.54   3.00  0.85 393043 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD DAIRY MILK MARBLE B52.00GM    42  B    47.80    2.00 13.86     33.94   1.25  0.75 393086 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PEDIGREE DENTASTIX SML110.00GM    10  B    29.38    5.20  5.00     24.38   3.99  1.21 395276 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          POPPIN M/W POPCORN TRI400.00GM     4  A    15.61    5.99  3.00     12.61   4.99  1.00 395866 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          EUROPE SUMMER ROLL     40.00GM    36  B    40.98    2.00 11.88     29.10   1.25  0.75 396244 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          EUROPE SUMMER ROLL     40.00GM    35  B    39.83    2.00 11.55     28.28   1.25  0.75 396244 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          EUROPE NOUGAT HONEY LOG40.00GM    35  B    39.83    2.00 11.55     28.28   1.25  0.75 396295 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          EUROPE NOUGAT HONEY LOG40.00GM    36  B    40.98    2.00 11.88     29.10   1.25  0.75 396295 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD DAIRY MILK         50.00GM    36  B    40.98    2.00 11.88     29.10   1.25  0.75 396316 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          CAD DAIRY MILK         50.00GM    48  B    54.63    2.00 15.84     38.79   1.25  0.75 396316 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CHERRY RIPE        52.00GM    48  B    54.63    2.00 15.84     38.79   1.25  0.75 396332 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD TWIRL              39.00GM    48  B    54.63    2.00 15.84     38.79   1.25  0.75 396340 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          CAD TWIRL              39.00GM    42  B    47.80    2.00 13.86     33.94   1.25  0.75 396340 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD PICNIC             46.00GM    48  B    54.63    2.00 15.84     38.79   1.25  0.75 396367 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          CAD PICNIC             46.00GM    25  B    28.46    2.00  8.25     20.21   1.25  0.75 396367 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V DRINK GUARANA VIT B 250.00ML    24  B    45.75    3.09  6.00     39.75   2.49  0.60 397116 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA LIP CARE ESSENTIAL4.80GM     8  B    18.18    4.00  4.20     13.98   2.99  1.01 398119 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA LIP CARE REPAIR   4.80GM     8  B    18.18    4.00  4.20     13.98   2.99  1.01 398338 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)CAD FRUIT & NUT    310.00GM    10  B    64.78   10.00  6.48     58.30   7.99  2.01 398821 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)CAD SCORCHED HAZELN280.00GM    10  B    64.78   10.00  6.48     58.30   7.99  2.01 398856 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          M/FOOD FRS CRSH GARLIC170.00GM     6  A    11.68    3.05  1.14     10.54   2.49  0.56 398872 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)CAD OLD GOLD SCORCH280.00GM    10  B    64.78   10.00  6.48     58.30   7.99  2.01 398899 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)CAD SCORCHED ALMOND280.00GM    10  B    64.78   10.00  6.48     58.30   7.99  2.01 398901 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)CAD SCORCHED SULTAN340.00GM    10  B    64.78   10.00  6.48     58.30   7.99  2.01 398928 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)CAD SCORCHED PEANUT300.00GM    10  B    64.78   10.00  6.48     58.30   7.99  2.01 398936 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA LIP CARE HYDRO CAR4.80GM     8  B    18.18    4.00  4.20     13.98   2.99  1.01 399883 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/FOOD GINGER FRSH CHO160.00GM     6  A    11.68    3.05  1.14     10.54   2.49  0.56 399947 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/FOOD FRESHLY CHOP CH160.00GM     6  A    11.68    3.05  1.14     10.54   2.49  0.56 399955 _____ _____



(varmtiw)TASMANIAN IND. RETAILERS                      Store Prom. List (TIW)       FOR PROM REF Week51: 15DEC21 - 28DEC21  PAGE: 48

BANNER : IGA(SUPA EDAY&X-PRESS)  Promotion buy period commences: ReferPOS

PROM SPEC                  DESCRIPTION           RETL  RUM RETL GST    NORM    NORM  CASE      SPEC   SPEC  RETL STORE QTY ON ORDER
TYPE TYPE                                        SIZE       QPU CDE     WSL    RETL  DEAL       WSL   RETL  SAVE PROD    HAND   QTY

s    Digital               S/HERITAGE HAM COB FULL90.00RW     2  A   172.00    8.99  0.00    172.00   8.89  0.10 590645 _____ _____

s    Digital               S/HERITAGE HAM COB HALF 0.00RW     4  A   172.00    8.99  0.00    172.00   8.89  0.10 590653 _____ _____

s    Press                 NAT SAUSAGE ROLLS 720GM12.00PK     1  B     5.60    8.15  0.80      4.80   5.99  2.16 503505 _____ _____

s    Press                 NAT PARTY PIES 720GM   12.00PK     1  B     5.60    8.15  0.80      4.80   5.99  2.16 585467 _____ _____

s    Press                 BIG SISTER TRAD PLUM P800.00GM    12  B   114.60   14.85  2.40    112.20  12.99  1.86 721326 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       A/GROVE PARKHAM MATURE140.00GM     8  A    28.95    5.49  2.00     26.95   4.49  1.00 426415 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MIGHTY SOFT SAND WHITE700.00GM     1  A     3.08    4.09  0.70      2.38   2.99  1.10 540453 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MIGHTY SOFT THICK WHIT700.00GM     1  A     3.08    4.09  0.70      2.38   2.99  1.10 540461 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MIGHTY SOFT SAND W/MEA700.00GM     1  A     3.08    4.09  0.70      2.38   2.99  1.10 540517 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MIGHTY SOFT SAN M/GRAI700.00GM     1  A     3.08    4.09  0.70      2.38   2.99  1.10 540955 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       A/GROVE BUSH PEPPER   140.00GM     8  A    28.95    5.49  2.00     26.95   4.49  1.00 609916 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       A/GROVE TASSIE TRIO   140.00GM     8  A    28.95    5.49  2.00     26.95   4.49  1.00 609932 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       A/GROVE RUBICON RED   140.00GM     8  A    28.95    5.49  2.00     26.95   4.49  1.00 647496 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       A/GROVE CLAUS HAVARTI 140.00GM     8  A    28.95    5.49  2.00     26.95   4.49  1.00 647509 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       A/GROVE SMOKED CHEDDAR140.00GM     8  A    28.95    5.49  2.00     26.95   4.49  1.00 647541 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       A/GROVE TASTY CRUMBLY 140.00GM     8  A    28.95    5.49  2.00     26.95   4.49  1.00 647576 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       T/TASTE GREEK STYLE YOG 1.00KG     6  A    21.00    4.99  3.00     18.00   3.99  1.00 674961 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       T/TASTE L/FAT GREEK STYL1.00KG     6  A    21.00    4.99  3.00     18.00   3.99  1.00 675075 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       T/TASTE VAN GREEK STYLE 1.00KG     6  A    21.00    4.99  3.00     18.00   3.99  1.00 675083 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       G/VALLEY DBLE GLOUCEST140.00GM     8  A    28.95    5.49  2.00     26.95   4.49  1.00 760333 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CRIPPS PREMIUM SHORTBR200.00GM     1  B     3.19    4.99  0.30      2.89   3.99  1.00 494194 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    C/NB CAFE QUALITY FRUI700.00GM     1  A     3.95    5.29  1.20      2.75   3.49  1.80 510772 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CAFE FRUIT LOAF THICK 700.00GM     1  A     3.95    5.29  1.20      2.75   3.49  1.80 620912 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    C/NB MASTER LUNCH ROLL  6.00PK     1  A     2.85    4.19  0.20      2.65   3.19  1.00 740236 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    C/NB MASTER HOT DOG ROLL6.00PK     1  A     2.85    4.19  0.20      2.65   3.19  1.00 740244 _____ _____

s    Fresh Advertised      FABBRIS TRADITIONAL LEG 0.00RW     1  A    11.30   17.99  0.00     11.30  16.99  1.00 757804 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       JCS OUTBACK MIX       500.00GM    18  B   141.02   12.39 11.00    130.02   9.99  2.40 464921 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       PFD FRESH PORTERHOUSE SL1.00RW     1  A    31.00   38.99  5.50     25.50  31.99  7.00 476324 _____ _____
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s    Fresh Catalogue       S/PORK BONELESS SHOULDER1.00RW     1  A     9.75   13.99  0.95      8.80   9.99  4.00 489096 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       EDGARS EPPING SAUSAGES  1.00RW     1  A     8.55   10.99  0.00      8.55  10.99  0.00 566450 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       ING OVEN ROASTED TURKEY 0.00RW     1  A    21.35   30.65  2.35     19.00  24.99  5.66 622109 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       NCLS WHLE BAGGED BIRD TR1.00RW     1  A     5.09    6.99  1.50      3.59   3.99  3.00 700007 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       WILDERNESS PORTERHOUSE S1.00RW     1  A    31.20   38.99  3.20     28.00  31.99  7.00 737029 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       WILDERNESS BBQ PACK     1.00RW     1  A    16.80   20.99  0.80     16.00  18.99  2.00 742768 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       ING SW HRB/MUS ORTKY 1/20.00RW     1  A    21.74   29.65  2.74     19.00  24.99  4.66 747198 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       PFD FRESH BBQ MEAT PACK 1.00RW     1  A    16.95   20.99  2.55     14.40  18.99  2.00 754443 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         NCLS CHICKEN MARYLAND   1.00RW     1  A     5.10    7.95  0.45      4.65   6.99  0.96 401082 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         NCLS CHICKEN KIEVS      1.00EA    20  A    61.20    4.39  4.00     57.20   3.99  0.40 401410 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         NCLS CHICKEN KIEV BURG125.00GM    40  A    36.72    1.35  6.00     30.72   0.99  0.36 401541 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         JCS ALMONDS NAT AUSTRA500.00GM    18  A   148.70   11.99 16.50    132.20   8.99  3.00 412056 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         ING DRUMSTICKS          1.00RW     1  A     4.20    5.75  0.20      4.00   4.99  0.76 416719 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         ING WINGS               1.00RW     1  A     4.35    5.99  0.20      4.15   4.99  1.00 416786 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         NCLS CHKN CURRY SAUSAGES1.00RW     1  A     7.55    9.99  1.00      6.55   8.99  1.00 422828 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         NCLS CHKN GOURMET SAUSAG1.00RW     1  A     7.55    9.99  1.00      6.55   8.99  1.00 424110 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         NCLS HALF ROAST CHCKN MA1.00RW     1  A    12.28   16.99  3.00      9.28  14.99  2.00 435506 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         ING TKY DRUMSTICKS RM   0.00RW     1  A     7.25    9.99  0.30      6.95   8.99  1.00 450298 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         NCLS ROTO CHICKEN MARINA1.40KG     8  B    55.52   10.99  0.50     55.02  10.99  0.00 452779 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         NCLS ROTO CHICKEN SEASND1.40KG     8  B    58.40   10.99  0.50     57.90  10.99  0.00 452787 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         NCLS CHICKEN BOCCONCINI 1.00RW     1  A     5.61    7.99  0.50      5.11   6.99  1.00 454977 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         NCLS CHICKEN BURGERS    1.00EA    40  A    36.72    1.35  6.00     30.72   0.99  0.36 483014 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         NCLS WHOLE CHICKEN E/L 21.00RW     1  A     4.95    6.79  0.00      4.95   5.99  0.80 484156 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         S/PORK CUTLETS          1.00RW     1  A    18.00   23.99  1.50     16.50  19.99  4.00 489213 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         PAND PORK CHIPOLATA SA480.00GM     1  A     5.20    7.39  0.30      4.90   6.99  0.40 494776 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         JCS BACKYARD BBQ MIX  375.00GM    18  B    84.42    7.69  8.00     76.42   5.99  1.70 500451 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         JCS PISTACHIOS SALTED 375.00GM    18  B   147.00   13.39 12.00    135.00  10.99  2.40 501294 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         NCLS HERB/GARLIC SAUSAGE0.00RW     1  A     7.55    9.99  1.00      6.55   8.99  1.00 504698 _____ _____
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s    Fresh Instore         ING BAGGED CHKN NECKS   1.00KG    10  A    32.00    4.55  0.20     31.80   4.35  0.20 505033 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         JCS PEANUTS UNSALTED  500.00GM    18  B    63.18    5.65  5.00     58.18   4.49  1.16 525560 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         NCLS CHICKEN VARIETY CUT1.00RW     1  A     4.60    6.65  0.85      3.75   5.99  0.66 533974 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         NCLS SWT CHILLI SCHNITZE1.00RW     1  A    11.99   16.49  1.50     10.49  14.99  1.50 535021 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         N/COUNTRY CORNED SILVERS1.00RW     1  A     9.95   12.55  0.45      9.50  11.99  0.56 556420 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         ING STUFFED BREASTS KI700.00GM     1  A     7.91   10.99  0.20      7.71   9.99  1.00 563639 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         ING SCHNITZEL         600.00GM     1  A     9.40   12.99  0.40      9.00  11.99  1.00 563727 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         ING CHICKEN LOAF        0.00RW     1  A     9.71   15.35  2.49      7.22  10.99  4.36 586558 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         W/BEEF MINCE 700GM 1ST G1.00RW     1  A    14.50   17.99  0.90     13.60  17.99  0.00 616593 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         JCS SESH SNACKS CAMPFI130.00GM    10  B    30.00    4.99  3.00     27.00   3.99  1.00 646987 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         JCS SESH SNACKS DROVER130.00GM    10  B    30.00    4.99  3.00     27.00   3.99  1.00 646995 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         JCS SESH SNACKS NIPPER130.00GM    10  B    30.00    4.99  3.00     27.00   3.99  1.00 647007 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         JCS SESH SNACKS EASY R130.00GM    10  B    30.00    4.99  3.00     27.00   3.99  1.00 647031 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         JCS SESH SNACKS SALTIE115.00GM    10  B    30.00    4.99  3.00     27.00   3.99  1.00 647066 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         JCS SESH SNACKS DESERT130.00GM    10  B    30.00    4.99  3.00     27.00   3.99  1.00 647090 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         PAND CABANA STICKS 2KG  0.00RW     1  A     9.95   15.55  0.40      9.55  12.99  2.56 668000 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         PAND COCKTAILS 2KG      0.00RW     1  A     7.95   11.99  0.40      7.55   9.99  2.00 669062 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         ING SWEET CHILLI TENDE440.00GM     1  A     5.90    9.00  0.45      5.45   7.99  1.01 670231 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         ING SOUTH STYLE TENDER440.00GM     1  A     5.90    9.00  0.45      5.45   7.99  1.01 670274 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         JCS ALMONDS PREM NAT S500.00GM    18  A   148.70   11.99 16.50    132.20   8.99  3.00 705262 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         S/PORK PICKLED PORK     1.00RW     1  A    11.25   15.99  0.85     10.40  12.99  3.00 706089 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         PFD FRESH PREM BEEF MINC1.00RW     1  A    16.50   19.99  1.55     14.95  17.99  2.00 727111 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         PAND BEEF SAUSAGES THI680.00GM     1  A     5.20    7.29  0.30      4.90   6.99  0.30 734274 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         PAND PORK SAUSAGES THI680.00GM     1  A     5.20    7.29  0.30      4.90   6.99  0.30 734370 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         ING CHICK BRST SUPREME  0.00RW     1  A    16.06   23.85  3.16     12.90  15.99  7.86 747200 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         PFD FRESH LAMB LEG BONEL1.00RW     1  A    19.95   24.99  2.45     17.50  19.99  5.00 754072 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         PFD FRESH LAMB F/QUARTER1.00RW     1  A    16.50   19.99  2.00     14.50  18.99  1.00 754099 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         PAND CHORIZO 2.5KG      0.00RW     1  A    19.95   27.99  0.50     19.45  24.99  3.00 767658 _____ _____
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s    Fresh Instore         PAND CHAMPAGNE HAM 4.5KG0.00RW     1  A     9.20   14.39  0.40      8.80  11.99  2.40 778242 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         JCS PEANUTS SALTED    500.00GM    18  B    63.18    5.65  5.00     58.18   4.49  1.16 779448 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          THANKYOU HANDSANITISER300.00ML     4  B    27.20    9.99  2.72     24.48   8.59  1.40 408137 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/PANTRY WHITE WRAPS 5608.00PK     1  A     3.85    5.35  0.10      3.75   4.69  0.66 408284 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/PANTRY W/GRN WRAPS 5608.00PK     1  A     3.85    5.35  0.10      3.75   4.69  0.66 408380 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          THANKYOU HAND LOTION P500.00ML     3  B    18.37    8.99  1.84     16.53   7.69  1.30 411360 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          THANKYOU HANDCREAM GNGR70.00ML     6  B    26.58    6.55  2.66     23.92   5.69  0.86 414019 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL DELISH AVOC LME 200.00GM     6  A    17.12    3.99  1.71     15.41   3.49  0.50 415484 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL DELISH CREAMY BA200.00GM     6  A    17.12    3.99  1.71     15.41   3.49  0.50 415492 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CLASSIC VANILLA MALT  500.00ML     1  B     2.20    3.60  0.15      2.05   2.99  0.61 416938 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAXIMUS BIG SQUASH      1.00LT    12  B    32.20    3.50  5.90     26.30   3.25  0.25 418861 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          R/FARM GOATS FETTA    150.00GM     6  A    33.54    7.99  7.20     26.34   5.99  2.00 420347 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEZ MINI MIXED MOMENTS190.00GM     8  B    32.00    5.99  3.20     28.80   5.49  0.50 421075 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEZ G/F ALMOND FLORENT180.00GM     6  B    28.50    7.00  2.85     25.65   5.99  1.01 421120 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RAVIN R/CRCKR WHT HIM 100.00GM    12  B    19.56    2.49  7.43     12.13   1.39  1.10 427346 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RAVIN R/CRCKR WHT DBL 100.00GM    12  B    19.56    2.49  7.43     12.13   1.39  1.10 427354 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RAVIN R/CRCKR C/SALT&I100.00GM    12  B    19.56    2.49  7.43     12.13   1.39  1.10 427362 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RAVIN R/CRCKR HONEY/SL100.00GM    12  B    19.56    2.49  7.43     12.13   1.39  1.10 427370 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RAVIN R/CRCKR TEXAN BB100.00GM    12  B    19.56    2.49  7.43     12.13   1.39  1.10 427389 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE FETTA         140.00GM     8  A    24.95    4.45  1.00     23.95   3.99  0.46 428613 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V ENERGY DRINK BLING  250.00ML    24  B    45.40    3.09  6.00     39.40   2.49  0.60 428955 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/BEER PEAR & ROSEMARY100.00GM     9  A    36.80    6.00  3.60     33.20   4.79  1.21 450706 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          THANKYOU H/WASH A/VERA500.00ML     3  B    17.36    8.59  1.74     15.62   7.39  1.20 460859 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JON JONS BRANDY BASKET120.00GM    24  B   116.30    7.39 11.63    104.67   5.99  1.40 469765 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/TON GINGER BEER N/AL330.00ML    24  B    54.50    3.40  4.00     50.50   2.99  0.41 473457 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/CASTLE DNISH BUTR CO340.00GM    12  B    48.90    6.19  4.89     44.01   4.99  1.20 473836 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/WOOD HC CARPET & FAB500.00ML     8  B    43.20    8.49 16.80     26.40   4.99  3.50 476201 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/WOOD A/B ALL IN 1 CL500.00ML     8  B    34.40    6.55  8.00     26.40   4.99  1.56 476252 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          JALNA FTP ORG GREEK     1.00KG     6  A    36.00    8.35  3.60     32.40   6.75  1.60 477933 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JALNA FTP ORG HONEY     1.00KG     6  A    36.00    8.35  3.60     32.40   6.75  1.60 478047 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JALNA FTP ORG VANILLA   1.00KG     6  A    36.00    8.35  3.60     32.40   6.75  1.60 478055 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA C/NUT/RASP SWI570.00ML     8  B    46.80    8.99  9.36     37.44   6.49  2.50 479680 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SOLO ITALIA TIRAMISU  160.00GM     8  A    25.00    4.45  2.50     22.50   3.49  0.96 479824 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SOLO ITALIA CREME CARA180.00GM     8  A    25.00    4.45  2.50     22.50   3.49  0.96 479840 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SOLO ITALIA CHOC MOUSS180.00GM     8  A    25.00    4.45  2.50     22.50   3.49  0.96 479859 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SOLO ITALIA PROFITEROL180.00GM     8  A    25.00    4.45  2.50     22.50   3.49  0.96 479883 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SOLO ITALIA LIMONCELLO180.00GM     8  A    25.00    4.45  2.50     22.50   3.49  0.96 479891 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA B/ORNG DRK CHO570.00ML     8  B    46.80    8.99  9.36     37.44   6.49  2.50 479955 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA CLASSIC CHOC G570.00ML     8  B    46.80    8.99  9.36     37.44   6.49  2.50 480198 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA SLTD/CRML MACA570.00ML     8  B    46.80    8.99  9.36     37.44   6.49  2.50 480227 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA VANILLA BEAN G570.00ML     8  B    46.80    8.99  9.36     37.44   6.49  2.50 480235 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA RICOTTA FIG HO570.00ML     8  B    46.80    8.99  9.36     37.44   6.49  2.50 480251 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA MINT/DRK CHOC 570.00ML     8  B    46.80    8.99  9.36     37.44   6.49  2.50 480462 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/WOOD HC BATHROOM CLE500.00ML     8  B    34.40    6.55  8.00     26.40   4.69  1.86 482257 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/WOOD HC LAUNDRY STAI500.00ML     8  B    34.40    6.55  8.00     26.40   4.69  1.86 482265 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V ENERGY TORTURED ORCH250.00ML    24  B    45.40    3.09  6.00     39.40   2.49  0.60 482409 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CCO LEMON FINGERS       6.00PK     6  B    35.40    8.99  2.90     32.50   7.99  1.00 484439 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CCO CARAMEL FINGERS     6.00PK     6  B    35.40    8.99  2.90     32.50   7.99  1.00 484543 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CCO HEDGEHOG FINGERS    6.00PK     6  B    35.40    8.99  2.90     32.50   7.99  1.00 485191 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CCO BROWNIE FINGERS     6.00PK     6  B    35.40    8.99  2.90     32.50   7.99  1.00 485204 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/TON APPLE & ORNG JUICE2.00LT     6  A    27.50    6.09  2.00     25.50   4.99  1.10 487592 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          R/FARM GOATS FETTA MAR220.00GM     6  A    50.34   11.99  8.40     41.94   9.99  2.00 488675 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TINGE STAIN REMOVER   750.00ML    12  B    39.60    5.25  7.80     31.80   3.99  1.26 493204 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TINGE MOULD KILLER    750.00ML    12  B    46.20    5.99 16.80     29.40   3.99  2.00 493220 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TINGE SUGAR SOAP      750.00ML    12  B    46.20    5.99 16.80     29.40   3.69  2.30 493474 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HEIDI CHISTOLLEN      500.00GM     8  B    53.15   10.15  5.31     47.84   7.99  2.16 499497 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          HEIDI MARZIPAN STOLLEN500.00GM     8  B    53.15   10.15  5.31     47.84   7.99  2.16 499526 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOKATE CHOCO BELG CHOC  8.00PK    12  A    45.48    5.79  3.96     41.52   4.95  0.84 500160 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/TON APPLE CIDER N/AL330.00ML    24  B    48.00    2.99  4.00     44.00   2.49  0.50 500750 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GREEK FMLY FARM ORG FE200.00GM     8  A    36.40    6.50  3.64     32.76   5.25  1.25 502713 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BELL POT DISH BRUSH     1.00EA     1  B     2.65    4.25  0.20      2.45   3.69  0.56 502799 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DF WAGON WHEELS BTL   500.00ML     6  B    13.20    3.65  0.90     12.30   2.99  0.66 502828 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DF CARAMEL CROWNS BTL 500.00ML     6  B    13.20    3.65  0.90     12.30   2.99  0.66 502836 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NAT MEAT PIES           2.00PK     1  B     4.41    7.35  0.40      4.01   5.99  1.36 503521 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NAT PASTIES             2.00PK     1  B     4.41    7.35  0.40      4.01   5.99  1.36 503548 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/BEER DUCK FIG & GING120.00GM     6  A    29.40    7.00  2.40     27.00   5.99  1.01 505631 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/BEER DUCK HNY & CUMI120.00GM     6  A    29.40    7.00  2.40     27.00   5.99  1.01 505690 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/BEER CHKN & SMOKEY G120.00GM     6  A    29.40    7.00  2.40     27.00   5.99  1.01 505877 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAILLE SAUCE COCKTAIL 210.00GM     6  A    18.52    4.29  2.78     15.74   3.29  1.00 512110 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GULLON S/F CHOC CHIP B125.00GM    12  B    26.40    3.39  2.65     23.75   2.75  0.64 517763 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GULLON S/F SHORTBREAD 330.00GM     5  B    16.50    4.69  1.65     14.85   3.99  0.70 517771 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL CREME FRAICHE   250.00GM     6  A    29.30    6.99  2.93     26.37   5.99  1.00 518184 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL MASCAPONE       250.00GM     6  A    29.30    6.99  2.93     26.37   5.99  1.00 518221 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/BEER DUCK CURRANT&MU120.00GM     6  A    29.40    7.00  2.40     27.00   5.99  1.01 523039 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEZ G/F CHEWY BRWNIES 210.00GM     6  B    29.02    7.39  2.90     26.12   5.99  1.40 525536 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEZ FREE MIXED MOMENTS190.00GM     6  B    28.50    7.00  2.85     25.65   5.99  1.01 525763 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BELL SAMBA MATCHES 90MM10.00PK    48  B    93.60    3.25  9.60     84.00   2.69  0.56 529190 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MVD SOUR CREAM        200.00ML     6  A    15.60    3.70  3.06     12.54   2.69  1.01 530052 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MVD POURING CREAM     200.00ML     6  A    16.20    3.90  3.06     13.14   2.99  0.91 530108 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/VALLEY BUTTER SALTED150.00GM     6  A    28.14    6.90  2.94     25.20   5.69  1.21 535929 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/VALLEY BUTTER UNSALT150.00GM     6  A    28.14    6.90  2.94     25.20   5.69  1.21 535937 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CLASSIC MOCHA         500.00ML     1  B     2.20    3.60  0.15      2.05   2.99  0.61 538222 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAXIMUS SPORTS DRINK YEL1.00LT    12  B    32.20    3.50  5.90     26.30   3.25  0.25 542897 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ORGRAN BAN CAKE W/CARM525.00GM     7  A    35.70    6.99  5.36     30.34   5.49  1.50 544569 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          ORGRAN CRML FUDGE BROW400.00GM     7  A    28.20    5.65  4.04     24.16   4.49  1.16 544585 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ORGRAN FALAFEL MIX    200.00GM     8  A    26.00    4.75  3.78     22.22   3.49  1.26 552470 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ORGRAN BUCKWHEAT PANCA375.00GM     8  A    27.00    4.69  3.72     23.28   3.69  1.00 552518 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ORGRAN APP/CINN PANCAK375.00GM     8  A    25.35    4.75  3.60     21.75   3.49  1.26 552729 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JALNA GREEK NATURAL   480.00GM     6  A    20.46    4.75  3.00     17.46   3.49  1.26 552809 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JALNA GREEK STRAWBEERY480.00GM     6  A    20.46    4.75  3.00     17.46   3.49  1.26 552817 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JALNA GREEK VANILLA   480.00GM     6  A    20.46    4.75  3.00     17.46   3.49  1.26 552825 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JALNA GREEK SWEET     480.00GM     6  A    20.46    4.75  3.00     17.46   3.49  1.26 552833 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEZ G/F SLT CARA PRETZ150.00GM     6  B    28.20    7.25  2.82     25.38   5.99  1.26 552876 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEZ G/F RASPBERRY MOME190.00GM     6  B    28.20    7.25  2.82     25.38   5.99  1.26 552884 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ORGRAN CHOC BROWNIE MI400.00GM     7  A    28.20    5.65  4.04     24.16   4.49  1.16 553481 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ORGRAN SELF RAISING FL500.00GM     7  A    23.00    4.59  3.27     19.73   3.69  0.90 554177 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ORGRAN PLAIN FLOUR    500.00GM     7  A    23.00    4.59  3.27     19.73   3.69  0.90 554310 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ORGRAN CHOC MUFFIN MIX375.00GM     8  A    29.90    5.19  4.26     25.64   3.99  1.20 555065 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAILLE BERNAISE SAUCE 200.00GM     6  A    18.52    4.29  2.78     15.74   3.29  1.00 555452 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ORGRAN CHOCOLATE CAKE 375.00GM     8  A    29.90    5.19  4.26     25.64   4.25  0.94 556009 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ORGRAN VANILLA CAKE MI375.00GM     8  A    29.90    5.19  4.26     25.64   4.25  0.94 556092 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/VALLEY TAS P/BERRY B150.00GM     6  A    28.14    6.90  2.94     25.20   5.69  1.21 557909 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/VALLEY LEMON MYRTLE 150.00GM     6  A    28.14    6.90  2.94     25.20   5.69  1.21 557917 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/VALLEY HERB & GARLIC150.00GM     6  A    28.14    6.90  2.94     25.20   5.69  1.21 557992 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WHITTINGS XMAS PUDDING400.00GM    12  B    73.20    9.29  7.32     65.88   6.99  2.30 559277 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ORGRAN ALL PURPOSE RIC300.00GM     8  A    26.30    4.65  3.60     22.70   3.65  1.00 563292 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KERRYGOLD PURE BUTTER 250.00GM    20  A    75.00    5.25 15.00     60.00   3.99  1.26 566944 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KERRYGOLD PURE BUTTER 250.00GM    20  A    75.00    5.25 15.00     60.00   3.99  1.26 566960 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/BERG RED CURRANT JEL150.00GM     8  A    24.00    4.20  3.20     20.80   3.49  0.71 567285 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/BERG APPLE SAUCE    150.00GM     8  A    24.00    4.20  3.20     20.80   3.49  0.71 567824 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/BERG TARTARE SAUCE  150.00GM     8  A    24.00    4.20  3.20     20.80   3.49  0.71 567840 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/BERG MINT JELLY     150.00GM     8  A    24.00    4.20  3.20     20.80   3.49  0.71 567859 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          B/BERG CRANBERRY SAUCE150.00GM     8  A    24.00    4.20  3.20     20.80   3.49  0.71 567867 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/BERG SEAFOOD SAUCE  150.00GM     8  A    24.00    4.20  3.20     20.80   3.49  0.71 567875 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          THANKYOU HANDWASH LMN/500.00ML     3  B    15.54    7.59  1.55     13.99   6.59  1.00 571532 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CRIPPS TURKISH BURGER BU4.00PK     1  A     3.29    4.49  0.40      2.89   3.49  1.00 573749 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/BEER TOM/CAP/SAFFRON100.00GM     9  A    36.80    6.00  3.60     33.20   4.79  1.21 575584 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ABC SWEET SOY SAUCE   620.00ML     6  A    22.80    5.25  2.10     20.70   4.49  0.76 575621 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE F/CRM MILK      2.00LT     1  A     3.57    4.55  0.20      3.37   4.29  0.26 581175 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE N/HOMOGENISED ML2.00LT     1  A     3.57    4.55  0.20      3.37   4.29  0.26 581191 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE FRM LIGHT MLK   2.00LT     1  A     3.99    4.95  0.20      3.79   4.69  0.26 581247 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JALNA YOGHURT WHL MILK500.00GM     6  A    20.70    4.79  3.60     17.10   3.49  1.30 587366 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JALNA YOG SKIM BIODYNA500.00GM     6  A    20.70    4.79  3.60     17.10   3.49  1.30 587374 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LYG WATER KEFIR STRWB/330.00ML    12  B    38.40    4.99  3.84     34.56   3.99  1.00 589134 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LYG WATER KEFIR RASP/M330.00ML    12  B    38.40    4.99  3.84     34.56   3.99  1.00 589150 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LYG WATER KEFIR ELDERF330.00ML    12  B    38.40    4.99  3.84     34.56   3.99  1.00 589169 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LYG WATER KEFIR PASSIO330.00ML    12  B    38.40    4.99  3.84     34.56   3.99  1.00 589177 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/TON APPLE & RASP JUICE2.00LT     6  A    27.50    6.09  2.00     25.50   4.99  1.10 591891 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ORGRAN CRISPI PREM B/C300.00GM     8  A    29.80    5.15  4.02     25.78   4.25  0.90 593109 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/BEER CABERNET PASTE 100.00GM     9  A    36.80    6.00  3.60     33.20   4.79  1.21 593395 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/BEER FIG/FENNEL PAST100.00GM     9  A    36.80    6.00  3.60     33.20   4.79  1.21 593408 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/BEER QUINCE PASTE   100.00GM     9  A    36.80    6.00  3.60     33.20   4.79  1.21 593416 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/BEER SPICED PEAR PAS100.00GM     9  A    36.80    6.00  3.60     33.20   4.79  1.21 593475 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LORAL L/LIQUID FLORAL BU1.00LT     6  B    18.00    4.59  6.00     12.00   2.99  1.60 593686 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LORAL L/LIQUID ULTRA FRE1.00LT     6  B    18.00    4.59  6.00     12.00   2.99  1.60 593694 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LORAL L/LIQUID SENSITIVE1.00LT     6  B    21.00    5.39  3.60     17.40   3.99  1.40 593723 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LORAL L/PWDR FLORAL BURS1.00KG     8  B    21.60    4.25  2.40     19.20   3.49  0.76 593766 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LORAL L/PWDR ULTRA FRESH1.00KG     8  B    21.60    4.25  3.60     18.00   3.29  0.96 593870 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/WOOD PC URINE STAIN&250.00ML     4  B    34.40   13.25 12.40     22.00   8.99  4.26 594136 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/BEER PATE DUCK/SHERR120.00GM     6  A    29.40    7.00  2.40     27.00   5.99  1.01 594857 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          BELL GEN PURP SILICONE300.00ML     1  B     7.55   13.45  4.15      3.40   5.99  7.46 596545 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEZ G/F SNCK BTS DBL C100.00GM     6  B    23.84    5.99  2.38     21.46   4.99  1.00 607929 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEZ G/F SNCK BTS WHT C100.00GM     6  B    23.84    5.99  2.38     21.46   4.99  1.00 607937 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEZ G/F MIXED FAVOURIT180.00GM     6  B    23.84    5.99  2.38     21.46   4.99  1.00 607953 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEZ G/F CHEWY BROWNIES210.00GM     6  B    29.02    7.39  2.90     26.12   5.99  1.40 607961 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YARROWS LXRY XMAS FRUI360.00GM    28  B    92.40    4.99  8.40     84.00   3.99  1.00 608593 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DF CLASSIC CHOC 500ML 500.00ML     1  B     2.20    3.60  0.15      2.05   2.99  0.61 612955 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DF CLASSIC S/BERRY 500500.00ML     1  B     2.20    3.60  0.15      2.05   2.99  0.61 612963 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DF CLASSIC BANANA 500M500.00ML     1  B     2.20    3.60  0.15      2.05   2.99  0.61 612998 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SELLEYS SUGAR SOAP WIPE25.00PK     1  B     4.85    7.75  0.10      4.75   6.79  0.96 618169 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BIG SISTER GLDN FRUIT 800.00GM    12  B    96.00   12.00  2.40     93.60  10.99  1.01 618521 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LYG KEFIR WATER LEMON 330.00ML    12  B    38.40    4.99  3.84     34.56   3.99  1.00 618548 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GO GARLIC PASTE VALUE 120.00GM     9  A    37.60    5.85  3.59     34.01   4.99  0.86 618601 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BONNE MAMAN INTENSE R/235.00GM     6  A    20.83    4.89  2.08     18.75   3.99  0.90 619364 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BONNE MAMAN INTENSE S/235.00GM     6  A    20.83    4.89  2.08     18.75   3.99  0.90 619372 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BONNE MAMAN INTENSE AP235.00GM     6  A    20.83    4.89  2.08     18.75   3.99  0.90 619380 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PLADY GIFT TIN ASST TW200.00GM     6  B    59.40   14.99  5.94     53.46  12.99  2.00 619823 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ORGRAN NO EGG EGG RPLC200.00GM     8  A    27.00    4.69  3.90     23.10   3.69  1.00 624411 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ORGRAN VEGAN EASY EGG 250.00GM     8  A    29.20    5.05  4.24     24.96   3.99  1.06 624438 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ORGRAN INSTANT CUSTARD200.00GM     8  A    29.65    5.15  4.32     25.33   3.99  1.16 624446 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ORGRAN VEGETABLE GRAVY200.00GM     8  A    24.00    4.49  3.42     20.58   3.49  1.00 624454 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V ENERGY FORBIDDEN FRU250.00ML    24  B    45.40    3.09  6.00     39.40   2.49  0.60 624972 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MASTER SR DOUGH MX GR/SE6.00PK     1  A     3.67    5.15  0.88      2.79   3.49  1.66 626660 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W&G P/BASED CUSTARD PW250.00GM     6  A    25.92    6.00  7.78     18.14   3.99  2.01 629693 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W&G P/BASED WHIPP CREA250.00GM     6  A    25.92    6.00  7.78     18.14   3.99  2.01 629706 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAILLE CORNICHONS SWT 400.00GM    12  A    50.40    5.89  5.04     45.36   4.99  0.90 630395 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEZS GF PRINCETONS CHO125.00GM     6  B    28.50    7.00  2.85     25.65   5.99  1.01 631275 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          F/UNION ICED COFFEE BT500.00ML     1  B     2.24    3.60  0.15      2.09   2.99  0.61 631347 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          F/UNION I/COFFEE STRON500.00ML     1  B     2.24    3.60  0.15      2.09   2.99  0.61 631355 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA PBUTTR/CHOC&CR570.00ML     8  B    46.80    8.99  9.36     37.44   6.49  2.50 633588 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA L/MYRTLE MAC T570.00ML     8  B    46.80    8.99  9.36     37.44   6.49  2.50 633596 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA COF/CARD W MOC570.00ML     8  B    46.80    8.99  9.36     37.44   6.49  2.50 633609 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA AP/GUA W W/CHO570.00ML     8  B    46.80    8.99  9.36     37.44   6.49  2.50 633617 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA D/F S/CRML W C570.00ML     8  B    46.80    8.99  9.36     37.44   6.49  2.50 633625 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA D/FCHOC ALMOND570.00ML     8  B    46.80    8.99  9.36     37.44   6.49  2.50 633633 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA D/F VANILLA BE570.00ML     8  B    46.80    8.99  9.36     37.44   6.49  2.50 633641 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA D/F PEPPERMNT 570.00ML     8  B    46.80    8.99  9.36     37.44   6.49  2.50 633668 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FALCON TAPE D/SIDED POW12.00MM    48  B   283.20    9.99 31.20    252.00   7.99  2.00 635970 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL MINI CHOC WAFFLE336.00GM    12  B    30.48    3.89  3.05     27.43   3.49  0.40 636308 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL MINI PLAIN WAFFL280.00GM    12  B    30.48    3.89  3.05     27.43   3.49  0.40 636332 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CCO JELLY FINGERS       6.00PK     6  B    35.40    8.99  2.90     32.50   7.99  1.00 637810 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CCO APRICOT FINGERS     6.00PK     6  B    35.40    8.99  2.90     32.50   7.99  1.00 637829 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CCO CHERRY FINGERS      6.00PK     6  B    35.40    8.99  2.90     32.50   7.99  1.00 637837 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/BERG MERRY BERRY JAM190.00ML     8  A    27.80    4.99  3.20     24.60   3.99  1.00 639349 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/BERG FIGGY MUSTARD  155.00ML     8  A    27.80    4.99  3.20     24.60   3.99  1.00 639357 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          D/PHOENIX BEAN VERMICE200.00GM    10  A    15.10    2.15  1.60     13.50   1.99  0.16 643735 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE PARMESAN/SW RST175.00GM    12  B    37.41    4.95  6.33     31.08   3.75  1.20 656552 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ORGRAN CRISPY CORN CRU300.00GM     8  A    26.30    4.65  3.54     22.76   3.65  1.00 661343 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PAND HAM STEAK        500.00GM     1  A     5.75    8.25  0.30      5.45   6.99  1.26 668019 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAE PLOY THAI SALAD DR285.00ML     8  A    16.80    2.99  2.64     14.16   2.25  0.74 676449 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          C/CHEF PAVLOVA        500.00GM     6  B    52.00   13.29  6.00     46.00   9.99  3.30 677062 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          C/CHEF MERINGUE NESTS 100.00GM    12  B    56.00    7.15  5.60     50.40   5.99  1.16 677089 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WHITTINGS XMAS FRUIT C500.00GM     6  B    33.85    8.59  3.38     30.47   6.99  1.60 677652 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BELL SUPER SOAKS REG 13.8.00PK    12  B    92.40   11.79  9.00     83.40   9.99  1.80 677839 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BELL CELLULOSE SPONGE SC3.00PK    12  B    64.20    8.25  6.00     58.20   6.99  1.26 677935 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEZS G/F CHOC GOLDEN S150.00GM     6  B    29.02    7.39  2.90     26.12   5.99  1.40 685089 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL DELISH BBY BEET&200.00GM     6  A    17.12    3.99  1.71     15.41   3.49  0.50 687797 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL DELISH CAPSCM & 200.00GM     6  A    17.12    3.99  1.71     15.41   3.49  0.50 687818 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL DELISH PPRSWEET&200.00GM     6  A    17.12    3.99  1.71     15.41   3.49  0.50 687834 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL DELISH PMPKIN&BA200.00GM     6  A    17.12    3.99  1.71     15.41   3.49  0.50 687842 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL DELISH SPINACH&F200.00GM     6  A    17.12    3.99  1.71     15.41   3.49  0.50 687850 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOKATE LATTE CLASSIC   10.00PK    12  A    45.48    5.79  3.96     41.52   4.95  0.84 688335 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOKATE LATTE CARAMEL   10.00PK    12  A    45.48    5.79  3.96     41.52   4.95  0.84 688343 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOKATE LATTE SALT CML  10.00PK    12  A    45.48    5.79  3.96     41.52   4.95  0.84 688351 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOKATE LATTE VANILLA   10.00PK    12  A    45.48    5.79  3.96     41.52   4.95  0.84 688378 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOKATE LATTE IRSH CRM  10.00PK    12  A    45.48    5.79  9.96     35.52   3.95  1.84 688394 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOKATE LATTE MACCHATO  10.00PK    12  A    45.48    5.79  9.96     35.52   3.95  1.84 688415 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOKATE CAPP CLASSIC    10.00PK    12  A    45.48    5.79  3.96     41.52   4.95  0.84 688466 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOKATE CAP UNSWT TAST  10.00PK    12  A    45.48    5.79  3.96     41.52   4.95  0.84 688474 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOKATE CAPPUCINO CHOC  10.00PK    12  A    45.48    5.79  3.96     41.52   4.95  0.84 688482 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOKATE COCONUT LATTE    8.00PK    12  A    45.48    5.79  3.96     41.52   4.95  0.84 688503 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOKATE RICE LATTE       8.00PK    12  A    45.48    5.79  9.00     36.48   4.95  0.84 688546 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOKATE OAT LATTE        8.00PK    12  A    45.48    5.79  9.00     36.48   4.95  0.84 688554 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOKATE CHOCO WHIT CHOC  8.00PK    12  A    45.48    5.79  9.00     36.48   4.95  0.84 688562 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOKATE ICED COFF CARML  8.00PK    12  A    45.48    5.79 17.76     27.72   2.89  2.90 688570 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOKATE ICED COFF MOCHA  8.00PK    12  A    45.48    5.79 17.76     27.72   2.89  2.90 688589 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOKATE ICED COFF WHT CHO8.00PK    12  A    45.48    5.79 17.76     27.72   2.89  2.90 688597 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BARISTA BROS MOCHA    500.00ML    12  B    25.10    3.35  0.65     24.45   2.99  0.36 690523 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/BEER QUINCE/CHAMPAGN100.00GM     9  A    36.80    6.00  3.60     33.20   4.79  1.21 694276 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SMASH NFM LUNCH BOX CLEA1.00EA     4  B    42.80   16.55 20.80     22.00   7.99  8.56 696490 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          F/FARM POTATO JEWELS  750.00GM    20  A    56.00    3.99 11.00     45.00   2.99  1.00 697194 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          F/FARM BATTERED CHIPS   1.00KG    12  A    26.40    2.95  1.20     25.20   2.75  0.20 697266 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BELL PLOY PACKING TAPE 50.00MT     1  B     3.15    4.95  0.40      2.75   4.25  0.70 700023 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CHEEZELS MINI PIZZA    90.00GM    12  B    19.41    2.59  3.30     16.11   1.99  0.60 706900 _____ _____



(varmtiw)TASMANIAN IND. RETAILERS                      Store Prom. List (TIW)       FOR PROM REF Week51: 15DEC21 - 28DEC21  PAGE: 59

BANNER : IGA(SUPA EDAY&X-PRESS)  Promotion buy period commences: ReferPOS

PROM SPEC                  DESCRIPTION           RETL  RUM RETL GST    NORM    NORM  CASE      SPEC   SPEC  RETL STORE QTY ON ORDER
TYPE TYPE                                        SIZE       QPU CDE     WSL    RETL  DEAL       WSL   RETL  SAVE PROD    HAND   QTY

s    Shelf Talker          BIG SISTER LIGHT FRT C800.00GM     1  B     4.77    6.99  0.10      4.67   6.49  0.50 708236 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BIG SISTER DARK FRT CA800.00GM     1  B     4.77    6.99  0.10      4.67   6.49  0.50 713035 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V ENERGY DRINK SOUR WO250.00ML    24  B    45.40    3.09  6.00     39.40   2.49  0.60 713182 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAILLE TATARE SAUCE   200.00ML     6  A    18.52    4.29  2.78     15.74   3.29  1.00 713430 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA STRAWB/CREAM G570.00ML     8  B    46.80    8.99  9.36     37.44   6.49  2.50 713940 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ROK KOMBUCHA GINGER   365.00ML    12  B    30.48    3.89  3.05     27.43   3.25  0.64 715364 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ROK KOMBUCHA BERRY    365.00ML    12  B    30.48    3.89  3.05     27.43   3.25  0.64 715372 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ROK KOMBUCHA PASSIONFR365.00ML    12  B    30.48    3.89  3.05     27.43   3.25  0.64 715380 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ROK KOMBUCHA LEMON    365.00ML    12  B    30.48    3.89  3.05     27.43   3.25  0.64 715401 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/PANTRY LIME & CHILLI W8.00PK     1  A     3.85    5.35  0.10      3.75   4.69  0.66 721465 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/TEMPT MUFFINS OR/POP300.00GM    12  B    55.20    6.98  5.52     49.68   5.99  0.99 724615 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/TEMPT MUFFINS DBL CH300.00GM    12  B    55.20    6.98  5.52     49.68   5.99  0.99 724631 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/TEMPT MUFFINS BLUEBE300.00GM    12  B    55.20    6.98  5.52     49.68   5.99  0.99 724682 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/TEMPT MUFFINS BAN/CH300.00GM    12  B    55.20    6.98  5.52     49.68   5.99  0.99 724711 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/TEMPT MINI CAKES CAR300.00GM    12  B    63.12    7.99  6.31     56.81   6.49  1.50 724754 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/TEMPT MINI CAKES FAI300.00GM    12  B    63.12    7.99  6.31     56.81   6.49  1.50 727293 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/TEMPT MINI LAMINGTON320.00GM    12  B    63.12    7.99  6.31     56.81   6.49  1.50 727453 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/TEMPT MINI CUP CAKES240.00GM    12  B    63.12    7.99  6.31     56.81   6.49  1.50 727699 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CRIPPS PREM SHORTBREAD334.00GM     1  B     7.70   11.79  0.50      7.20   9.99  1.80 729758 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/BEER PLUM PASTE     100.00GM     9  A    36.80    6.00  3.60     33.20   4.79  1.21 730425 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL HALOUMI CHEESE T180.00GM     8  A    40.00    6.99  4.00     36.00   5.99  1.00 731364 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BELL ROLLER KIT BUDGET230.00MM     1  B     8.70   13.39  1.95      6.75   9.99  3.40 733618 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAXIMUS GREEN           1.00LT    12  B    32.20    3.50  5.90     26.30   3.25  0.25 735808 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V ENERGY TROPICAL S/FR250.00ML    24  B    45.40    3.09  6.00     39.40   2.49  0.60 735920 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAILLE AIOLI SAUCE    200.00ML     6  A    18.52    4.29  2.78     15.74   3.29  1.00 737408 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAILLE HOLLANDAISE SAU200.00GM     6  A    18.52    4.29  2.78     15.74   3.29  1.00 744827 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL CHNK BASIL/CASHE150.00GM     6  A    18.54    4.59  2.78     15.76   3.49  1.10 747884 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL CHNK CHILLI/CASH150.00GM     6  A    18.54    4.59  2.78     15.76   3.49  1.10 747892 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          B/SWN CLSC DIP AVOCADO200.00GM     8  A    22.36    4.00  4.47     17.89   2.79  1.21 749433 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/SWN CLSC DIP CAVIAR 200.00GM     8  A    22.36    4.00  4.47     17.89   2.79  1.21 749441 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/SWN CLSC DIP CORN RE200.00GM     8  A    22.36    4.00  4.47     17.89   2.79  1.21 749513 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/SWN CLSC DIP FRENCH 200.00GM     8  A    22.36    4.00  4.47     17.89   2.79  1.21 749601 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/SWN CLSC DIP HOMMUS 200.00GM     8  A    22.36    4.00  4.47     17.89   2.79  1.21 749863 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/SWN CLSC DIP SPRING 200.00GM     8  A    22.36    4.00  4.47     17.89   2.79  1.21 749935 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/SWN CLSC DIP TZATZIK200.00GM     8  A    22.36    4.00  4.47     17.89   2.79  1.21 750178 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/SWN CLSC SKNY DIP HO200.00GM     8  A    22.36    4.00  4.47     17.89   2.79  1.21 750370 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/SWN CLSC SKNY DIP TZ200.00GM     8  A    22.36    4.00  4.47     17.89   2.79  1.21 750442 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MVD CHOCOLATE CREAM   200.00GM     6  A    21.60    4.99  3.06     18.54   3.99  1.00 751541 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TTFC BRANDY CREAM     200.00GM     6  A    21.60    4.99  3.06     18.54   3.99  1.00 751568 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/HAVEN CNUT YOG NAT P110.00GM    12  A    16.80    1.95  1.14     15.66   1.75  0.20 752165 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/HAVEN CNUT YOG VANIL110.00GM    12  A    16.80    1.95  1.14     15.66   1.75  0.20 752173 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LOYD C/INFU TEA STRAWB 12.00PK    10  A    38.30    5.49 16.20     22.10   2.95  2.54 753037 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LOYD C/INFU TEA LMN/LIM12.00PK    10  A    38.30    5.49 16.20     22.10   2.95  2.54 753133 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LOYD C/INFU TEA APPLE/P12.00PK    10  A    38.30    5.49 16.20     22.10   2.95  2.54 753205 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V ENERGY DRINK ZERO SU250.00ML    24  B    45.40    3.09  6.00     39.40   2.49  0.60 755219 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAXIMUS PINEAPPLE       1.00LT    12  B    32.20    3.50  5.90     26.30   3.25  0.25 756529 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL CHNKY BEETROOT D150.00GM     6  A    18.54    4.59  2.78     15.76   3.49  1.10 757003 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL CHNKY EX THAI DI150.00GM     6  A    18.54    4.59  2.78     15.76   3.49  1.10 757046 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BELL RUB-AWAY SPONGE MED2.00PK    12  B    31.80    5.65  3.60     28.20   3.49  2.16 761643 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/BEER PLUM/SHIRAZ PAS100.00GM     9  A    36.80    6.00  3.60     33.20   4.79  1.21 761678 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/BEER FIG/LMN/GNGR PA100.00GM     9  A    36.80    6.00  3.60     33.20   4.79  1.21 761715 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TW OMEGA 3 NAT YGHRT P110.00GM    12  A    15.00    1.79  5.40      9.60   1.15  0.64 761985 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL CHUNKY PUMPK RST150.00GM     6  A    18.54    4.59  2.78     15.76   3.49  1.10 762101 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TW OMEGA 3 MXD BERRY Y110.00GM    12  A    15.00    1.79  5.40      9.60   1.15  0.64 762451 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TW OMEGA 3 VAN YGHRT P110.00GM    12  A    15.00    1.79  5.40      9.60   1.15  0.64 762953 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TW OMEGA 3 R/BERRY YGH110.00GM    12  A    15.00    1.79  5.40      9.60   1.15  0.64 763016 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          V BERRY TWIST S/FREE 2250.00ML    24  B    45.40    3.09  6.00     39.40   2.49  0.60 764748 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CLASSIC CHOCOLATE     500.00ML     1  B     2.20    3.60  0.15      2.05   2.99  0.61 767367 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CLASSIC CAFE LATTE    500.00ML     1  B     2.20    3.60  0.15      2.05   2.99  0.61 767375 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CLASSIC STRAWBERRY    500.00ML     1  B     2.20    3.60  0.15      2.05   2.99  0.61 767383 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/TON APPLE JUICE       2.00LT     6  A    27.50    6.09  2.00     25.50   4.99  1.10 770048 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/TON ORANGE JUICE      2.00LT     6  A    27.50    6.09  2.00     25.50   4.99  1.10 770080 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/TON PINEAPPLE JUICE   2.00LT     6  A    27.50    6.09  2.00     25.50   4.99  1.10 771104 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PASTA ROMA CASARECCE G350.00GM     8  A    19.65    3.49  3.34     16.31   2.65  0.84 773548 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PASTA ROMA MACARONI GF350.00GM     8  A    19.65    3.49  3.34     16.31   2.65  0.84 773556 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PASTA ROMA PENNE GF   350.00GM     8  A    19.65    3.49  3.34     16.31   2.65  0.84 773564 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PASTA ROMA RIGATONI GF350.00GM     8  A    19.65    3.49  3.34     16.31   2.65  0.84 773580 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PASTA ROMA SPIRALS GF 350.00GM     8  A    19.65    3.49  3.34     16.31   2.65  0.84 773644 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEZ G/FREE FLORENTINES185.00GM     8  B    32.00    5.99  3.20     28.80   5.49  0.50 773716 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEZ MELTING MOMENTS   190.00GM     8  B    32.00    5.99  3.20     28.80   5.49  0.50 773724 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEZ VIENNA ECLAIRS    190.00GM     8  B    32.00    5.99  3.20     28.80   5.49  0.50 773740 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEZ G/F & D/FREE MELTI190.00GM     6  B    28.50    7.00  2.85     25.65   5.99  1.01 773775 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEZ D/FREE VIENNA ECLA190.00GM     6  B    28.50    7.00  2.85     25.65   5.99  1.01 773791 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SELLEYS HOLD UP ADHESI130.00GM    15  B   158.25   16.99  8.25    150.00  13.99  3.00 773812 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SELLEYS RP7 S/BTTN CAP150.00GM    12  B    59.40    7.99  2.40     57.00   6.99  1.00 773839 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TURTLE WAX CAR WASH & WA1.00LT     6  B    48.60   12.99  0.90     47.70  10.99  2.00 773863 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TURTLE WAX CLR VUE GLA500.00ML     6  B    52.80   13.99  3.60     49.20  11.99  2.00 773871 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GUNZ PRETZEL STICK TRA200.00GM    20  B    45.90    3.55  4.59     41.31   2.99  0.56 774030 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          THANKYOU HANDWASH ORAN500.00ML     3  B    15.54    7.59  1.55     13.99   6.59  1.00 774081 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CLASSIC FR VANILLA CAP500.00ML     1  B     2.20    3.60  0.15      2.05   2.99  0.61 774137 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          THANKYOU HANDWASH PATC500.00ML     3  B    15.54    7.59  1.55     13.99   6.59  1.00 774153 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          THANKYOU HANDWASH LIME500.00ML     3  B    15.54    7.59  1.55     13.99   6.59  1.00 774188 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V ENERGY TWSTD TRPCS P250.00ML    24  B    45.40    3.09  6.00     39.40   2.49  0.60 774831 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE CHUNKY RED HOT 150.00GM    12  B    36.13    4.95  5.16     30.97   3.75  1.20 775383 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          ORGRAN PREM BREAD MIX 450.00GM     7  A    23.00    4.59  3.38     19.62   3.65  0.94 776810 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL DELISH PRSN STYL200.00GM     6  A    17.12    3.99  1.71     15.41   3.49  0.50 776976 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          THANKYOU HANDCREAM GER/70.00ML     6  B    26.58    6.55  2.66     23.92   5.69  0.86 777725 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          THANKYOU HANDCREAM ROSE70.00ML     6  B    26.58    6.55  2.66     23.92   5.69  0.86 777805 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/BERG BOXING DAY CHUT170.00GM     8  A    27.80    4.99  3.20     24.60   3.99  1.00 778947 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ING CHICKEN ROLL      250.00GM     1  A     2.61    3.79  0.59      2.02   2.49  1.30 780799 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAXIMUS ORANGE          1.00LT    12  B    32.20    3.50  5.90     26.30   3.25  0.25 781003 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HOLM SPRAY GUN DLX 6 FNC1.00EA    12  B    67.20    9.59  6.00     61.20   7.99  1.60 781417 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HOLM SPRINKLER METAL DOM1.00EA    10  B    81.00   12.69  3.50     77.50  10.99  1.70 781484 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HOLM BRASS HOSE CONNECT12.00MM    10  B    82.50   13.65  6.00     76.50  11.99  1.66 781492 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HOLM SPRAY GUN PREM 7 FN1.00EA     6  B    59.40   15.89  3.60     55.80  13.99  1.90 781505 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HOLM BRASS HI-FLOW NOZZ12.00MM    10  B   100.00   15.85  9.00     91.00  12.99  2.86 781548 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEWPIE DRESSING RSTD S210.00ML     6  A    24.90    5.49  3.90     21.00   4.79  0.70 782284 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEWPIE DRESSING SESAME210.00ML     6  A    24.90    5.49  3.90     21.00   4.79  0.70 782305 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEWPIE MAYONNAISE WASA300.00GM    12  A    66.60    7.65  7.20     59.40   6.49  1.16 782348 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LKK PREMIUM SOY SAUCE 150.00ML    12  A    29.28    3.35  4.20     25.08   2.79  0.56 782735 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OBENTO UDON NOODLE    200.00GM    10  A    13.10    1.79  2.20     10.90   1.49  0.30 784474 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          INSPIRED DERM LIP GLOSS15.00ML     8  B    30.80    5.95  8.00     22.80   3.99  1.96 785346 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          INSPIRED DERM PAW PAW B25.00GM     6  B    23.10    5.95  6.00     17.10   3.99  1.96 785397 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SQUID BRAND FISH SAUCE300.00ML     6  A    11.00    2.55  1.80      9.20   1.99  0.56 785506 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          C/NB GOLDEN CRUMPETS    6.00PK     1  A     2.67    3.55  0.67      2.00   2.49  1.06 786023 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          C/NB GOLDEN W/MEAL CRUMP6.00PK     1  A     2.67    3.55  0.67      2.00   2.49  1.06 786082 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WHITTINGS FRUIT & NUT 460.00GM     6  B    22.80    5.79  2.28     20.52   4.75  1.04 789267 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VALCOM RICE PAPER      22.00CM    10  A    23.00    3.19  3.96     19.04   2.49  0.70 789670 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YEOS SAMBAL OELEK     250.00ML     6  A    27.50    6.35  1.98     25.52   5.25  1.10 791164 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YEOS SATAY SAUCE      250.00ML     6  A    23.80    5.49  1.98     21.82   4.39  1.10 791180 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YOOSH ALOE VERA DRINK 500.00ML    10  B    23.70    3.65  4.00     19.70   2.79  0.86 791404 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YOOSH ALOE VERA DRINK 500.00ML    10  B    23.70    3.65  4.00     19.70   2.79  0.86 791412 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          WHITTINGS DATE & APRIC460.00GM     6  B    22.80    5.79  2.28     20.52   4.75  1.04 791631 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/SWN CLSC DIP JALAPEN200.00GM     8  A    22.36    4.00  4.47     17.89   2.79  1.21 791930 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/BEER SPICED SEVILLE 250.00ML     6  A    43.09    9.99  3.60     39.49   8.99  1.00 792431 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/BEER STRWBRY & ELDER250.00ML     6  A    43.09    9.99  3.60     39.49   8.99  1.00 792503 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          M/BEER RSPBRY & POMGRN250.00ML     6  A    43.09    9.99  3.60     39.49   8.99  1.00 792546 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GRINDERS ESPRESSO CAFFI10.00PK     8  A    39.25    6.50  5.30     33.95   4.99  1.51 792669 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NOBBYS PEANUTS        170.00GM    12  B    22.44    2.99  1.92     20.52   2.49  0.50 792693 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL CHUNK BABY SPINA150.00GM     6  A    18.54    4.59  2.78     15.76   3.49  1.10 793370 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GULLON S/F VANILLA WAF180.00GM    12  B    36.40    4.69  3.64     32.76   3.99  0.70 794728 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GULLON S/F CHOCOLATE W180.00GM    12  B    36.40    4.69  3.64     32.76   3.99  0.70 794736 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAXIMUS THE BIG O       1.00LT    12  B    32.20    3.50  5.90     26.30   3.25  0.25 794824 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/HAVEN GREEK STYLE YOGH1.00KG     6  A    27.90    6.45  3.90     24.00   5.49  0.96 798729 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ROK KOMBUCHA PINEAPPLE365.00ML    12  B    30.48    3.89  3.05     27.43   3.25  0.64 799406 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NOBBYS CASHEWS        150.00GM    12  B    58.80    7.59  5.16     53.64   5.99  1.60 925281 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NOBBYS MIXED NUTS     150.00GM    12  B    26.40    3.45  2.40     24.00   2.99  0.46 925337 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MASTER CHSE/BACON MUFFIN6.00PK     1  A     3.67    5.15  0.88      2.79   3.49  1.66 933038 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MASTER ENGLISH MUFFINS  6.00PK     1  A     3.67    5.15  0.88      2.79   3.49  1.66 933070 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MASTER FRUIT MUFFINS    6.00PK     1  A     3.67    5.15  0.88      2.79   3.49  1.66 933097 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CLASSIC BANANA        500.00ML     1  B     2.20    3.60  0.15      2.05   2.99  0.61 937987 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CLASSIC CHOC HONEYCOMB500.00ML     1  B     2.20    3.60  0.15      2.05   2.99  0.61 938285 _____ _____
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